
Agenda Item #7

MARICOPA ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS

INFORMATION SUMMARY... for your review

DATE:  
May 21, 2014

SUBJECT: 
Draft Fiscal Year 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program

SUMMARY:  
A.R.S. 28-6352 (B) requires MAG to develop a budgeting process that ensures the costs for the arterial
program do not exceed available revenues from the regional sales tax extension and MAG federal funds. 
The Arterial Life Cycle Program (ALCP) provides a listing of 82 of the original 94 Regional Transportation
Plan (RTP) arterial projects and maintains the fiscal constraint of the life cycle program over the remainder
of the 20-year sales tax.  The projects follow the priorities established in the RTP.  In some cases, projects
are advanced, deleted, deferred, exchanged, or substituted per the ALCP Policies and Procedures
(Policies).  Every year, the program is updated based on new revenue forecasts and changes to project
schedules. 

In early February, MAG distributed ALCP project workbooks to each lead agency to update and/or verify
their project schedules and costs. The information that was returned by each lead agency was used to
generate the attachment listings in Table A (modifications to the FY 2014-2018 MAG TIP) and Table B
(non-TIP modifications). The attachment listings also include proposed changes to five projects
programmed in the ALCP. In accordance with the Policies, specific proposed changes must be
recommended by the MAG Street Committee before the changes may be included in the draft ALCP. The
MAG Street Committee heard proposed project changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP on March 18, 2014
and April 8, 2014. These changes included:

• Expansion in scope of the Mesa Drive at Broadway Road intersection improvement project
to corridor improvements along Mesa Drive from 8th Avenue to Main Street (March 18, 2014
Street Committee)

• Replace the Price Road at Germann Road, Ray Road at Rural Road, Chandler Boulevard
at Kyrene Road, and Kyrene Road at Ray Road intersection improvement projects with the
Cooper Road: South of Queen Creek to Riggs Road and Ocotillo Road: Gilbert Road to
148th Street projects (April 8, 2014 Street Committee). 

The information that was returned by each lead agency in the project workbook was also used as the basis
for reimbursement advancements and deferrals. Programmed reimbursements were adjusted if the work
was deferred beyond the programmed reimbursement year. Further, programmed reimbursements were
deferred in accordance with the programming principals set forth in the draft Policies. As a result of the
deferrals,  some near-term reimbursements were advanced consistent with the priorities identified in the
draft Policies. The draft Policies are pending MAG Regional Council approval on May 28, 2014. 

The ALCP is funded from the half-cent sales tax, also known as  the Regional Area Road Fund (RARF),
and federal transportation revenues. The last  RARF forecast, released by the Arizona Department of
Transportation (ADOT) in the fall of 2013, indicated a slight increase in program revenues over last year’s
forecast. 



The updated projection of federal revenue into the program showed a significant decrease over last year’s
projection. However, the updated projection shows only a moderate decrease from FY 2015 - FY 2020,
with the more substantial decrease occurring in FY 2020 and later.

The decrease in projected federal revenues has resulted in a program deficit totaling $38 million, or 3.4
percent of the remaining program, though the program does remain in balance through FY 2020. Due to
the program deficit, the draft FY 2015 ALCP continues the temporary elimination of program inflation and
bonding. Given that the federal surface transportation act, MAP-21, expires September 30, 2014 and the
program remains in balance through FY 2020, it has been determined that the program deficit is within the
variance of revenue projections and the program does not need to be rebalanced at this time.

The (1) Draft FY 2015 ALCP Workbook, (2) modifications to the FY 2014-2018 MAG TIP (Table A), (3)
non-TIP modifications (Table B), and (4) copies of the project change requests will be sent to the
Transportation Review Committee prior to the meeting date to accommodate the FY 2014 RARF
reimbursement request deadline on May 23, 2014.

PUBLIC INPUT: 
None.

PROS & CONS:
PROS: The Draft Fiscal Year (FY) 2015 ALCP meets the legal requirement of MAG for the arterial street
component of the RTP. If the proposed Draft FY 2015 ALCP is approved, it will allow jurisdictions and MAG
to complete Project Overviews, enter into Project Agreements and allow Lead Agencies to receive regional
reimbursements for FY 2015 ALCP Projects.

CONS: None.

TECHNICAL & POLICY IMPLICATIONS:
TECHNICAL: MAG will have a current Life Cycle budget for the arterial portion of Proposition 400, which
totals about $1.616 billion. This information also will be reflected in the MAG FY 2014-2018 TIP and 2035
Regional Transportation Plan.

POLICY: A.R.S. 28-6352 (B) requires that MAG develop a budgeting process for the arterial street
component of the RTP.

ACTION NEEDED: 
Recommend approval of (1) the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program (ALCP) and (2) amendments
and administrative modifications to the 2035 Regional Transportation Plan and to the FY 2014-2018 MAG
Transportation Improvement Program, as appropriate.

PRIOR COMMITTEE ACTIONS:
On April 8, 2014, the MAG Street Committee voted to recommend approval to include the proposed project
changes to the Price Road at Germann Road, Ray Road at Rural Road, Chandler Boulevard at Kyrene
Road, and Kyrene Road at Road Road intersection improvement projects in the draft Fiscal Year 2015
ALCP.

MEMBERS ATTENDING
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Dana Owsiany, Phoenix, Chair Woman
Patrick Stone for Steve Beasley ADOT

# Charles Andrews, Avondale
Jose Heredia, Buckeye
Dan Cook, Chandler
Chris Hauser, El Mirage
Aryan Lirange, FHWA

# Wayne Costa, Florence
Tim Oliver, Gila River Indian Community
Tom Condit, Gilbert
Purab Adabala for Bob Darr, Glendale

# Hugh Bigalk, Goodyear
* Darryl Crossman, Litchfield Park
# David Maestas for Bill Fay, Maricopa City

Lee Jimenez for Jack M. Lorbeer, Maricopa
County

   Maria Angelica Deeb, Mesa
* James Shano, Paradise Valley

Scott Bender, Pinal County
Ben Wilson, Peoria
Janet Martin, Queen Creek

* Elaine Cabrera, Salt River Pima-Maricopa 
    Indian Community

* Phil Kercher, Scottsdale
# Suneel Garg, Surprise

Isaac Chivera, Tempe
Richard Rawnsley for Jason Earp, Tolleson

# Grant Anderson, Youngtown

* Members neither present nor represented by Proxy
# Members attending by phone

On March 18, 2014, the MAG Street Committee voted to recommend approval to include the proposed
project change to the Mesa Drive at Broadway Road intersection improvement project in the draft Fiscal
Year 2015 ALCP.

MEMBERS ATTENDING

Dana Owsiany, Phoenix, Chair Woman
Patrick Stone for Steve Beasley ADOT
Dana Chamberlin for Charles Andrews,               
Avondale

* Jose Heredia, Buckeye
Dan Cook, Chandler
Chris Hauser, El Mirage
Tom Deitering for Aryan Lirange, FHWA

# Morris Talyor for Wayne Costa, Florence
Tim Oliver, Gila River Indian Community

# Tom Condit, Gilbert
Purab Adabala for Bob Darr, Glendale

# Hugh Bigalk, Goodyear
* Darryl Crossman, Litchfield Park

Bill Fay, Maricopa City
Jack M. Lorbeer, Maricopa County

   Maria Angelica Deeb, Mesa
* James Shano, Paradise Valley

Scott Bender, Pinal County
Ben Wilson, Peoria

* Janet Martin, Queen Creek
* Elaine Cabrera, Salt River Pima-Maricopa 

    Indian Community
# Todd Taylor for Phil Kercher, Scottsdale

Suneel Garg, Surprise
* Isaac Chivera, Tempe

Richard Rawnsley for Jason Earp, Tolleson
Grant Anderson, Youngtown

* Members neither present nor represented by Proxy
# Members attending by phone

CONTACT PERSON: 
John Bullen, Transportation Planner II, (602) 254-6300.
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RTP Project RTP Code
 Remaining 

Regional Budget 
(FY15) 

 Unfunded Due 
to Deficit 

Fund Type Work Phase FY for Work
Original 

RTP 
Phase

Status
FY06 
2005$

FY07 
2006$

FY08 
2007$

FY09
2008$

FY10 
2009$

FY11
2010$

FY12
2011$

FY13
2011$

FY14
2011$

FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26
Unfunded Due 

to Deficit

                 
CHANDLER      

Arizona Ave at Chandler Blvd: Intersection Improvements AII-ARZ-30-03  $                    -  $                  -     

RARF DES 2004-2006 2 A/CO   0.189   

RARF ROW 2004-2006 2 A/CO   1.013   

RARF CONST 2006 2 A/CO   2.380   

Arizona Ave at Elliot Rd: Intersection Improvements AII-ARZ-10-03  $                    -  $                  -      

RARF DES 2003 4 A/CO     0.215

RARF ROW 2006 4 A/CO     0.314

RARF CONST 2007 4 A/CO     2.682

Arizona Ave at Ray Rd: 
Intersection Improvements

AII-ARZ-20-03  $                    -  $                  -      

RARF DES 2005 1 CO  0.162    

RARF ROW 2006 1 CO  0.343    

RARF CONST 2007 1 CO  2.959    

Arizona Ave: Ocotillo Rd 
to Hunt Hwy

ACI-ARZ-10-03  $      4,433,096  $     3,017,765      

RARF DES 2021 2 D     0.607 0.607

RARF ROW 2022 2 D     0.994

RARF CONST 2023 2 D     1.015 1.210 3.018

Chandler Blvd at Alma School Rd: Intersection Improvements AII-CHN-10-03  $      2,725,538  $        941,543      

RARF DES 2008-2012 1 D    0.235 0.135 0.089 0.005 0.141 0.120

RARF ROW 2009, 2014 1 D    0.016 0.512

STP-MAG CONST 2016 1 D     2.094 0.942

RARF SAVE 2016 1 D

Chandler Blvd at Dobson Rd: Intersection Improvements AII-CHN-20-03  $                    -  $                  -      

RARF DES 2007-2009 1  0.017 0.041 0.139  

RARF ROW 2007-2010 1   0.026 0.837 1.013

RARF CONST 2010-2012 1 D    0.427

Gilbert Rd: SR-202L to Hunt Hwy ACI-GIL-10-03  $      8,363,426  $     1,769,620      

Gilbert Rd: SR-202L/Germann 
Rd to Queen Creek Rd

ACI-GIL-10-03-A RARF DES 2008/2009 4 A/CO     0.327

RARF ROW 2008/2009 4 A/CO     0.715

RARF CONST 2008-2010 4 A/CO     5.036 0.674

Gilbert Rd:  Queen Creek 
Rd to Hunt Hwy

ACI-GIL-10-03-B RARF DES 2010-2012 4 A 1.774

RARF ROW 2011-2013 4 A 0.052 0.641 0.116 0.661

Gilbert Rd: Queen Creek 
Rd to Ocotillo Rd

ACI-GIL-10-03-C RARF CONST 2012/2013 4 A 5.649 1.826 0.062

Gilbert Rd: Ocotillo Rd to Chandler Heights ACI-GIL-10-03-D RARF CONST 2013/2014 4 A 6.160

Gilbert Rd: Chandler Heights 
Rd to Hunt Hwy

ACI-GIL-10-03-E STP-MAG CONST 2013/2014 4 A      2.048 1.156

RARF SAVE 1.480 0.613

Price Rd Extension Replacement Projects ACI-PRC-10-03  $    32,301,494  $     1,407,736 

Chandler Heights Rd: Arizona 
Ave to McQueen Rd

ACI-PRC-10-03-A RARF DES 2015 3 0.721

RARF ROW 2015 3 0.567

STP-MAG CONST 2020 3 3.246 2.791

Chandler Heights Rd: 
McQueen Rd to Gilbert Rd

ACI-PRC-10-03-B STP-MAG DES 2021 3 0.601

STP-MAG ROW 2021 3 D 2.005

STP-MAG CONST 2022 3 D 3.930

McQueen Rd: Ocotillo Rd to Riggs Rd ACI-PRC-10-03-C RARF DES 2011/2012 3 A 0.137

RARF ROW 2012/2013 3 A 1.860

Ocotillo Rd: Arizona Ave 
to McQueen Rd

ACI-PRC-10-03-D RARF DES 2012/2013 3 A 0.587 0.256

RARF ROW 2014/2015 3 A 0.401 2.448

RARF CONST 2014/2015 3 A 0.173 0.491 0.939

RARF SAVE 1.408

Ocotillo Rd: Cooper 
Rd to Gilbert Rd

ACI-PRC-10-03-E RARF DES 2016 3 D 1.172

RARF ROW 2016 3 D 1.106

RARF CONST 2019 3 D 2.110 2.110

Old Price Rd at Queen Creek Rd: Intersection Improvements ACI-PRC-10-03-G RARF DES 2014 3 0.518

RARF ROW 2014 3 1.141

RARF CONST 2014 3 D 1.364 1.219

RARF SAVE 0.980

PHASE IVPHASE I PHASE IIIPHASE II
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RTP Project RTP Code
 Remaining 

Regional Budget 
(FY15) 

 Unfunded Due 
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Fund Type Work Phase FY for Work
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RTP 
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FY06 
2005$

FY07 
2006$
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2009$
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PHASE IVPHASE I PHASE IIIPHASE II

Price Rd: Santan Fwy 
to Germann Rd

ACI-PRC-10-03-H RARF DES 2005 3 A/CO 0.172

RARF CONST 2008 3 A/CO 2.881

McQueen Rd: Ocotillo Rd to
Chandler Heights

ACI-PRC-10-03-I STP-MAG CONST 2013 3 A 3.896

McQueen Rd: Chandler Heights to 
Riggs Rd

ACI-PRC-10-03-J RARF CONST 2015 3 0.590

Ray Rd at Alma School Rd: Intersection Improvements AII-RAY-10-03  $                    -  $                  -      

RARF DES 2008/2009 1 CO   0.137 0.217

RARF ROW 2009/2010 1 CO    1.863

RARF CONST 2011/2012 1 D/CO     

Ray Rd at Dobson Rd: 
Intersection Improvements

AII-RAY-20-03  $      6,717,544  $                  -      

Ray Rd at Dobson Rd: 
Intersection Improvements Phase I

AII-RAY-20-03-A RARF DES 2014 2 D      0.056

RARF CONST 2014 2 D      0.210

Ray Rd at Dobson Rd: 
Intersection Improvements Phase II

AII-RAY-20-03-B STP-MAG DES 2021 2 D      0.660

STP-MAG ROW 2022 2 D      1.063

STP-MAG CONST 2023 2 D      4.728

Ray Rd at McClintock Dr: Intersection Improvements AII-RAY-40-03

STP-MAG DES 2009, 2016 2 D 0.191

STP-MAG ROW 2017 2 D 0.546

STP-MAG CONST 2018 2 D 3.039

Ocotillo Rd: Gilbert Rd to 148th Street: ACI-OCT-10-03  $      3,177,956  $                  -      

RARF DES 2019      0.364

RARF ROW 2022      0.511

RARF CONST 2023      2.303

Cooper Rd: South of Queen Creek Rd to Riggs Rd ACI-COP-10-03  $      9,421,430  $     3,775,521 

Cooper Rd: South of Queen Creek Rd to Chandler Heights ACI-COP-10-03-A      

RARF DES 2015      0.569

RARF ROW 2015      0.875

STP-MAG CONST 2019      4.202

Cooper Rd: Chandler Heights to Riggs Rd ACI-COP-10-03-B      

RARF DES 2015      0.181 0.503

RARF ROW 2020      0.572 0.506

RARF CONST 2021      1.511 1.511 2.767

CHANDLER/GILBERT      

Queen Creek Rd: Arizona Ave to Higley Rd ACI-QNC-10-03  $      5,932,804  $     5,112,093      

Queen Creek Rd: Arizona Ave 
to McQueen Rd (CHN)

ACI-QNC-10-03-A RARF DES 2005-2008 2 CO    0.307  

RARF ROW 2005-2008 2 CO    1.393  

RARF CONST 2008/2009 2 CO    3.972  

Queen Creek Rd: McQueen Rd 
to Gilbert Rd (CHN)

ACI-QNC-10-03-B STP-MAG DES 2013-2015 2      1.515

RARF ROW 2015 2      0.787 0.787

STP-MAG CONST 2017/2018 2 D      2.282 2.864 4.325

Queen Creek Rd: Val Vista 
Dr to Higley Rd (GIL)

ACI-QNC-10-03-C RARF DES 2010/2011 2 CO      1.346

RARF ROW 2010/2011 2 CO      1.072

RARF CONST 2011/2012 2 CO      8.474

     

El Mirage Rd: Northern Ave to Bell Rd (Phase I) ACI-ELM-20-03  $    21,594,673  $                  - 

RARF DCR 2 A 1.105 0.342

El Mirage Rd: Bell 
Rd to Picerne Dr (MC)

ACI-ELM-20-03-A RARF DES 2011/2012 2

RARF ROW 2011-2013 2

RARF CONST 2013/2014 2

El Mirage Rd: Northern to Cactus (MC) ACI-ELM-20-03-B RARF DES 2012-2014 2 0.669

El Mirage Rd: Cactus to Grand & Thunderbird Rd: 127th Ave to 
Grand (ELM)

ACI-ELM-20-03-C RARF DES 2012-2014 2 0.853 0.935

El Mirage Rd: Northern 
Ave to Peoria Ave (MC)

ACI-ELM-20-03-D RARF DES 2014/2015 2 0.175

RARF ROW 2013/2014 2 0.096 1.125

RARF CONST 2014/2015 2 1.142 5.894 1.894

Thunderbird Rd: 127th Ave to Grand Avenue (ELM) ACI-ELM-20-03-E RARF ROW 2014 1.528

RARF CONST 2015/2016 0.500 1.965

EL MIRAGE/MARICOPA COUNTY
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RTP Project RTP Code
 Remaining 

Regional Budget 
(FY15) 

 Unfunded Due 
to Deficit 

Fund Type Work Phase FY for Work
Original 

RTP 
Phase
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FY06 
2005$

FY07 
2006$

FY08 
2007$

FY09
2008$
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2009$

FY11
2010$

FY12
2011$
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2011$

FY14
2011$

FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26
Unfunded Due 

to Deficit

                 
PHASE IVPHASE I PHASE IIIPHASE II

El Mirage Rd: Peoria 
Ave to Cactus Rd (ELM)

ACI-ELM-20-03-F RARF ROW 2014 2 1.000

RARF CONST 2015/2016 2 D 0.500 4.936

El Mirage Rd: Northern Ave to Bell Rd (Phase II) ACI-ELM-30-03  $    13,552,916  $                  - RARF

El Mirage Rd: Cactus to Grand Avenue (ELM) ACI-ELM-30-03-A RARF ROW 2014 3 2.383

RARF CONST 2015/2016 3 5.024 6.146

El Mirage Rd:  Grand Avenue to Picerne Drive ACI-ELM-30-03-B RARF DES 2031 3 D

RARF CONST 2031 3 D

FOUNTAIN HILLS      

Shea Blvd: Palisades Blvd to Cereus Wash ACI-SHA-10-03  $      4,968,434  $        691,851      

Shea Blvd: Palisades Blvd 
to Fountain Hills Blvd

ACI-SHA-10-03-A RARF DES 2009/2010 1 CO    0.248

Shea Blvd: Technology 
Dr to Cereus Wash

ACI-SHA-10-03-B RARF DES 2009-2012 1 D    0.064 0.056 0.033 0.067 0.028 0.036 0.017

RARF ROW 2012-2014 1 D    0.004 0.017

RARF CONST 2014 1 D     2.609 0.194

Shea Blvd: Palisades Blvd 
to Technology Dr

ACI-SHA-10-03-C RARF DES 2018-2020 1 D      0.554

RARF ROW 2019/2020 1 D      0.135

RARF CONST 2020/2021 1 D      0.176 1.266 0.692

GILBERT      

Elliot Rd at Cooper Rd: 
Intersection Improvements

AII-ELT-30-03  $      4,140,267  $                  -      

RARF DES 2015-2017 1 D      0.492

RARF ROW 2015/2016 1 D      0.840

RARF CONST 2016/2017 1 D      2.808

Elliot Rd at Gilbert Rd: 
Intersection Improvements

AII-ELT-40-03  $      3,775,172  $     3,600,121      

RARF DES 2018-2020 3      0.739

RARF ROW 2019/2020 3      0.840

RARF CONST 2020/2021 3      2.196 3.600

Elliot Rd at Greenfield Rd: 
Intersection Improvements

AII-ELT-10-03  $      3,774,218  $                  -      

RARF DES 2019-2021 4 A      0.869

RARF ROW 2019/2020 4 A      0.840

RARF CONST 2019-2021 4      2.066

Elliot Rd at Higley Rd: 
Intersection Improvements

AII-ELT-20-03  $      3,775,192  $     1,136,823      

RARF DES 2019-2021 4      0.869

RARF ROW 2019/2020 4 A      0.840

RARF CONST 2020/2021 4      0.700 1.366 1.137

Elliot Rd at Val Vista Dr: 
Intersection Improvements

AII-ELT-50-03  $      3,775,192  $        699,021      

RARF DES 2018-2020 4 A      0.109 0.109

RARF ROW 2018/2019 4 A      0.410 0.350

RARF CONST 2019/2020 4 A      1.399 1.399 0.699

Germann Rd: Gilbert Rd to Power Rd ACI-GER-20-03  $    23,100,806  $     1,458,151      

Germann Rd: Gilbert Rd 
to Val Vista Dr

ACI-GER-20-03-A RARF DES 2020-2022 1 D      0.140 0.365 0.314

RARF ROW 2020-2022 1 D      0.070 0.736 0.080

RARF CONST 2021/2022 1 D      2.621 0.959 1.458

Germann Rd: Val Vista Dr 
to Higley Rd

ACI-GER-20-03-B RARF DES 2013-2015 1 D      0.879

RARF ROW 2013/2014 1 D      1.820

RARF CONST 2014/2015 1 D      2.798 2.407 1.431

RARF SAVE 2021 5.352 3.128

Greenfield Rd: Elliot Rd to Ray Rd ACI-GRN-10-03  $      3,775,173  $                  -      

RARF DES 2027 4 A      0.419

RARF ROW 2027 4 A      0.801 0.801

RARF CONST 2027 4 A      0.877 0.877

Guadalupe Rd at Cooper Rd: Intersection Improvements AII-GUD-30-03  $      4,315,033  $                  -     

RARF DES 2012-2014 1 D    0.357 0.188 0.261 0.136

RARF ROW 2012-2014 1 D    0.020 0.003 0.035 0.661

RARF CONST 2014-2015 1 D    0.008 3.518

Guadalupe Rd at Gilbert Rd: Intersection Improvements AII-GUD-40-03  $      2,442,819  $                  -     

RARF DES 2013-2015 1 D     0.092 0.587

RARF ROW 2013/2014 1 D     0.653

RARF CONST 2014/2015 1 D     2.443
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RTP Project RTP Code
 Remaining 

Regional Budget 
(FY15) 

 Unfunded Due 
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Fund Type Work Phase FY for Work
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RTP 
Phase

Status
FY06 
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FY07 
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FY09
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Unfunded Due 

to Deficit

                 
PHASE IVPHASE I PHASE IIIPHASE II

Guadalupe Rd at Greenfield Rd: Intersection Improvements AII-GUD-10-03  $      2,992,255  $     1,919,430     

STP-MAG DES 2022 4     0.144 0.072 0.072

STP-MAG ROW 2022/2023 4     0.273 0.273

STP-MAG CONST 2023/2024 4      1.080 1.080 1.919

Guadalupe Rd at Power Rd: Intersection Improvements AII-GUD-20-03  $      2,378,665  $     3,901,107      

RARF DES 2024-2026 4      

RARF ROW 2024-2026 4      

RARF CONST 2025/2026 4      2.379 3.901

Guadalupe Rd at Val Vista Dr: Intersection Improvements AII-GUD-50-03  $      3,775,192  $                  -      

STP-MAG DES 2020-2022 4      0.239

STP-MAG ROW 2020/2021 4      0.840

STP-MAG CONST 2021/2022 4      2.696

Ray Rd: Val Vista Dr to Power Rd ACI-RAY-10-03  $    16,683,077  $                  -      

STP-MAG DES 2023-2025 4 0.963 0.548 0.140

STP-MAG ROW 2023/2024 4 1.750 0.350

STP-MAG CONST 2025 4 5.480 1.400

STP-MAG SAVE 2026 4 6.052

Ray Rd at Gilbert Rd: 
Intersection Improvements

AII-RAY-30-03  $                    -  $     3,774,710      

RARF DES 2024-2026 3 D      0.208

RARF ROW 2024/2025 3 D      0.840

RARF CONST 2025/2026 3 D      2.727

Val Vista Dr: Warner Rd to Pecos Rd ACI-VAL-20-03  $                    -  $                  -      

RARF DES 2004 2 A/CO  0.600    

RARF ROW 2005 2 A/CO  1.248    

RARF CONST 2005/2006 2 A/CO  1.616 6.934   

Warner Rd at Cooper Rd: Intersection Improvements AII-WNR-10-03  $                    -  $                  -      

RARF DES 2008 1 CO    0.514 0.064

RARF ROW 2009/2010 1 CO    0.585 0.049

RARF CONST 2009/2010 1 CO    0.205 2.283

Warner Rd at Greenfield Rd: Intersection Improvements AII-WRN-20-03  $      3,774,768  $                  -      

RARF DES 2020-2022 2 D      0.264 0.070

RARF ROW 2020/2021 2 D      0.840

RARF CONST 2021/2022 2 D      1.393 1.208

     

Power Rd: Santan Fwy to Chandler Heights ACI-PWR-10-03  $      7,257,226  $                  -     

Power Rd at Pecos Rd: 
Intersection Improvements (GIL)

ACI-PWR-10-03-A RARF DES 2008 4 A/CO    0.064

RARF ROW 2008/2009 4 A/CO    0.048

RARF CONST 2008 4 A/CO    5.032

Power Rd: Santan Fwy 
to Pecos Rd (MES)

ACI-PWR-10-03-B RARF DES 2010-2012 4 A    1.280

RARF ROW 2010-2012 4 A    2.210

RARF CONST 2012-2014 4 A    4.700 7.257

Power Rd: Pecos Rd 
to Chandler Heights (GIL)

ACI-PWR-10-03-C RARF DES 2023/2024 4     

RARF ROW 2023/2024 4     

RARF CONST 2024/2025 4      

Power Rd: Baseline Rd to Santan Fwy ACI-PWR-20-03  $      8,192,650  $                  -      

Power Rd: East Maricopa Floodway to Santan Fwy/Loop 202 (MES) ACI-PWR-20-03-A RARF PRE DES/ DES
2008-2010, 

2021
2 D    0.834

RARF ROW 2021 2 D    0.846 0.689

RARF CONST 2022 2 D    3.113 2.711

Power Rd: Baseline Rd to East Maricopa Floodway (MC) ACI-PWR-20-03-B RARF DES 2007 2 A/CO    0.251  

RARF ROW 2007 2 A/CO    2.627  

RARF CONST 2008/2009 2 A/CO    4.882  

MARICOPA COUNTY      

Dobson Rd: Bridge over Salt River ACI-DOB-10-03  $    18,632,402  $                  -      

DCR 2009 1      

STP-MAG DES 2020 1 D      

STP-MAG ROW 2021 1 D      2.800

STP-MAG CONST 2023/2023 1 D      12.886 2.946

El Mirage Rd: Bell Rd to Jomax Rd ACI-ELM-10-03  $      9,725,247  $                  -      

El Mirage Rd: Bell Rd 
to Deer Valley Drive

ACI-ELM-10-03-A RARF DES 2006-2009 3 A/CO      0.604

RARF ROW 2003-2007 3 A/CO      1.036

RARF CONST 2010/2011 3 A/CO      2.561 5.000 4.725

El Mirage Rd: L303 to Jomax ACI-ELM-10-03-C RARF DES 2027 3 D      

RARF ROW 2028 3 D      

RARF CONST 2029 3 D      

GILBERT/MARICOPA COUNTY/MESA/QUEEN CREEK
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RTP Project RTP Code
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(FY15) 
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to Deficit 
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FY13
2011$

FY14
2011$

FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26
Unfunded Due 

to Deficit

                 
PHASE IVPHASE I PHASE IIIPHASE II

El Mirage Rd: Deer 
Valley Dr to L303

ACI-ELM-10-03-D RARF DES 2008 3 A/CO     0.577

RARF ROW 2009 3 A/CO 1.167

RARF CONST 2009 3 A/CO     3.790

Gilbert Rd: Bridge over Salt River ACI-GIL-20-03  $    14,004,747  $                  -      

RARF STUDY 2009 2 A      

RARF EA 2009 2 A      

STP-MAG DES 2017 2      2.800

STP-MAG CONST 2019/2020 2      2.800 8.405

Jomax Rd: SR-303L to Sun Valley Parkway ACI-JMX-10-03  $      6,830,090  $   17,761,177      

RARF ROW 2026 3 D      6.830 17.761

McKellips Rd: Bridge over Salt River ACI-MCK-30-03  $                    -  $   14,004,748      

RARF DCR 2009 2 A      

RARF EA 2025/2026 2 D      

STP-MAG ROW 2026/2027 2 D      2.680

STP-MAG CONST 2027/2028 2 D      11.325

McKellips Rd: Loop 101 to 
SRP-MIC/Alma School Rd

ACI-MCK-40-03  $    22,303,760  $   14,567,434      

STP-MAG PRE-DES 2009 4 A      0.581

STP-MAG DES 2019 4 A      0.526

STP-MAG ROW 2019 4 A      0.800

STP-MAG CONST 2019/2020 4 A      4.709 2.000

STP-MAG SAVE 4      6.830 4.000 3.439 14.567

Northern Pkwy: Sarival to Grand (Phase I) ACI-NOR-30-03  $                    -  $                  -      

Northern Parkway: 
Sarival to Dysart

ACI-NOR-30-03-A STP-MAG PRE-DES 2003-2011 1 D

STP-MAG DES 2011/2012 1 D 3.197

STP-MAG ROW 2010/2011 1 D 7.000

STP-MAG CONST 2011-2013 1 D 9.396 38.025 0.494

Northern Parkway: 
ROW Protection

ACI-NOR-30-03-B STP-MAG ROW 2003-2011 1 D 2.601

Northern Pkwy: Sarival to Grand (Phase II) ACI-NOR-10-03  $    69,384,783  $                  - 

Northern Parkway: 
Sarival to Dysart

ACI-NOR-10-03-A STP-MAG CONST 2014 3 A 2.400

Northern Parkway: 
Dysart to 111th

ACI-NOR-10-03-B STP-MAG DES 2012-2015 3 A 1.770 0.651

STP-MAG ROW 2012-2014 3 A 0.687 1.995 3.346

STP-MAG CONST 2014-2017 3 5.532 4.940 7.828

Northern Parkway: Reems and Litchfield Overpasses ACI-NOR-10-03-C STP-MAG DES 2012/2013 3 A 0.348

STP-MAG CONST 2014/2015 3 A 6.866

Northern Parkway: Northern Ave at Loop 101 ACI-NOR-10-03-D STP-MAG DES 2014-2016 3 1.101

STP-MAG ROW 2016 3 2.340

STP-MAG CONST 2015-2017 3 2.008 3.000

Northern Parkway: 
Dysart Overpass

ACI-NOR-10-03-E STP-MAG DES 2016 3 0.200 2.449

STP-MAG CONST 2017 3 10.000 10.707

Northern Parkway: 
ROW Protection

ACI-NOR-10-03-F STP-MAG ROW 2016/2017 3 0.350 1.050

Northern Parkway: 
Interim Construction

ACI-NOR-10-03-G STP-MAG CONST 2018-2021 3 13.081 2.079 2.720

Northern Pkwy: Sarival to Grand (Phase III) ACI-NOR-20-03  $    88,565,731  $                  - 

Northern Parkway: El Mirage Alternative Access ACI-NOR-20-03-A STP-MAG DES 2020 4 0.174

STP-MAG ROW 2020 4 0.564

STP-MAG CONST 2021 4 2.177

Northern Parkway: 
El Mirage Overpass

ACI-NOR-20-03-B STP-MAG DES 2020 4 A 1.594

STP-MAG CONST 2021/2022 4 8.922 11.000

Northern Parkway: 
Agua Fria to 111th

ACI-NOR-20-03-C STP-MAG DES 2022 4 0.228

STP-MAG CONST 2023 4 2.589

Northern Parkway: 
111th to 107th

ACI-NOR-20-03-D STP-MAG DES 2022 4 0.912

STP-MAG ROW 2023 4 3.112

STP-MAG CONST 2023/2024 4 9.299 2.100

Northern Parkway: 
107th to 99th

ACI-NOR-20-03-E STP-MAG DES 2022 4 1.048

STP-MAG ROW 2023/2024 4 5.646 1.400

STP-MAG CONST 2024/2025 4 8.102 4.376
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PHASE IVPHASE I PHASE IIIPHASE II

Northern Parkway: 
Loop 101 to 91st 

ACI-NOR-20-03-F STP-MAG DES 2024 4 0.299

STP-MAG ROW 2025 4 0.436

STP-MAG CONST 2026 4 2.841

Northern Pkwy: 91st to Grand Ave Intersection Improvements ACI-NOR-20-03-G STP-MAG CONST 2025-2026 4 5.907

Northern Parkway: 
ROW Protection

ACI-NOR-20-03-H CMAQ ROW 2026 4

Northern Parkway: 
Ultimate Construction

ACI-NOR-20-03-I STP-MAG CONST 2025-2026 4      3.500 12.340

MESA      

Broadway Rd: Dobson 
to Country Club Dr

ACI-BDW-10-03  $      3,751,327  $     4,741,440     

RARF PRE-DES
2008, 2010, 

2019
1 D   0.080 0.001 0.404

RARF DES 2020 1 D    0.615 0.376

RARF ROW 2021/2022 1 D    1.576 1.151

RARF CONST 2022 1 D    1.157 3.215

Country Club Dr at University Dr: 
Intersection Improvements

AII-CCB-10-03  $      8,325,007  $                  -     

RARF PRE-DES 2019 3     0.067

RARF DES 2020/2021 3     0.070 0.070

RARF ROW 2020/2021 3 D     1.242 1.242

RARF CONST 2021/2022 3 D      2.614 3.019

Crismon Rd: Broadway Rd to Germann Rd ACI-CRS-10-03  $    12,405,628  $     9,918,681      

Crismon Rd: Broadway Rd 
to Guadalupe Rd

ACI-CRS-10-03-A RARF DES 2025 4      1.254

RARF ROW 2026 4      3.762

RARF CONST 2026 4      4.903

Crismon Rd: Guadalupe 
Rd to Ray Rd

ACI-CRS-10-03-B RARF DES 2023 4      1.216

RARF ROW 2024 4      3.893

RARF CONST 2025 4      3.300 3.997

Dobson Rd at Guadalupe Rd: Intersection Improvements AII-DOB-10-03  $                    -  $                  -      

RARF PRE-DES 2008 1 CO   0.077  

RARF DES 2008-2010 1 CO   0.029 0.077 0.125

RARF ROW 2009-2010 1 CO    0.013 0.344

RARF CONST 2010/2011 1 D/CO    0.042 1.463

Dobson Rd at University Dr: Intersection Improvements AII-DOB-20-03  $                    -  $     4,920,757      

RARF DES 2026 3 D      0.457

RARF ROW 2027 3 D      1.440

RARF CONST 2027 3 D      3.024

Elliot Rd: Power Rd to Meridian Rd ACI-ELT-10-03  $      9,329,621  $     8,646,498      

Elliot Rd: Power Rd to Ellsworth Rd ACI-ELT-10-03-A RARF DES 2024 4      0.915

RARF ROW 2025 4      2.743

RARF CONST 2026 4      4.989

Elliot Rd: Ellsworth Rd to Meridian ACI-ELT-10-03-B STP-MAG DES 2023 4      0.914

STP-MAG ROW 2024 4      2.810

STP-MAG CONST 2025 4      5.606

Gilbert Rd at University Dr: Intersection Improvements AII-GIL-10-03  $                    -  $                  -      

RARF DES 2007 4 A/CO     0.188

RARF ROW 2007 4 A/CO     0.495

RARF CONST 2009/2010 4 A/CO     2.058

Greenfield Rd: University Rd to Baseline Rd ACI-GRN-20-03  $                    -  $     6,584,626      

Greenfield Rd: Baseline 
Rd to Southern Ave

ACI-GRN-20-03-A RARF DES 2008/2009 1 CO   0.454  0.079

RARF ROW 2008-2010 1 CO   0.001 0.016 0.198 0.006

RARF CONST 2010 1 D/CO     1.619 3.404

Greenfield Rd: Southern 
Ave to University Rd

ACI-GRN-20-03-B RARF PRE-DES 2019 1 D      0.536

RARF DES 2020 1 D      0.233

RARF ROW 2021 1 D      2.596

RARF CONST 2021 1 D      3.219

Hawes Rd: Broadway 
Rd to Ray Rd

ACI-HWS-10-03  $    11,522,832  $                  -      

Hawes Rd: Broadway Rd to US60 ACI-HWS-10-03-A RARF DES 2020 4 A      

RARF ROW 2021 4      

RARF CONST 2022 4      



Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program

Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
Transportation Review Committe (May 29, 2014) 7

RTP Project RTP Code
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Hawes Rd: Baseline Rd to Elliot Rd ACI-HWS-10-03-B STP-MAG DES 2025 4      0.696

STP-MAG ROW 2026 4      2.088

STP-MAG CONST 2026/2027 4 D      4.323

Hawes Rd: Elliot Rd 
to Santan Freeway

ACI-HWS-10-03-C STP-MAG DES 2025 4      0.253

STP-MAG ROW 2026 4      0.350

STP-MAG CONST 2026/2027 4 D      2.116

STP-MAG SAVE 1.695

Hawes Rd: Santan Freeway 
to Ray Rd

ACI-HWS-10-03-D RARF DES 2009/2010 4 A/CO      0.061

RARF ROW 2009/2010 4 A/CO 0.002

RARF CONST 2010/2011 4 A/CO      0.354

Lindsay Rd at Brown Rd: 
Intersection Improvements

AII-LND-10-03  $      3,918,744  $                  -      

CMAQ DES 2019 4 A      0.344

CMAQ ROW 2020 4 A      0.439

CMAQ CONST 2021 4      3.137

McKellips Rd: East of Sossaman to Meridian ACI-MCK-10-03  $    12,283,308  $                  -      

McKellips Rd: East of 
Sossaman to Crismon Rd

ACI-MCK-10-03-A STP-MAG DES 2024 4      1.205

STP-MAG ROW 2025 4      3.855

STP-MAG CONST 2026 4      7.224

McKellips Rd: Crismon 
Rd to Meridian Rd

ACI-MCK-10-03-B RARF DES 2024 4      

RARF ROW 2025 4      

RARF CONST 2026 4 D      

McKellips Rd: Gilbert Rd to Power Rd ACI-MCK-20-03  $    18,470,649  $                  -      

Corridor Study RARF Study 1     

McKellips Rd at Lindsay Rd: Intersection Improvements ACI-MCK-20-03-A RARF PRE-DES 2025 1 D   0.043 0.043

STP-MAG DES 2026 1 D 0.166

STP-MAG ROW 2026 1 D    0.796

STP-MAG CONST 2026 1 D    5.132

McKellips Rd at Greenfield Rd: Intersection Improvements ACI-MCK-20-03-B CMAQ PRE-DES 2008 1   0.040  

CMAQ DES 2019 1 D     0.040 0.168

CMAQ ROW 2019 1 D     0.045

CMAQ CONST 2020 1 D     2.377

McKellips Rd at Higley Rd: Intersection Improvements ACI-MCK-20-03-C CMAQ PRE-DES 2019 1 D   0.040  0.041

CMAQ DES 2019/2020 1 D      0.530

CMAQ ROW 2019/2020 1 D      0.763

CMAQ CONST 2020/2021 1 D      2.486 2.491

McKellips Rd at Recker Rd: Intersection Improvements ACI-MCK-20-03-E CMAQ DES 2024 1 D      0.566

CMAQ ROW 2025 1 D      0.803

CMAQ CONST 2026 1 D      2.024

McKellips Rd at Val Vista Dr: Intersection Improvements ACI-MCK-20-03-F RARF PRE-DES 2008 1 D   0.040   

Mesa Dr: Southern Ave to US60 and Mesa Dr to Broadway Rd ACI-MES-10-03  $    12,447,117  $                  -     

Mesa Dr: US 60 to Southern Ave ACI-MES-10-03-A RARF PRE-DES 2008/2009 1   0.044 0.015

RARF DES 2010-2012 1 D    0.192 0.612 0.356

RARF ROW 2009-2012 1 D    0.002 0.004 0.217 0.950 0.294

RARF CONST 2012/2013 1 D     1.093 3.879 3.191 4.231

Mesa Dr: 8th Avenue to Main Street ACI-MES-10-03-B RARF PRE-DES 2010 1    0.056

RARF DES 2014/2015 1 D    0.654

RARF ROW 2015/2016 1 D     1.854

RARF CONST 2016/2017 1 D     5.709

Pecos Rd: Ellsworth Rd 
to Meridian Rd

ACI-PEC-10-03  $    15,381,130  $                  -     

STP-MAG DES 2019 1 D     1.425

STP-MAG ROW 2020/2021 1 D     6.140

STP-MAG CONST 2021 1 D      7.816

Ray Rd: Sossaman Rd to Meridian Rd ACI-RAY-20-03  $      7,420,000  $                  -      

Ray Rd: Sossaman Rd  
to Ellsworth Rd

ACI-RAY-20-03-A RARF DES 2009 4 A      0.266

RARF ROW 2009 4 A      0.010

RARF CONST  2010/ 2011 4 A      2.748

Ray Rd: Ellsworth Rd to Signal Butte ACI-RAY-20-03-B RARF DES 2014 4 A      

RARF ROW 2014 4 A      

RARF CONST 2014/2015 4 A      5.103 2.317

Ray Road: Signal Butte to Meridian ACI-RAY-20-03-C STP-MAG DES 2024 4      1.520

STP-MAG ROW 2025 4      4.558

STP-MAG CONST 2025 4      8.351
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Signal Butte Rd: Broadway to Pecos Rd ACI-SGB-10-03  $    33,792,929  $                  -      

Signal Butte Rd: Broadway Rd to Elliot ACI-SGB-10-03-A RARF DES 2020 4 A      1.689

RARF ROW 2021 4      5.064

RARF CONST 2022 4      7.232 3.232

Signal Butte Road:  Elliot Rd to Ray Rd ACI-SGB-10-03-B RARF DES 2014 4 A      

RARF ROW 2014 4 A      

RARF CONST 2014/2015 4 A      3.912

Signal Butte Rd: Ray 
Rd to Pecos Rd

ACI-SGB-10-03-C STP-MAG DES 2023 4      1.688

STP-MAG ROW 2024 4      5.064

STP-MAG CONST 2025/2026 4      5.912

Southern Ave: Country
 Club Dr to Recker Rd

ACI-SOU-10-03  $    28,535,283  $                  -      

Southern Ave: Country 
Club Dr to Recker Rd

RARF STUDY 2007 1     

Southern at Country Club Dr: Intersection Improvements ACI-SOU-10-03-A RARF DES
2007, 2012, 

2019
1 D    0.342

CMAQ DES 2019 0.350

CMAQ ROW 2020 1 D    1.443

CMAQ CONST 2020-2021 1 D    4.676

Southern Ave at Stapley Dr: Intersection Improvements ACI-SOU-10-03-B RARF PRE-DES 2007 1   0.119   

STP-MAG DES
 2009- 2013, 

2019
1 D    0.049 0.051 0.058 0.317 0.365

STP-MAG ROW 2020 1 D    2.215 1.460

STP-MAG CONST 2020/2021 1 D     1.967 4.281 1.240

Southern Ave at Lindsay Rd: Intersection Improvements ACI-SOU-10-03-C RARF DES 2019 1 D    0.346

RARF ROW 2019 1 D    0.697

RARF CONST 2020 1 D    1.444 1.764

Southern Ave at Higley Rd: Intersection Improvements ACI-SOU-10-03-D RARF DES 2019 1 D     0.299

RARF ROW 2020 1 D     0.920

RARF CONST 2020/2021 1 D     2.000 3.068

Southern Ave: Sossaman to Meridian ACI-SOU-20-03  $                    -  $   13,310,248      

Southern Ave: Sossaman 
Rd to Crismon Rd

ACI-SOU-20-03-A RARF DES 2020/2021 4      1.097

RARF ROW 2022 4      3.291

RARF CONST 2023 4      3.625

Southern Ave: Crismon 
Rd to Meridian Rd

ACI-SOU-20-03-B RARF DES 2023 4      0.731

RARF ROW 2024 4      2.194

RARF CONST 2025 4      2.371

Stapley Dr at University Dr: Intersection Improvements AII-STA-10-03  $      7,784,970  $                  -      

RARF DES 2019/2020 4 A      0.498

RARF ROW 2019/2020 4 A      1.653

RARF CONST 2020-2022 4 A      2.817 2.817

University Dr: Val Vista Dr to Hawes Rd ACI-UNV-10-03  $    22,032,700  $                  -      

University Dr: Val Vista 
Dr to Higley Rd

ACI-UNV-10-03-A RARF DES 2019/2020 4 A      0.550 0.550

RARF ROW 2021 4      3.521

RARF CONST 2022 4      6.584

University Dr: Higley 
Rd to Hawes Rd

ACI-UNV-10-03-B RARF DES 2022 4      1.097

RARF ROW 2023 4      3.291

RARF CONST 2023/2024 4      6.440

Val Vista Dr: University Dr to Baseline Rd ACI-VAL-10-03  $      8,319,977  $     4,722,381      

Val Vista Dr: Baseline Rd to Southern Ave ACI-VAL-10-03-A RARF DES 2021 3      0.538

RARF ROW 2021/2022 3      1.074 1.074

RARF CONST 2022/2023 3      3.633 2.000

Val Vista Dr: Southern Ave to University Dr ACI-VAL-10-03-B RARF DES 2024 3 D      0.538

RARF ROW 2025 3 D      1.647

RARF CONST 2026 3 D      2.537

Mesa Main Street: Mesa Dr to Gilbert Rd Light Rail Extension ACI-LRT-10-03  $   147,951,543      

STP-MAG Flex 2013-2017 17.272 16.657 19.138 23.597 13.231 7.923 11.475 2.967

CMAQ Flex 2013-2017 3 D      4.843 0.572 3.319 3.324 6.068 6.288 9.207 6.334 1.152
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PEORIA      

Beardsley Connection: SR-101L to Beardsley Rd at 83rd 
Ave/Lake Pleasant Pkwy

ACI-BRD-10-03  $      2,593,366  $                  -      

Beardsley Rd: Loop 101 to 83rd Ave/Lake Pleasant Parkway ACI-BRD-10-03-A STP-MAG DES 2007 1 CO    

STP-MAG ROW 2007 1 CO    

STP-MAG CONST 2009/2010 1 CO    6.125

Loop 101 at Beardsley 
Rd/Union Hills Dr

ACI-BRD-10-03-B STP-MAG DES 2007 1 CO    

STP-MAG ROW 2007 1 CO    

STP-MAG CONST 2009/2010 1 CO    10.851

83rd Ave: Butler Rd 
to Mountain View

ACI-BRD-10-03-C RARF DES 2011/2012 2 0.584

RARF CONST 2012/2013 2 0.977 2.593

75th Ave at Thunderbird Rd: Intersection Improvement ACI-BRD-10-03-D RARF DES 2010-2012 2 0.462

RARF ROW 2011/2012 2 0.270

RARF CONST 2012/2013 2 1.000 0.160

Happy Valley Rd: L303 to 67th Ave ACI-HPV-10-03  $                    -  $                  -      

Happy Valley Rd: Loop 303 
to Lake Pleasant Parkway 

ACI-HPV-10-03-A RARF DES 2022 4      

RARF CONST 2023/2024 4      

Happy Valley Rd: Lake Pleasant Pkwy to 67th Ave ACI-HPV-10-03-B RARF DES 2008/2009 4 A/CO     2.047

RARF ROW 2008/2009 4 A/CO     4.842

RARF CONST 2008-2010 4 A/CO     4.729 9.016

Lake Pleasant Pkwy: Union Hills to SR74 ACI-LKP-10-03  $    13,867,202  $   11,114,250      

Lake Pleasant Pkwy: 
Dynamite Blvd to CAP

ACI-LKP-10-03-A RARF PRE-DES 2010 2 A     0.735

RARF DES 2011-2013 2     1.909

RARF ROW 2011/2012 2 3.886

RARF CONST 2014 2      4.991 3.527

RARF SAVE 1.463 11.114

Lake Pleasant Pkwy: Union 
Hills to Dynamite Rd

ACI-LKP-10-03-B RARF DES 2003 2 A/CO      

RARF ROW 2011 2 CO      

RARF CONST 2006/2008 2 A/CO 7.027 7.263 8.044 4.793  

Lake Pleasant Pkwy: CAP 
to SR74/Carefree Hwy

ACI-LKP-10-03-C RARF DES 2027 2 D      

RARF ROW 2012 2 D      

RARF CONST 2028/2029 2 D      

PHOENIX      

Avenida Rio Salado: 51st 
Ave to 7th Street

ACI-RIO-10-03  $    11,918,197  $                  -      

STP-MAG STUDY 2007 2 A      

STP-MAG DES 2010/2011 2 A      1.000

STP-MAG ROW 2012/2013 2      15.189

STP-MAG CONST 2013-2015 2      6.168 10.418 11.918

Black Mountain Blvd: SR-51 and Loop 101/Pima Fwy to Deer Valley 
Rd

ACI-BMT-10-03  $    10,990,117  $                  -      

STP-MAG STUDY 2007 1      

STP-MAG DES 2011, 2013 1 D     1.300 0.579 1.759

STP-MAG ROW 2013 1 D      1.402

STP-MAG CONST 2013-2015 1 D      6.500 10.990

STP-MAG SAVE 2015

Happy Valley Rd:67th 
Ave to I-17

ACI-HPV-20-03  $      5,342,724  $   13,291,635      

Happy Valley Rd: 
I-17 to 35th Ave

ACI-HPV-20-03-A RARF DES 2003 4 A/CO      0.587 0.078

RARF ROW 2004 4 A/CO      0.011

RARF CONST 2005 4 A/CO      4.745

Happy Valley Rd: 
35th Ave to 43rd Ave

ACI-HPV-20-03-B RARF PREDES 2008 4 A      

RARF DES 2021 4 A 0.401

RARF ROW 2022 4 A      1.449

RARF CONST 2023 4 A      3.383

Happy Valley Rd: 
43rd Ave to 55th Ave

ACI-HPV-20-03-C RARF PREDES 2009 4 A      

RARF DES 2017, 2027 v A 0.457

RARF ROW 2018, 2028 4 A      0.214

RARF CONST 2029/2030 4 A      3.999
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RTP Project RTP Code
 Remaining 

Regional Budget 
(FY15) 

 Unfunded Due 
to Deficit 

Fund Type Work Phase FY for Work
Original 

RTP 
Phase

Status
FY06 
2005$

FY07 
2006$

FY08 
2007$

FY09
2008$

FY10 
2009$

FY11
2010$

FY12
2011$

FY13
2011$

FY14
2011$

FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26
Unfunded Due 

to Deficit

                 
PHASE IVPHASE I PHASE IIIPHASE II

Happy Valley Rd: 
55th Ave to 67th Ave

ACI-HPV-20-03-D RARF DES 2017, 2027 4 A      0.457

RARF ROW 2018, 2028 4 A      

RARF CONST 2029/2030 4 A      2.853

Sonoran Blvd: 15th 
Ave to Cave Creek

ACI-SON-10-03  $                    -  $                  - 

RARF PRE-DES 2008 2 A      

RARF DES 2009, 2011 2      4.235

RARF ROW 2009, 2011 2      7.590

RARF CONST 2011-2013 2      6.384 5.170 9.194

SCOTTSDALE/CAREFREE      

Pima Rd: SR101L to Happy Valley Rd and Dynamite Rd to Cave 
Creek Rd

ACI-PMA-10-03  $    58,815,864  $        625,201      

Pima Rd: Thompson Peak Pkwy to Pinnacle Peak (SCT) ACI-PMA-10-03-A RARF DES 2005-2012 2   0.440 0.748 0.518 0.189

RARF ROW 2009-2012 2    0.008 0.025 0.532 0.061

RARF CONST 2010-2012 2    2.029 6.610 6.686

Pima Rd/Happy Valley 
Intersection Improvement (SCT)

ACI-PMA-10-03-B RARF CONST 2008 2 A/CO      

Pima Rd: Pinnacle Peak 
to Happy Valley Rd (SCT)

ACI-PMA-10-03-C RARF DES 2015 2      1.345

RARF ROW 2016 2      1.190

RARF CONST 2017/2018 2      3.200 10.255

Pima Rd: Dynamite Blvd 
to Stagecoach Rd (SCT)

ACI-PMA-10-03-D RARF DES 2020 2 D      5.390

RARF ROW 2020 2 D      5.950

RARF CONST 2020-2022 2 D      10.276 6.638 9.638

Pima Rd: Stagecoach Rd 
to Cave Creek (CFR)

ACI-PMA-10-03-E RARF CONST 2020 2 D      1.387 3.546 0.625

Pima Rd: SR101L to 
Thompson Peak Pkwy (SCT)

ACI-PMA-10-03-F RARF DES 2004-2008 2 A/CO    1.061  

RARF ROW 2006-2008 2 A/CO      

RARF CONST 2006-2008 2 A/CO    12.578  

SCOTTSDALE      

Carefree Hwy: Cave Creek 
Rd to Scottsdale Rd

ACI-CFR-10-03  $      8,011,907  $                  -      

RARF DES 2020 3      

RARF ROW 2020 3      2.376

RARF CONST 2021 3      2.818 2.818

Loop 101 North Frontage Rds: Pima/Princess Dr to Scottsdale Rd ACI-SFN-10-03  $                    -  $   29,014,102      

Loop 101 N Frontage Rd: 
Hayden Rd to Scottsdale Rd 

ACI-SFN-10-03-A RARF DES 2007/2008 1 CO   0.611  

RARF ROW 2008 1 CO   0.006  

RARF CONST 2008/2009 1 CO   2.420 0.708  

Loop 101 N Frontage Rd: Pima Rd/Princess Dr to Hayden Rd ACI-SFN-10-03-B RARF PRE-DES 2027 1 D    0.257

RARF DES 2027 1 D    

RARF ROW 2028 1 D    

RARF CONST 2028 1 D    28.757

Miller Rd/SR-101L Underpass ACI-MLR-10-03  $    14,004,748  $                  -      

RARF DES 2021 3 D      1.400

RARF ROW 2022 3 D      3.435

STP-MAG CONST 2022 3 D      9.169

Pima Rd: Happy Valley Rd to Dynamite Blvd ACI-PMA-20-03  $    23,747,179  $                  -      

RARF DES 2021 3 D      2.145

RARF ROW 2021 3 D      2.367

RARF CONST 2022 3 D      8.427 10.809

Pima Rd: McKellips Rd to Via Linda ACI-PMA-30-03  $    23,256,095  $                  -      

Pima Rd: Via Linda to Via De Ventura ACI-PMA-30-03-A RARF DES 2015 1 D 0.102

RARF CONST 2016 1 D 1.236

Pima Rd: Via De Ventura to Krail St ACI-PMA-30-03-B RARF DES 2010 1 D 0.744

RARF CONST 2010-2012 1 D 6.719

Pima Rd: Krail St to Chaparral Rd ACI-PMA-30-03-C RARF DES 2018 1 D 0.756

RARF CONST 2019 1 D 8.707

Pima Rd: Chaparral 
Rd to Thomas Rd

ACI-PMA-30-03-D RARF DES 2019 1 D 0.501

RARF CONST 2019 1 D 5.825

Pima Rd: Thomas Rd to 
McDowell Rd

ACI-PMA-30-03-E RARF DES 2018 1 D 0.539

RARF CONST 2018 1 D 5.590
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RTP Project RTP Code
 Remaining 

Regional Budget 
(FY15) 

 Unfunded Due 
to Deficit 

Fund Type Work Phase FY for Work
Original 

RTP 
Phase

Status
FY06 
2005$

FY07 
2006$

FY08 
2007$

FY09
2008$

FY10 
2009$

FY11
2010$

FY12
2011$

FY13
2011$

FY14
2011$

FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26
Unfunded Due 

to Deficit

                 
PHASE IVPHASE I PHASE IIIPHASE II

Scottsdale Airpark Area Capacity Improvements ACI-SAT-10-03  $    60,545,066  $              564     

Frank Lloyd Wright Blvd at Loop
 101 Traffic Interchange

ACI-SAT-10-03-A RARF DES 2018 3    1.408

RARF ROW 2019 3 0.350

RARF CONST 2020 3 4.225

Raintree Dr  at Loop 101
 Traffic Interchange

ACI-SAT-10-03-B RARF PRE-DES/ DES 2017 3 0.704

RARF ROW 2018 3 0.350

RARF CONST 2019 3 2.112

Northsight Blvd: Hayden Rd to 
Frank Lloyd Wright Blvd

ACI-SAT-10-03-C RARF DES 2011-2013 3 A 0.384 0.496 0.181

RARF ROW 2012/2013 3 A 0.014 0.424 3.133 1.089

RARF CONST 2013-2015 3 A 0.429 3.435 4.289

Frank Lloyd Wright Frontage Rd: Northsight Blvd to Greenway-
Hayden Loop

ACI-SAT-10-03-D RARF DES 2020 3 0.704

RARF ROW 2021 3 D 1.408

RARF CONST 2022 3 D 5.633

Raintree Dr/Redfield Rd: Scottsdale Rd to Hayden Rd ACI-SAT-10-03-E RARF DES 2016 3 0.352

RARF ROW 2017 3 0.079

RARF CONST 2018 3 3.521

Raintree Drive Extension:  76th Pl to Hayden Rd ACI-SAT-10-03-F RARF DES 2015 3 A 1.056

RARF ROW 2016 3 5.017

RARF CONST 2017 3 7.450

Raintree Dr: Hayden Rd to Loop 101 ACI-SAT-10-03-G RARF DES 2015 3 A 0.704

RARF ROW 2016 3 1.050

RARF CONST 2017 3 4.550

Frank Lloyd Wright Blvd at 76th/78th/82nd St  Intersection 
Improvements

ACI-SAT-10-03-H RARF DES 2012/2013 3 A 0.065

RARF CONST 2014 3 A 0.333

RARF SAVE 2015

Southbound Loop 101 Frontage Road Connections ACI-SAT-10-03-I RARF DES 2015 3 A 0.352

RARF ROW 2016 3 1.204

RARF CONST 2017 3 1.496

Hayden Rd at Loop 101 
Interchange Improvements

ACI-SAT-10-03-J RARF DES 2023 3 D 0.955

RARF ROW 2024 3 D 0.775

RARF CONST 2025/2026 3 D 4.826 4.871 0.001

Airpark DCR ACI-SAT-10-03-K RARF DES 2013 0.229 0.461 0.014

Scottsdale Rd: Thompson Peak Pkwy to Jomax Rd ACI-SCT-10-03  $    11,301,340  $                  -      

Scottsdale Rd: Thompson Peak Pkwy to Pinnacle Peak Pkwy
Phase I

ACI-SCT-10-03-A RARF PRE DES 2009-2011 2 A     0.694 0.063

RARF DES 2011/2012 2     0.500 0.006

RARF ROW 2012/2013 2      1.022 0.049

RARF CONST 2013-2015 2      2.224 3.654 3.373

Scottsdale Rd: Thompson Peak Pkwy to Pinnacle Peak Pkwy
Phase II

ACI-SCT-10-03-B RARF DES 2018 2 D 1.000

RARF ROW 2019 2 D 1.000

RARF CONST 2020 2 D 4.128

Scottsdale Rd: Pinnacle 
Peak Pkwy to Jomax Rd

ACI-SCT-10-03-C RARF DES 2020 2 D      1.800

RARF ROW 2021 2 D      

RARF CONST 2022 2 D      

Scottsdale Rd: Jomax Rd 
to Carefree Hwy

ACI-SCT-20-03  $    28,496,613  $                  -      

Scottsdale Rd: Jomax 
Rd to Dixileta Dr

ACI-SCT-20-03-A RARF DES 2020 3      1.095

RARF ROW 2020 3      1.978

RARF CONST 2020/2021 3 D      6.426

Scottsdale Rd: Dixileta 
Dr to Ashler Hills Dr

ACI-SCT-20-03-B RARF DES 2020 3      1.095

RARF ROW 2021 3 D      1.978

RARF CONST 2022/2023 3 D      2.213 4.213

Scottsdale Rd: Ashler Hills 
Dr to Carefree Hwy

ACI-SCT-20-03-C RARF DES 2022 3      1.095

RARF ROW 2023 3 D      1.978

RARF CONST 2024 3 D      6.426
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RTP Project RTP Code
 Remaining 

Regional Budget 
(FY15) 

 Unfunded Due 
to Deficit 

Fund Type Work Phase FY for Work
Original 

RTP 
Phase

Status
FY06 
2005$

FY07 
2006$

FY08 
2007$

FY09
2008$

FY10 
2009$

FY11
2010$

FY12
2011$

FY13
2011$

FY14
2011$

FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26
Unfunded Due 

to Deficit

                 
PHASE IVPHASE I PHASE IIIPHASE II

Shea Blvd: SR-101L 
to SR-87

ACI-SHA-20-03  $    17,197,554      

Shea Blvd at 90th/92nd/96th: Intersection Improvements ACI-SHA-20-03-A RARF DES 2005 4 A/CO    0.297  

RARF ROW 2006 4 A/CO    0.038  

RARF CONST 2007 4 A/CO    1.492 2.229

Shea Auxiliary Lane from 
90th St to Loop 101 

ACI-SHA-20-03-B RARF DES 2016 4 A     0.646

RARF ROW 2017 4 A      1.662

RARF CONST 2018 4 A      4.082

Shea Blvd at Via Linda (Phase1): Intersection Improvements ACI-SHA-20-03-C RARF DES 2005 4 A/CO    0.027  

RARF CONST 2006 4 A/CO    0.595  

Shea Blvd at Via Linda (Phase 2): Intersection Improvements ACI-SHA-20-03-D RARF DES 2024 4     0.074

RARF ROW 2025 4     0.074

RARF CONST 2025 4      1.938

Shea Blvd at 120/124th St: Intersection Improvements ACI-SHA-20-03-E RARF DES 2010 4 A      0.053

RARF ROW 2010/2011 4 A      

RARF CONST 2011/2012 4 A      0.130

Shea Blvd at Mayo/134th St: Intersection Improvements ACI-SHA-20-03-F RARF DES 2005 4 A/CO    0.019  

RARF CONST 2006 4 A/CO    0.143  

Shea Blvd: SR-101L to 96th St:  
ITS Improvements

ACI-SHA-20-03-G RARF DES 2009 4 A     0.114

RARF CONST 2009/2010 4 A     0.230

Shea Blvd: 96th St to 144th St: 
ITS Improvements

ACI-SHA-20-03-H RARF DES 2025 4     0.443

RARF ROW 2025 4      0.443

RARF CONST 2025 4      1.475

Shea Blvd at Loop 101: 
Intersection Improvements

ACI-SHA-20-03-I RARF DES 2025 4      0.406

RARF ROW 2025 4      0.332

RARF CONST 2025 4      2.951

Shea Blvd at 110th St: Intersection Improvements ACI-SHA-20-03-J RARF DES 2025 4      0.044

RARF ROW 2025 4      0.089

RARF CONST 2025 4      0.133

Shea Blvd at 114th St: 
Intersection Improvements

ACI-SHA-20-03-K RARF DES 2018 4 A      0.044

RARF ROW 2018 4 A      0.089

RARF CONST 2019 4 A      0.133

Shea Blvd at Frank Lloyd Wright Blvd: Intersection Improvements ACI-SHA-20-03-L RARF DES 2016 4 A      0.148

RARF ROW 2017 4 A      0.148

RARF CONST 2017 4 A      0.369

Shea Blvd at 115th St: 
Intersection Improvements

ACI-SHA-20-03-M RARF DES 2025 4      0.016

RARF ROW 2025 4      0.032

RARF CONST 2025 4      0.063

Shea Blvd at 125th St: 
Intersection Improvements

ACI-SHA-20-03-N RARF DES 2025 4      0.088

RARF ROW 2025 4      0.088

RARF CONST 2025 4      0.704

Shea Blvd at 135th St: 
Intersection Improvements

ACI-SHA-20-03-O RARF DES 2025 4      0.016

RARF ROW 2025 4      0.032

RARF CONST 2025 4      0.063

Shea Blvd at 136th St: 
Intersection Improvements

ACI-SHA-20-03-P RARF DES 2025 4      0.221

RARF ROW 2025 4      0.007

RARF CONST 2025 4      0.148

Legacy Dr: Hayden 
Rd to 88th Street

ACI-UNH-10-03  $      2,072,944  $   10,021,458      

STP-MAG DES 2023 4      

STP-MAG ROW 2024 4      

STP-MAG CONST 2025 4      2.073 10.021

MAG/MULTI-AGENCY
ITS Program AOP-ITS-10-03  $                  - CMAQ 2006-2026   5.559 5.641 6.461 6.565 6.709 8.818 5.749 6.023 5.011 4.787 1.483 2.883

TOTAL 7.027 14.208 28.326 64.450 60.395 79.812 94.718 68.588 63.916 87.642 65.489 84.289 77.065 88.063 107.770 121.384 109.670 102.228 98.199 94.195 98.795 196.451
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year

Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

CHN15‐
120DZ

Chandler
Cooper Road: South 
of Queen Creek to  
Chandler Heights

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐19 1.6 4 4 Local          813,500                     ‐                      ‐           813,500  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Add 
Cooper Road: South of Queen 
Creek to Riggs Road into the 
ALCP resulting from the deletion 
of Kyrene at Ray Road (AII‐KYR‐
10‐03), Chandler at Kyrene (AII‐
CHN‐30‐03), and Ray at Rural (AII‐
RAY‐50‐03).  Segment the 
project into two phases. Phase I 
(Cooper Rd: S of Queen Creek to 
Chandler Heights Road) design 
to occur in 2015, right‐of‐way to 
occur in 2015, and construction 
to occur in 2019. Create 
separate listings for project 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐A

CHN15‐
120RWZ

Chandler
Cooper Road: South 
of Queen Creek to  
Chandler Heights

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐19 1.6 4 4 Local       1,250,000                     ‐                      ‐        1,250,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Add 
Cooper Road: South of Queen 
Creek to Riggs Road into the 
ALCP resulting from the deletion 
of Kyrene at Ray Road (AII‐KYR‐
10‐03), Chandler at Kyrene (AII‐
CHN‐30‐03), and Ray at Rural (AII‐
RAY‐50‐03).  Segment the 
project into two phases. Phase I 
(Cooper Rd: S of Queen Creek to 
Chandler Heights Road) design 
to occur in 2015, right‐of‐way to 
occur in 2015, and construction 
to occur in 2019. Create 
separate listings for project 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐A

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

1 / 45
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year

Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

CHN15‐
120DRB

Chandler
Cooper Road: South 
of Queen Creek to  
Chandler Heights

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐19 1.6 4 4 RARF         (569,450)                    ‐           569,450                    ‐    2015 RARF        569,450 

Amend: New TIP listing. Add 
Cooper Road: South of Queen 
Creek to Riggs Road into the 
ALCP resulting from the deletion 
of Kyrene at Ray Road (AII‐KYR‐
10‐03), Chandler at Kyrene (AII‐
CHN‐30‐03), and Ray at Rural (AII‐
RAY‐50‐03).  Segment the 
project into two phases. Phase I 
(Cooper Rd: S of Queen Creek to 
Chandler Heights Road) design 
to occur in 2015, right‐of‐way to 
occur in 2015, and construction 
to occur in 2019. Create 
separate listings for project 
work and reimbursement. 
Switch funding source from STP‐
MAG to RARF. Exchange 
reimbursement years with Ray 
Rd at McClintock. Accelerate 
reimbursement from 2017 to 
2015

ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐A

CHN15‐
120RRB

Chandler
Cooper Road: South 
of Queen Creek to  
Chandler Heights

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐19 1.6 4 4 RARF         (875,000)                    ‐           875,000                    ‐    2015 RARF        875,000 

Amend: New TIP listing. Add 
Cooper Road: South of Queen 
Creek to Riggs Road into the 
ALCP resulting from the deletion 
of Kyrene at Ray Road.  Segment 
the project into two phases. 
Phase I (Cooper Rd: S of Queen 
Creek to Chandler Heights Road) 
design to occur in 2015, right‐of‐
way to occur in 2015, and 
construction to occur in 2019. 
Create separate listings for 
project work and 
reimbursement. Switch funding 
source from STP‐MAG to RARF. 
Exchange reimbursement years 
with Ray Rd at McClintock. 
Accelerate reimbursement from 
2017 to 2015

ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐A

2 / 45
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year

Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

CHN15‐
121DZ

Chandler
Cooper Road: 
Chandler Heights to 
Riggs Road

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐22 1 4 4 Local          258,931                     ‐                      ‐           258,931  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Add 
Cooper Road: South of Queen 
Creek to Riggs Road into the 
ALCP resulting from the deletion 
of Kyrene at Ray Road (AII‐KYR‐
10‐03), Chandler at Kyrene (AII‐
CHN‐30‐03), and Ray at Rural (AII‐
RAY‐50‐03).  Segment the 
project into two phases. Phase II 
(Cooper Rd: Chandler Heights to 
Riggs Rd) design to occur in 
2015, right‐of‐way to occur in 
2020, and construction to occur 
in 2021. Create separate listings 
for project work and 
reimbursement. Switch funding 
source from STP‐MAG to RARF. 
Exchange reimbursement years 
with Ray Rd at McClintock. 
Accelerate reimbursement from 
2023 to 2015.

ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐B

CHN15‐
121DRB

Chandler
Cooper Road: 
Chandler Heights to 
Riggs Road

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐22 1 4 4 RARF         (181,252)                    ‐           181,252                    ‐    2015 RARF        181,252 

Amend: New TIP listing. Add 
Cooper Road: South of Queen 
Creek to Riggs Road into the 
ALCP resulting from the deletion 
of Kyrene at Ray Road (AII‐KYR‐
10‐03), Chandler at Kyrene (AII‐
CHN‐30‐03), and Ray at Rural (AII‐
RAY‐50‐03).  Segment the 
project into two phases. Phase II 
(Cooper Rd: Chandler Heights to 
Riggs Rd) design to occur in 
2015, right‐of‐way to occur in 
2020, and construction to occur 
in 2021. Create separate listings 
for project work and 
reimbursement. Switch funding 
source from STP‐MAG to RARF. 
Exchange reimbursement years 
with Ray Rd at McClintock. 
Accelerate reimbursement from 
2023 to 2015.

ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐B

CHN14‐
110RWZ

Chandler
Gilbert Rd: Queen 
Creek to Hunt Hwy

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 n/a 4 2 4 Local       1,109,932                     ‐                      ‐        1,109,932  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate TIP 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐GIL‐10‐03‐B

CHN14‐
110RRB

Chandler
Gilbert Rd: Queen 
Creek to Hunt Hwy

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 n/a 4 2 4 RARF         (115,524)                    ‐           115,524                    ‐    2014 RARF        115,524 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate TIP listings for work 
and reimbursement. Defer 2014 
reimbursement balance to 2015.

ACI‐GIL‐10‐03‐B
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year

Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

CHN15‐
110RRB

Chandler
Gilbert Rd: Queen 
Creek to Hunt Hwy

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2015 n/a 4 2 4 RARF         (661,428)                    ‐           661,428                    ‐    2015 RARF        661,428 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate TIP listings for work 
and reimbursement. Defer 2014 
reimbursement balance to 2015.

ACI‐GIL‐10‐03‐B

CHN12‐
103CZ2

Chandler
Gilbert Rd:  Queen 
Creek to Ocotillo

Construct roadway 
widening

2013 Jul‐14 1 2 4 Local       2,669,406                     ‐                      ‐        2,669,406  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate TIP 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
open year from 2013 to 2014.

ACI‐GIL‐10‐03‐C

CHN14‐
103CRB

Chandler
Gilbert Rd:  Queen 
Creek to Ocotillo

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jul‐14 1 2 4 RARF     (1,826,185)                    ‐        1,826,185                    ‐    2014 RARF     1,826,185 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate TIP listings for work 
and reimbursement. Defer 
project open year from 2013 to 
2014. Defer remaining 2014 
reimbursement to 2015.

ACI‐GIL‐10‐03‐C

CHN15‐
103CRB

Chandler
Gilbert Rd:  Queen 
Creek to Ocotillo

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Jul‐14 1 2 4 RARF           (62,375)                    ‐             62,375                    ‐    2015 RARF          62,375 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer remaining 
2014 reimbursement to 2015.

ACI‐GIL‐10‐03‐C

CHN14‐
104CZ

Chandler
Gilbert Rd:  Ocotillo 
Rd to Chandler 
Heights

Construct roadway 
widening

2013 Jun‐14 1 2 4 Local       4,852,759                     ‐                      ‐        4,852,759  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project open year from 
2013 to 2014. Advance 
reimbursement from 2018/2019 
to 2017.

ACI‐GIL‐10‐03‐D

CHN14‐
104C2Z

Chandler
Gilbert Rd:  Ocotillo 
Rd to Chandler 
Heights

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐14 1 2 4 Local       4,852,759                     ‐                      ‐        4,852,759  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project open year from 
2013 to 2014. Advance 
reimbursement from 2018/2019 
to 2017.

ACI‐GIL‐10‐03‐D

CHN17‐
104CRB

Chandler
Gilbert Rd:  Ocotillo 
Rd to Chandler 
Heights

Construct roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐14 1 2 4 RARF     (6,160,000)                    ‐        6,160,000                    ‐    2017 RARF     6,160,000 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance 
reimbursement from 2018/2019 
to 2017.

ACI‐GIL‐10‐03‐D

CHN14‐
108CZ2

Chandler
Gilbert Rd: Chandler 
Heights Rd to Hunt 
Hwy

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jul‐15 1 2 4 Local       1,479,623                     ‐                      ‐        1,479,623  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer portion of project 
construction phase from 2013 to 
2014. Defer project open year 
from 2014 to 2015.

ACI‐GIL‐10‐03‐E

CHN20‐
108CRB

Chandler
Gilbert Rd: Chandler 
Heights Rd to Hunt 
Hwy

Construct roadway 
widening

2020 Jul‐15 1 2 4 RARF     (1,479,623)                    ‐        1,479,623                    ‐    2020 RARF     1,479,623 
Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐GIL‐10‐03‐E

CHN14‐
108SAV

Chandler
Gilbert Rd: Chandler 
Heights Rd to Hunt 
Hwy

Project savings for 
roadway widening

2014 Jul‐15 1 2 4 RARF          613,164                     ‐                      ‐           613,164  Unfunded RARF        613,164 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐GIL‐10‐03‐E

CHN27‐
108SRB

Chandler
Gilbert Rd: Chandler 
Heights Rd to Hunt 
Hwy

Project savings for 
roadway widening

2014 Jul‐15 1 2 4 RARF                     ‐                       ‐        1,769,620      1,769,620  Unfunded RARF     1,769,620 
Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐GIL‐10‐03‐E
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
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Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

CHN14‐
108CZ3

Chandler
Gilbert Rd: Chandler 
Heights Rd to Hunt 
Hwy

Construct roadway 
widening

2019 Jun‐14 1 2 4 Local       1,156,456                     ‐                      ‐        1,156,456  Unfunded RARF     1,156,456 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐GIL‐10‐03‐E

CHN18‐
109DZ

Chandler

Chandler Heights 
Road:  Arizona 
Avenue to McQueen 
Road

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Dec‐21 1 2 4 Local       1,760,900                     ‐                      ‐        1,760,900  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Advance project design 
phase from 2018 to 2015. 
Increase project design phase 
costs.  Defer project open year 
from 2020 to 2021. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Exchange 
reimbursement years with ACI‐
PRC‐10‐03‐C.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐A

CHN15‐
109RWZ

Chandler

Chandler Heights 
Road:  Arizona 
Avenue to McQueen 
Road

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2015 Dec‐21 1 2 4 Local       3,210,000                     ‐                      ‐        3,210,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Advance 
project right‐of‐way phase from 
2019 to 2015. Increase project 
right‐of‐way phase costs.  Defer 
project open year from 2020 to 
2021. Generate separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Exchange reimbursement years 
with ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐C.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐A

CHN18‐
109DRB

Chandler

Chandler Heights 
Road:  Arizona 
Avenue to McQueen 
Road

Design roadway 
widening

2018 Dec‐21 1 2 4 RARF         (720,825)        720,825                    ‐    2018 RARF        720,825 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate TIP listings for work 
and reimbursement. Exchange 
reimbursement years with ACI‐
PRC‐10‐03‐C (advance from 
2022).

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐A

CHN18‐
109RRB

Chandler

Chandler Heights 
Road:  Arizona 
Avenue to McQueen 
Road

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2018 Dec‐21 1 2 4 RARF         (567,000)                    ‐           567,000                    ‐    2018 RARF        567,000 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate TIP listings for work 
and reimbursement. Exchange 
reimbursement years with ACI‐
PRC‐10‐03‐C (advance from 
2022).

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐A

CHN10‐
101DZ

Chandler
McQueen Road:  
Ocotillo Road to Riggs 
Road

Design roadway 
widening

2011 n/a 2 2 4 Local          136,736                     ‐                      ‐           136,736  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate TIP 
listings for work and 
reimbursement

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐C

CHN10‐
101D2Z

Chandler
McQueen Road:  
Ocotillo Road to Riggs 
Road

acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2011 n/a 2 2 4 Local          929,974                     ‐                      ‐           929,974  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate TIP 
listings for work and 
reimbursement

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐C

CHN10‐
101RWZ

Chandler
McQueen Road:  
Ocotillo Road to Riggs 
Road

acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2012 n/a 2 2 4 Local          929,974                     ‐                      ‐           929,974  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate TIP 
listings for work and 
reimbursement

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐C

CHN15‐
101DRB

Chandler
McQueen Road:  
Ocotillo Road to Riggs 
Road

Design roadway 
widening

2015 n/a 2 2 4 RARF         (136,736)        136,736                    ‐    2015 RARF        136,736 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate TIP listings for work 
and reimbursement. Advance 
reimbursement from 2017.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐C

CHN15‐
101RRB

Chandler
McQueen Road:  
Ocotillo Road to Riggs 
Road

acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2015 n/a 2 2 4 RARF     (1,859,949)     1,859,949                    ‐    2015 RARF     1,859,949 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate TIP listings for work 
and reimbursement Advance 
reimbursement from 2017/2018.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐C
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Open
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Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

CHN12‐
102RWZ

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2013 Jul‐15 1 2 4 HSIP‐AZ            67,533          565,800                    ‐           633,333  2013 HSIP‐AZ        565,800 
Amend: Defer project open year 
from 2014 to 2015.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D

CHN13‐
102C2Z

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2013 Jul‐15 1 2 4 HSIP‐AZ          139,878       1,157,061                    ‐        1,296,939  2013 HSIP‐AZ     1,157,061 
Amend: Defer project open from 
2014 to 2015.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D

CHN11‐
102DZ

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Design Roadway 
Widening

2013 Jul‐14 1 2 4 Local          602,123                     ‐                      ‐           602,123  2014 RARF        421,486 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
design to 2014. 

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D

CHN14‐
102DZ

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Design Roadway 
Widening

2014 Jul‐15 1 2 4 Local          986,200                     ‐                      ‐           986,200  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer design phase 
work to 2014. Defer project 
open year from 2014 to 2015. 
Create separate TIP listings for 
work and reimbursement. 
Decrease total design phase 
costs from $1,204,246

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D

CHN14‐
102CZ

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jul‐15 1 2 4 HSIP‐AZ       4,856,124       2,250,773                    ‐        7,106,897  2014 HSIP‐AZ     2,250,773 
Amend: Defer project open from 
2014 to 2015.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D

CHN14‐
102DRB

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Design Roadway 
Widening

2014 Jul‐15 1 2 4 RARF         (586,845)                    ‐           586,845                    ‐    2014 RARF        586,845 

Amend: New TIP listing. Defer 
design phase work to 2014. 
Defer project open year from 
2014 to 2015. Create separate 
TIP listings for work and 
reimbursement. Decrease total 
design phase costs from 
$1,204,246. Defer 
reimbursement balance from 
2014 to 2015.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D

CHN14‐
102RWZ

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Jul‐14 1 2 4 RARF                     ‐                       ‐        1,533,333      1,533,333  2014 RARF     1,533,333 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project ROW funded with HSIP‐
AZ.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D

CHN14‐
102RW2Z

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Jul‐14 1 2 4 RARF          476,666                     ‐        1,056,667      1,533,333  2014 RARF     1,056,667 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project ROW funded with HSIP‐
AZ.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D

CHN14‐
102DZ2

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Jul‐14 1 2 4 RARF          111,226                     ‐           259,528         370,754  2014 RARF        259,528 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project ROW funded with HSIP‐
AZ.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D

CHN14‐
102RRB

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Jul‐15 1 2 4 RARF         (401,477)                    ‐           401,477                    ‐    2014 RARF        401,477 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
open from 2014 to 2015.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D

CHN14‐
102C2Z

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jul‐14 1 2 4 RARF          284,499                     ‐           663,831         948,330  2014 RARF        663,831 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Create 
separate TIP listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D

CHN14‐
102CRB

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jul‐15 1 2 4 RARF         (172,996)                    ‐           172,996                    ‐    2014 RARF        172,996 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
open from 2014 to 2015.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D

CHN14‐
102C3Z

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jul‐14 1 2 4 Local       3,671,321                     ‐                      ‐        3,671,321  2018 RARF        938,525 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Create 
separate TIP listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

CHN15‐
102DRB

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Design Roadway 
Widening

2015 Jul‐15 1 2 4 RARF         (256,127)                    ‐           256,127                    ‐    2015 RARF        256,127 

Amend: New TIP listings. Create 
separate TIP listings for work 
and reimbursement. Defer 
reimbursement balance from 
2014 to 2015.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D

CHN15‐
102RRB

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2015 Jul‐15 1 2 4 RARF     (2,448,051)                    ‐        2,448,051                    ‐    2015 RARF     2,448,051 

Amend: New TIP listings. Create 
separate TIP listings for work 
and reimbursement. Defer 
reimbursement balance from 
2014 to 2015.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D

CHN15‐
102CRB

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Jul‐15 1 2 4 RARF         (490,835)                    ‐           490,835                    ‐    2015 RARF        490,835 

Amend: New TIP listings. Create 
separate TIP listings for work 
and reimbursement. Defer 
reimbursement balance from 
2014 to 2015.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D

CHN16‐
102CRB

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Jul‐15 1 2 4 RARF         (938,525)                    ‐           938,525                    ‐    2016 RARF        938,525 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
open from 2014 to 2015. 
Advance a portion of project 
reimbursement from 2018 to 
2016.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D

CHN14‐
102SAV

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Project savings for 
roadway widening

2017 Jul‐14 1 2 4 RARF                     ‐                       ‐        1,407,736      1,407,736  Unfunded RARF     1,407,736 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Create 
separate TIP listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D

CHN16‐
111DZ

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Cooper Road to 
Gilbert Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐22 2.5 2 4 Local       1,674,875                     ‐                      ‐        1,674,875  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Advance 
design phase from 2021 to 2016. 
Create separate listing for work 
and reimbursement. Exchange 
reimbursement year with AII‐
RAY‐20‐03 (advance from 2022)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐E

CHN16‐
111RWZ

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Cooper Road to 
Gilbert Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐22 2.5 2 4 Local       1,580,000                     ‐                      ‐        1,580,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Advance 
right‐of‐way phase from 2022 to 
2016. Create separate listing for 
work and reimbursement. 
Exchange reimbursement year 
with AII‐RAY‐20‐03 (advance 
from 2022)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐E

CHN18‐
111DRB

Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Cooper Road to 
Gilbert Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐22 2.5 2 4 RARF     (1,172,413)                    ‐        1,172,413                    ‐    2018 RARF     1,172,413 

Amend: New TIP listing. Advance 
design phase from 2021 to 2016. 
Create separate listing for work 
and reimbursement. Exchange 
reimbursement year with AII‐
RAY‐20‐03 (advance from 2022)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐E
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5/23/2014

TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year

Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

CHN14‐
112DZ

Chandler

Old Price Rd at Queen 
Creek Rd:  
Intersection 
Improvements

Design Intersection 
Improvement

2014 Jul‐15 0.8 6 6 Local          517,650                     ‐                      ‐           517,650  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New Listing. Change 
project location from Price Rd at 
Queen Creek Rd to Old Price Rd 
at Queen Creek Rd. Advance 
project open year from 2021 to 
2015. Advance design from 2019 
to 2014. Create separate listing 
for work and reimbursement. 
Exchange reimbursement with 
ACI‐RAY‐20‐03‐B (accelerate 
from 2019)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐G

CHN14‐
112CZ

Chandler

Old Price Rd at Queen 
Creek Rd:  
Intersection 
Improvements

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jul‐15 0.8 6 6 Local       1,923,400                     ‐                      ‐        1,923,400  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New listing. Change 
project location from Price Rd at 
Queen Creek Rd to Old Price Rd 
at Queen Creek Rd. Advance 
project open year from 2021 to 
2015. Advance construction 
from 2021 to 2014. Create 
separate listing for work and 
reimbursement. Exchange 
reimbursement with ACI‐RAY‐20‐
03‐B (accelerate from 2020)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐G

CHN15‐
112DRB

Chandler

Old Price Rd at Queen 
Creek Rd:  
Intersection 
Improvements

Design Intersection 
Improvement

2015 Jul‐15 0.8 6 6 RARF         (517,650)        517,650                    ‐    2015 RARF        517,650 

Amend: New Listing. Change 
project location from Price Rd at 
Queen Creek Rd to Old Price Rd 
at Queen Creek Rd. Advance 
project open year from 2021 to 
2015. Advance design from 2019 
to 2014. Create separate listing 
for work and reimbursement. 
Exchange reimbursement with 
ACI‐RAY‐20‐03‐B (accelerate 
from 2019)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐G

CHN17‐
112CRB

Chandler

Old Price Rd at Queen 
Creek Rd:  
Intersection 
Improvements

Construct roadway 
widening

2018 Jul‐15 0.8 6 6 RARF     (1,141,000)     1,141,000                    ‐    2018 RARF     1,141,000 

Amend: New listing. Change 
project location from Price Rd at 
Queen Creek Rd to Old Price Rd 
at Queen Creek Rd. Advance 
project open year from 2021 to 
2015. Advance construction 
from 2021 to 2014. Create 
separate listing for work and 
reimbursement. Exchange 
reimbursement with ACI‐RAY‐20‐
03‐B (accelerate from 2020)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐G

CHN10‐
101CZ2

Chandler
McQueen Road: 
Chandler Heights to 
Riggs Road

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Jul‐16 1 2 4 Local       5,478,000                     ‐        5,478,000    10,956,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Advance project 
construction phase from 2018 to 
2015. Advance project open year 
from 2018 to 2016. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐J
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5/23/2014

TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year

Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

CHN20‐
101CRB

Chandler
McQueen Road: 
Chandler Heights to 
Riggs Road

Construct roadway 
widening

2020 Jul‐16 1 2 4 RARF         (589,890)        589,890                    ‐    2020 RARF        589,890 

Amend: New listing. Advance 
project construction phase from 
2018 to 2015. Advance project 
open year from 2018 to 2016. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐J

CHN15‐
110RWZ

Chandler
Queen Creek Rd: 
McQueen Rd to 
Gilbert Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐19 2 2 6 Local       2,196,631                     ‐                      ‐        2,196,631  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Advance 
project right‐of‐way phase from 
2019 to 2015. Advance project 
open from 2021 to 2019. Create 
separate listings for project 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐QNC‐10‐03‐B

CHN16‐
110CZ

Chandler
Queen Creek Rd: 
McQueen Rd to 
Gilbert Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐19 2 2 6 Local       5,165,000                     ‐                      ‐        5,165,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Advance 
project construction phase from 
2020/2021 to 2017/2018. 
Advance project open from 2021 
to 2019.

ACI‐QNC‐10‐03‐B

CHN17‐
110CZ

Chandler
Queen Creek Rd: 
McQueen Rd to 
Gilbert Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐19 2 2 6 Local       9,490,462                     ‐                      ‐        9,490,462  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Advance 
project construction phase from 
2020/2021 to 2017/2018. 
Advance project open from 2021 
to 2019.

ACI‐QNC‐10‐03‐B

CHN14‐
109DZ

Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Alma School Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2014 Jul‐17 0.25 4 6 Local          372,487                     ‐                      ‐           372,487  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project open year from 
2016 to 2017.  Total design costs 
and reimbursement amount 
/years remain unchanged.

AII‐CHN‐10‐03

CHN14‐
109RWZ

Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Alma School Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2014 Jul‐17 0.25 4 6 RARF          731,607                     ‐                      ‐           731,607  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project open year from 
2016 to 2017.  Decrease total 
right‐of‐way costs and 
reimbursement; transfer a 
portion of ROW reimbursement 
to project construction phase 
($153,685)

AII‐CHN‐10‐03

CHN110‐
08RWZ2

Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Alma School Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2014 Jul‐17 0.25 4 6 HSIP‐AZ            71,579       1,184,190                    ‐        1,255,769  2014 HSIP     1,184,190 
Amend: Defer project open year 
from 2016 to 2017. 

AII‐CHN‐10‐03

CHN14‐
109DRB

Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Alma School Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2014 Jul‐17 0.25 4 6 RARF         (140,910)        140,910                    ‐    2014 RARF        140,910 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
open year from 2016 to 2017.  
Shift reimbursement balance of 
project design phase to 2015.

AII‐CHN‐10‐03

CHN14‐
109RZ

Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Alma School Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2014 Dec‐16 0.25 4 6 Local          607,116                     ‐                      ‐           607,116  2015 RARF        326,685 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐CHN‐10‐03
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5/23/2014

TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year

Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

CHN14‐
109CZ

Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Alma School Rd

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2014 Dec‐16 0.25 4 6 Local          264,500                     ‐                      ‐           264,500  2015 RARF        185,150 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Construction phase deferred to 
2016. Switch construction 
reimbursement funding source 
from RARF to STP‐MAG.

AII‐CHN‐10‐03

CHN15‐
109DRB

Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Alma School Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2015 Jul‐17 0.25 4 6 RARF         (119,868)        119,868                    ‐    2015 RARF        119,868 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Shift balance of 
2014 reimbursement to 2015.

AII‐CHN‐10‐03

CHN15‐
109RRB

Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Alma School Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2015 Jul‐17 0.25 4 6 RARF         (512,125)                    ‐           512,125                    ‐    2015 RARF        512,125 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
open year from 2016 to 2017. 
Decrease total right‐of‐way 
costs and reimbursement; 
transfer a portion of ROW 
reimbursement to project 
construction phase ($153,685). 
Defer Right‐of‐way 
reimbursement from 2014 to 
2015.

AII‐CHN‐10‐03

CHN15‐
109CZ

Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Alma School Rd

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2015 Dec‐16 0.25 4 6 RARF          492,710                     ‐        1,149,656      1,642,366  2015 RARF     1,149,656 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Construction phase deferred to 
2016. Switch construction 
reimbursement funding source 
from RARF to STP‐MAG.

AII‐CHN‐10‐03

CHN15‐
109CZ2

Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Alma School Rd

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2015 Dec‐16 0.25 4 6 Local       1,386,338                     ‐                      ‐        1,386,338  Unfunded RARF        941,543 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐CHN‐10‐03

CHN110‐
09C

Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Alma School Rd

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2016 Jul‐17 0.25 4 6 HSIP‐AZ       1,334,806       4,208,929                    ‐        5,543,735  2016 HSIP‐AZ     4,208,929 
Amend: Defer project open year 
from 2016 to 2017. 

AII‐CHN‐10‐03

CHN27‐
109SRB

Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Alma School Rd

Project Savings for 
intersection 
improvement

2016 Jul‐17 0.25 4 6 RARF          941,543                     ‐                      ‐           941,543  Unfunded RARF        941,543 

Amend: New TIP listings. Defer 
project open year from 2016 to 
2017.  Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

AII‐CHN‐10‐03

CHN16‐
109CZ

Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Alma School Rd

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2016 Jul‐17 0.25 4 6 STP‐MAG          126,545       2,093,545                    ‐        2,220,090  2016 STP‐MAG     2,093,545 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Decrease 2015 right‐of‐way 
reimbursement from $326,685  
to $173,000 and transfer savings 
to construction phase.  Defer 
project open year from 2016 to 
2017. Defer a portion of 
construction reimbursement 
from 2015 to 2016  ($1,334,806) 
and accelerate remaining  
portion of reimbursement from 
2017 to 2016 ($605,054).

AII‐CHN‐10‐03

CHN15‐
109SAV

Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Alma School Rd

Project Savings for 
intersection 
improvement

2017 Dec‐16 0.25 4 6 RARF                     ‐                       ‐           605,054         605,054  2017 RARF        605,054 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Create 
separate listings or work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐CHN‐10‐03
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5/23/2014

TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year

Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

CHN17‐
105DZ

Chandler Ray Rd at Dobson Rd
Design intersection 
improvement

2017 Jul‐20 0.3 4 6 STP‐MAG                     ‐                       ‐           926,250         926,250  2017 STP‐MAG        926,250 
Amend: Delete listing. Segment 
Ray Road at Dobson into two 
phases.

AII‐RAY‐20‐03

CHN18‐
105RWZ

Chandler Ray Rd at Dobson Rd
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2018 Jul‐20 0.3 4 6 STP‐MAG          706,537       1,063,463                    ‐        1,770,000  2018 STP‐MAG     1,063,463 
Amend: Delete listing. Segment 
Ray Road at Dobson into two 
phases.

AII‐RAY‐20‐03

CHN14‐
105DZ

Chandler
Ray Rd at Dobson Rd 
(Phase I)

Design Intersection 
Improvement

2014 Jan‐15 0.3 4 4 Local            80,000                     ‐                      ‐             80,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Segment Ray Road at Dobson 
into two phases. Advance design 
for Phase I from 2017 to 2014. 
Advance open date for Phase I 
from 2020 to 2015. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

AII‐RAY‐20‐03‐A

CHN14‐
105RWZ

Chandler
Ray Rd at Dobson Rd 
(Phase I)

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2014 Jan‐15 0.3 4 4 Local          300,000                     ‐                      ‐           300,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Segment Ray Road at Dobson 
into two phases. Advance right‐
of‐way for Phase I from 2017 to 
2014. Advance open date for 
Phase I from 2020 to 2015Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐RAY‐20‐03‐A

CHN15‐
105DRB

Chandler
Ray Rd at Dobson Rd 
(Phase I)

Design Intersection 
Improvement

2015 Jan‐15 0.3 4 4 RARF           (56,000)          56,000                    ‐    2015 RARF          56,000 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Segment Ray Road at Dobson 
into two phases. Advance design 
for Phase I from 2017 to 2014. 
Advance open date for Phase I 
from 2020 to 2015. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Accelerate 
reimbursement from 2017 to 
2015.  

AII‐RAY‐20‐03‐A

CHN15‐
105CRB

Chandler
Ray Rd at Dobson Rd 
(Phase I)

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2015 Jan‐15 0.3 4 4 RARF         (210,000)        210,000                    ‐    2015 RARF        210,000 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Segment Ray Road at Dobson 
into two phases. Advance right‐
of‐way for Phase I from 2017 to 
2014. Advance open date for 
Phase I from 2020 to 2015. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement. Accelerate 
reimbursement from 2017 to 
2015.  

AII‐RAY‐20‐03‐A

CHN16‐
106CZ

Chandler
Ray Rd at McClintock 
Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2016 Jul‐18 0.3 4 6 STP‐MAG          244,050          569,450                    ‐           813,500  2016 STP‐MAG        569,450 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project deferred to 2022‐2024. 
Project open deferred from 
2018 to 2025. Exchange 
reimbursement with ACI‐COP‐10‐
03.

AII‐RAY‐40‐03
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5/23/2014

TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year

Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

CHN17‐
106CZ

Chandler
Ray Rd at McClintock 
Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2017 Jul‐18 0.3 4 6 STP‐MAG          375,000          875,000                    ‐        1,250,000  2017 STP‐MAG        875,000 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project deferred to 2022‐2024. 
Project open deferred from 
2018 to 2025. Exchange 
reimbursement with ACI‐COP‐10‐
03.

AII‐RAY‐40‐03

CHN18‐
106CZ2

Chandler
Ray Rd at McClintock 
Dr

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2018 Jul‐18 0.3 4 6 STP‐MAG          397,106          926,580                    ‐        1,323,686  2018 STP‐MAG        926,580 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project deferred to 2022‐2024. 
Project open deferred from 
2018 to 2025. Exchange 
reimbursement with ACI‐COP‐10‐
03.

AII‐RAY‐40‐03

CHN18‐
106CZ2

Chandler
Ray Rd at McClintock 
Dr

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2018 Jul‐18 0.3 4 6 STP‐MAG       1,756,406       3,275,207                    ‐        5,031,613  2018 STP‐MAG     3,275,207 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project deferred to 2022‐2024. 
Project open deferred from 
2018 to 2025. Exchange 
reimbursement with ACI‐COP‐10‐
03.

AII‐RAY‐40‐03

ELM12‐
101DZ

El Mirage

El Mirage Rd: Cactus 
to Grand & 
Thunderbird Rd: 
127th Avenue  to 
Grand

Design roadway 
widening

2012 ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ Local          126,671                     ‐                      ‐           126,671  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Decrease 2012 project 
design phase costs. Create 
separate listings for project 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐C

ELM12‐
101D2Z

El Mirage

El Mirage Rd: Cactus 
to Grand & 
Thunderbird Rd: 
127th Avenue  to 
Grand

Design roadway 
widening

2013 ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ Local          461,797                     ‐                      ‐           461,797  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Decrease 2013 project 
design phase costs. Create 
separate listings for project 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐C

ELM14‐
101DZ

El Mirage

El Mirage Rd: Cactus 
to Grand & 
Thunderbird Rd: 
127th Avenue  to 
Grand

Design roadway 
widening

2014 ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ Local       1,965,838                     ‐                      ‐        1,965,838  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Increase 2014 design 
phase costs. Create separate 
listings for project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐C

ELM14‐
101DRB

El Mirage

El Mirage Rd: Cactus 
to Grand & 
Thunderbird Rd: 
127th Avenue  to 
Grand

Design roadway 
widening

2014 ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ RARF         (852,944)                    ‐           852,944                    ‐    2014 RARF        852,944 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for project 
work and reimbursement. Defer 
balance of 2014 design phase 
reimbursement to 2015.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐C

ELM15‐
101DRB

El Mirage

El Mirage Rd: Cactus 
to Grand & 
Thunderbird Rd: 
127th Avenue  to 
Grand

Design roadway 
widening

2015 ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ RARF         (935,068)                    ‐           935,068                    ‐    2015 RARF        935,068 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for project 
work and reimbursement. Defer 
balance of 2014 design phase 
reimbursement to 2015.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐C

ELM13‐
102RWZ

El Mirage
Thunderbird Rd: 
127th Ave to Grand 
Avenue

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Jul‐16 0.95 4 4 Local       2,025,039                     ‐                      ‐        2,025,039  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Increase project right‐of‐
way phase costs. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐E

ELM14‐
102C2Z

El Mirage
Thunderbird Rd: 
127th Ave to Grand 
Avenue

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jul‐16 0.95 4 4 Local       2,806,439                     ‐                      ‐        2,806,439  2017 RARF     1,964,508 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Work 
will occur in 2015 and 2016. 

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐E

ELM14‐
102CZ

El Mirage
Thunderbird Rd: 
127th Ave to Grand 
Avenue

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Jul‐16 0.95 4 4 Local          714,286                     ‐                      ‐           714,286  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐E
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

ELM15‐
102RRB

El Mirage
Thunderbird Rd: 
127th Ave to Grand 
Avenue

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2015 Jul‐16 0.95 4 4 RARF     (1,528,176)                    ‐        1,528,176                    ‐    2015 RARF     1,528,176 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance 
reimbursement form FY 2016. 
Increase right‐of‐way 
reimbursement amount from 
the El Mirage Rd: Peoria Ave to 
Cactus segment (ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐
F).

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐E

ELM15‐
102CRB

El Mirage
Thunderbird Rd: 
127th Ave to Grand 
Avenue

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Jul‐16 0.95 4 4 RARF         (500,000)                    ‐           500,000                    ‐    2015 RARF        500,000 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance 
reimbursement from 2016.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐E

ELM16‐
102CZ

El Mirage
Thunderbird Rd: 
127th Ave to Grand 
Avenue

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Jul‐16 0.95 4 4 Local       9,000,137                     ‐                      ‐        9,000,137  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Add new 
construction phase in 2016. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐E

ELM16‐
102CRB

El Mirage
Thunderbird Rd: 
127th Ave to Grand 
Avenue

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Jul‐16 0.95 4 4 RARF     (1,964,508)                    ‐        1,964,508                    ‐    2016 RARF     1,964,508 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance 
reimbursement from  2017

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐E

ELM13‐
103RWZ

El Mirage
El Mirage Rd: Peoria 
Avenue to Cactus 
Road

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2013 Jul‐16 1 2 4 Local       3,108,718                     ‐                      ‐        3,108,718  2017 RARF     2,176,103 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Right‐
of‐way deferred to 2014.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐F

ELM14‐
103RWZ

El Mirage
El Mirage Rd: Peoria 
Avenue to Cactus 
Road

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Jul‐16 1 2 4 Local       1,420,000                     ‐                      ‐        1,420,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Add new 
right‐of‐way phase in 2014. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐F

ELM14‐
103CZ

El Mirage
El Mirage Rd: Peoria 
Avenue to Cactus 
Road

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Jul‐16 1 2 4 Local       2,454,359                     ‐                      ‐        2,454,359  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Increase 2015 
construction phase costs. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐F

ELM15‐
103RRB

El Mirage
El Mirage Rd: Peoria 
Avenue to Cactus 
Road

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2015 Jul‐16 1 2 4 RARF     (1,000,000)                    ‐        1,000,000                    ‐    2015 RARF     1,000,000 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Decrease right‐
of‐way reimbursement amount 
and transfer remainder to the 
Thunderbird Road: 127th Ave to 
Grand segment (ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐
E).

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐F

ELM15‐
103CRB

El Mirage
El Mirage Rd: Peoria 
Avenue to Cactus 
Road

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Jul‐16 1 2 4 RARF         (500,000)                    ‐           500,000                    ‐    2015 RARF        500,000 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance 
reimbursement from 2017/2018.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐F

ELM15‐
103CZ

El Mirage
El Mirage Rd: Peoria 
Avenue to Cactus 
Road

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Jul‐16 1 2 4 Local       2,612,258                     ‐                      ‐        2,612,258  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Decrease 2016 
construction phase costs. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐F

ELM16‐
103CRB

El Mirage
El Mirage Rd: Peoria 
Avenue to Cactus 
Road

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Jul‐16 1 2 4 RARF     (4,936,103)                    ‐        4,936,103                    ‐    2016 RARF     4,936,103 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance 
reimbursement from 2017/2018.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐F
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

ELM16‐
102RWZ

El Mirage
El Mirage Rd: Cactus 
Road to Grand 
Avenue

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐16 1.5 4 4 Local       3,404,053                     ‐                      ‐        3,404,053  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: advance project right‐of‐
way phase from 2016 to 2015. 
Advance project open from 2019 
to 2016. Create separate listings 
for project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐ELM‐30‐03‐A

ELM18‐
102CZ

El Mirage
El Mirage Rd: Cactus 
Road to Grand 
Avenue

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐16 1.5 4 4 Local       7,176,695                     ‐                      ‐        7,176,695  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Advance project 
construction phase from 
2018/2019 to 2015/2016. 
Advance project open year from 
2019 to 2016. Create separate 
listings for project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐ELM‐30‐03‐A

ELM19‐
102CZ

El Mirage
El Mirage Rd: Cactus 
Road to Grand 
Avenue

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐16 1.5 4 4 Local       8,780,561                     ‐                      ‐        8,780,561  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Advance project 
construction phase from 
2018/2019 to 2015/2016. 
Advance project open year from 
2019 to 2016. Create separate 
listings for project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐ELM‐30‐03‐A

ELM17‐
102RWZ

El Mirage
El Mirage Rd: Cactus 
Road to Grand 
Avenue

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐19 1.5 4 4 Local       1,702,026                     ‐                      ‐        1,702,026  2021 RARF     1,191,419 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Advance project right‐of‐way to 
2015. Create separate listings 
for project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐ELM‐30‐03‐A

FTH14‐
101DZ

Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: 
Technology Dr to 
Cereus Wash

Design Roadway 
Widening

2014 Jan‐16 0.8 5 6 Local            75,535                     ‐                      ‐             75,535  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project open year from 
2014 to 2016.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐B

FTH14‐
101RWZ

Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: 
Technology Dr to 
Cereus Wash

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Jan‐16 0.8 5 6 Local            30,656                     ‐                      ‐             30,656  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project open year from 
2014 to 2016. Combine total FY 
2014 costs with FTH12‐02RWZ2.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐B

FTH14‐
101CZ

Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: 
Technology Dr to 
Cereus Wash

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jan‐16 0.8 5 6 Local          500,000                     ‐                      ‐           500,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Decrease 2014 
construction amount. 
Construction to occur 2014‐
2016.  Defer open year from 
2014 to 2016. 

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐B

FTH14‐
101DRB

Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: 
Technology Dr to 
Cereus Wash

Design Roadway 
Widening

2014 Jan‐16 0.8 5 6 RARF           (35,960)                    ‐             35,960                    ‐    2014 RARF          35,960 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
open year from 2014 to 2016. 
Defer reimbursement balance 
from 2014 to 2015.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐B

FTH12‐
02RWZ2

Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: 
Technology Dr to 
Cereus Wash

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐14 0.8 5 6 RARF              4,599                     ‐             10,730           15,328  2014 RARF          10,730 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐B
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Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

FTH14‐
101RRB

Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: 
Technology Dr to 
Cereus Wash

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐16 0.8 5 6 RARF             (3,975)                    ‐                3,975                    ‐    2014 RARF             3,975 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
open year from 2014 to 2016. 

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐B

FTH14‐
101CZ2

Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: 
Technology Dr to 
Cereus Wash

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐14 0.8 5 6 Local          714,286                     ‐                      ‐           714,286  2015 RARF        500,000 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. 
Construction to occur FY2014‐
FY2016.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐B

FTH14‐
101CZ3

Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: 
Technology Dr to 
Cereus Wash

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐14 0.8 5 6 Local       2,742,154                     ‐                      ‐        2,742,154  2017 RARF     1,593,996 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. 
Construction to occur FY2014‐
FY2016.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐B

FTH15‐
101CZ

Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: 
Technology Dr to 
Cereus Wash

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Jan‐16 0.8 5 6 Local       2,742,154                     ‐                      ‐        2,742,154  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. 
Construction to occur 2014‐
2016. Defer open year from 
2014 to 2016. 

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐B

FTH15‐
101DRB

Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: 
Technology Dr to 
Cereus Wash

Design Roadway 
Widening

2015 Jan‐16 0.8 5 6 RARF           (16,915)                    ‐             16,915                    ‐    2015 RARF          16,915 

Amend: New TIP listings. Create 
separate TIP listings for work 
and reimbursement. Defer 
reimbursement balance from 
2014 to 2015.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐B

FTH15‐
101RRB

Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: 
Technology Dr to 
Cereus Wash

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐16 0.8 5 6 RARF           (17,484)                    ‐             17,484                    ‐    2015 RARF          17,484 

Amend: New TIP listings. Create 
separate TIP listings for work 
and reimbursement. Defer 
reimbursement balance from 
2014 to 2015.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐B

FTH16‐
101CRB

Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: 
Technology Dr to 
Cereus Wash

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Jan‐16 0.8 5 6 RARF     (2,609,111)                    ‐        2,609,111                    ‐    2015 RARF     2,609,111 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
open year from 2014 to 2016. 
Defer 2014 reimbursement to 
2015 and advance portion of 
reimbursement from FY2017.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐B

FTH16‐
101CZ

Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: 
Technology Dr to 
Cereus Wash

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Jan‐16 0.8 5 6 Local          714,286                     ‐                      ‐           714,286  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. 
Construction to occur 2014‐
2016. Defer open year from 
2014 to 2016. 

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐B

FTH16‐
101CRB

Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: 
Technology Dr to 
Cereus Wash

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Jan‐16 0.8 5 6 RARF         (193,996)                    ‐           193,996                    ‐    2016 RARF        193,996 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
open year from 2014 to 2016. 
Advance portion of 
reimbursement from FY2017.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐B

FTH18‐
102DZ

Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: Palisades 
Blvd. to Technology 
Dr

Design Roadway 
Widening

2018 Jun‐20 2.2 4 6 Local          267,915                     ‐                      ‐           267,915  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐C
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Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

GLB13‐
103DZ

Gilbert
Germann Rd: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Design roadway 
widening

2013 Apr‐15 2 2 6 Local  $      317,450   $              ‐      $              ‐     $    317,450  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Increase project 
design phase costs. Defer 
project open from Oct. 2014 to 
April 2015.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐B 

GLB14‐
103RWZ

Gilbert
Germann Rd: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2013 Apr‐15 2 2 6 Local  $      989,350   $              ‐      $              ‐     $    989,350  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Increase project 
ROW phase costs. Defer project 
open from Oct. 2014 to April 
2015.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐B 

GLB14‐
103DZ

Gilbert
Germann Rd: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Design roadway 
widening

2014 Apr‐15 2 2 6 Local  $   1,293,000   $              ‐      $              ‐     $ 1,293,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Increase project 
design phase costs. Defer 
project open from Oct. 2014 to 
April 2015.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐B 

GLB14‐
103RW2Z

Gilbert
Germann Rd: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Apr‐15 2 2 6 Local  $   3,159,000   $              ‐      $              ‐     $ 3,159,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Increase project 
ROW phase costs. Defer project 
open from Oct. 2014 to April 
2015.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐B 

GLB14‐
103C3Z

Gilbert
Germann Rd: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Oct‐14 2 2 6 Local  $      558,357   $              ‐      $              ‐     $    558,357  ‐‐  RARF   $    390,850 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project construction phase to 
2015. Generate separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐B 

GLB14‐
103C2Z

Gilbert
Germann Rd: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Oct‐14 2 2 6 Local  $   2,011,333   $              ‐      $              ‐     $ 2,011,333  ‐‐  RARF   $ 1,407,933 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project construction phase to 
2015. Generate separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐B 

GLB14‐
103CZ

Gilbert
Germann Rd: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Oct‐14 2 2 6 Local  $   3,438,667   $              ‐      $              ‐     $ 3,438,667  ‐‐  RARF   $ 2,407,067 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project construction phase 
to2015. Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐B 

GLB15‐
103DZ

Gilbert
Germann Rd: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Apr‐15 2 2 6 Local  $      984,000   $              ‐      $              ‐     $    984,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Increase project 
design phase costs. Defer 
project open from Oct. 2014 to 
April 2015.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐B 

GLB15‐
103CZ

Gilbert
Germann Rd: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Apr‐15 2 2 6 Local  $   7,480,000   $              ‐      $              ‐     $ 7,480,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.  Defer project 
construction phase from 
2014/2015 to 2015. Decrease 
project construction phase 
costs.  Defer project open from 
Oct. 2014 to April 2015.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐B 
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year
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Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

GLB15‐
103DRB

Gilbert
Germann Rd: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Apr‐15 2 2 6 RARF  $    (879,200)  $              ‐     $    879,200   $              ‐     2015   RARF   $    879,200 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. 
Increase project design phase 
costs. Defer project open from 
2014 to 2015.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐B 

GLB15‐
103RRB

Gilbert
Germann Rd: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2015 Apr‐15 2 2 6 RARF  $ (1,820,450)  $              ‐     $ 1,820,450   $              ‐     2015   RARF   $ 1,820,450 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. 
Increase project design phase 
costs. Defer project open from 
Oct. 2014 to April 2015. 
Accelerate portion of 
reimbursement from 2016 to 
2015.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐B 

GLB15‐
103CRB

Gilbert
Germann Rd: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Apr‐15 2 2 6 RARF  $ (2,797,917)  $              ‐     $ 2,797,917   $              ‐     2015   RARF   $ 2,797,917 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. Defer 
project open from Oct. 2014 to 
April 2015. Advance portion of 
reimbursement from 2016‐2018.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐B 

GLB15‐
103CZ2

Gilbert
Germann Rd: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Oct‐14 2 2 6 Local  $   1,427,334   $              ‐      $              ‐     $ 1,427,334  ‐‐  RARF   $    999,134 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project construction phase to 
2015. Generate separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐B 

GLB16‐
103CRB

Gilbert
Germann Rd: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Apr‐15 2 2 6 RARF  $ (2,407,067)  $              ‐     $ 2,407,067   $              ‐     ‐‐  RARF   ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. Defer 
project open from Oct. 2014 to 
April 2015. Advance portion of 
reimbursement from 2016‐2018.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐B 

GLB15‐
108DZ

Gilbert Elliot Rd at Cooper Dr
Design intersection 
improvement

2015 Dec‐16 0.5 4 6 Local  $      564,000   $              ‐      $              ‐     $    564,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

 AII‐ELT‐30‐03 

GLB15‐
108RWZ

Gilbert Elliot Rd at Cooper Dr
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2015 Dec‐16 0.5 4 6 Local  $      800,000   $              ‐      $              ‐     $    800,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: New TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐30‐03 

GLB15‐
102RW2Z

Gilbert Elliot Rd at Cooper Dr
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2015 Dec‐16 0.5 4 6 Local  $      800,000   $              ‐      $              ‐     $    800,000  ‐‐  RARF   $    560,000  Amend: Delete TIP listing.  AII‐ELT‐30‐03 

GLB16‐
108DZ

Gilbert Elliot Rd at Cooper Dr
Design intersection 
improvement

2016 Dec‐16 0.5 4 6 Local  $      550,000   $              ‐      $              ‐     $    550,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

 AII‐ELT‐30‐03 

GLB16‐
108RWZ

Gilbert Elliot Rd at Cooper Dr
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2016 Dec‐16 0.5 4 6 Local  $      400,000   $              ‐      $              ‐     $    400,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

 AII‐ELT‐30‐03 
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before
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After
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Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year
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Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

GLB16‐
108CZ

Gilbert Elliot Rd at Cooper Dr
Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2016 Dec‐16 0.5 4 6 Local  $   4,170,000   $              ‐      $              ‐     $ 4,170,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

 AII‐ELT‐30‐03 

GLB15‐
108DRB

Gilbert Elliot Rd at Cooper Dr
Design intersection 
improvement

2016 Dec‐16 0.5 4 6 RARF  $    (492,100)  $              ‐     $    492,100   $              ‐     2016   RARF   $    492,100 
Amend: New TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐30‐03 

GLB16‐
108RRB

Gilbert Elliot Rd at Cooper Dr
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2016 Dec‐16 0.5 4 6 RARF  $    (840,000)  $              ‐     $    840,000   $              ‐     2016   RARF   $    840,000 
Amend: New TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐30‐03 

GLB16‐
108CZ2

Gilbert Elliot Rd at Cooper Dr
Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2016 Dec‐16 0.5 4 6 Local  $   1,586,905   $              ‐      $              ‐     $ 1,586,905  ‐‐  RARF   $    297,200 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐30‐03 

GLB17‐
108DZ2

Gilbert Elliot Rd at Cooper Dr
Design intersection 
improvement

2017 Dec‐16 0.5 4 6 Local  $      127,000   $              ‐      $              ‐     $    127,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

 AII‐ELT‐30‐03 

GLB17‐
108CZ

Gilbert Elliot Rd at Cooper Dr
Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2017 Dec‐16 0.5 4 6 Local  $   1,004,000   $              ‐      $              ‐     $ 1,004,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

 AII‐ELT‐30‐03 

GLB17‐
102CRB

Gilbert Elliot Rd at Cooper Dr
Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2017 Dec‐16 0.5 4 6 RARF  $ (2,808,167)  $              ‐     $ 2,808,167   $              ‐     2017   RARF   $ 2,808,167 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. Defer 
reimbursement 1 year.

 AII‐ELT‐30‐03 

GLB18‐
110DZ

Gilbert Elliot Rd at Gilbert Rd
Design intersection 
improvement

2018 Dec‐19 0.5 4 6 Local  $      324,000   $              ‐      $              ‐     $    324,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

 AII‐ELT‐40‐03 

GLB18‐
110DRB

Gilbert Elliot Rd at Gilbert Rd
Design intersection 
improvement

2019 Dec‐19 0.5 4 6 RARF  $    (739,272)  $              ‐     $    739,272   $              ‐     2019   RARF   $    739,272 

Amend: New listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Switch 
reimbursement from STP‐MAG 
to RARF. Accelerate a portion of 
reimbursements from 
FY19/FY20.

 AII‐ELT‐40‐03 

GLB18‐
101DZ

Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Val Vista 
Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2018 Dec‐20 0.5 4 6 Local  $      500,000   $              ‐      $              ‐     $    500,000  ‐‐  RARF   $    108,640 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project design phase from FY18‐
FY20 to FY20‐FY22.

 AII‐ELT‐50‐03 

GLB18‐
101RWZ

Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Val Vista 
Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2018 Dec‐20 0.5 4 6 Local  $      700,000   $              ‐      $              ‐     $    700,000  ‐‐  RARF   $    410,477 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project ROW phase FY18/FY19 
to FY20/FY21.

 AII‐ELT‐50‐03 

GLB12‐
107C2Z

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Cooper Rd

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2012 Dec‐14 0.5 4 6 Local       2,142,857                     ‐                      ‐        2,142,857  ‐‐ RARF     1,500,000 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Construction phase deferred to 
2014/2015.

AII‐GUD‐30‐03

GLB13‐
107CZ

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Cooper Rd

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2013 Dec‐14 0.5 4 6 Local            87,000                     ‐                      ‐             87,000  ‐‐ RARF          60,900 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Construction phase deferred to 
2014/2015.

AII‐GUD‐30‐03

GLB14‐
107DZ

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Cooper Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2014 Dec‐15 0.5 4 6 Local          415,000                     ‐                      ‐           415,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Decrease 2014 
design costs. Defer project open 
from 2014 to 2015. 

AII‐GUD‐30‐03
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year
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Length 
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Lanes 
Before
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After
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Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

GLB14‐
107RWZ

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Cooper Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2014 Dec‐15 0.5 4 6 Local          600,000                     ‐                      ‐           600,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Decrease 2014 
right‐of‐way costs. Defer project 
open from 2014 to 2015. 

AII‐GUD‐30‐03

GLB14‐
107CZ

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Cooper Rd

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2014 Dec‐15 0.5 4 6 Local          450,000                     ‐                      ‐           450,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Decrease 2014 construction 
phase costs. Defer project open 
from 2014 to 2015. 

AII‐GUD‐30‐03

GLB14‐
107DRB

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Cooper Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2014 Dec‐15 0.5 4 6 RARF         (261,167)                    ‐           261,167                    ‐    2014  RARF        261,167 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. Defer 
project open from 2014 to 2015.  
Defer balance of 2014 
reimbursement to 2015.

AII‐GUD‐30‐03

GLB14‐
107RRB

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Cooper Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2014 Dec‐15 0.5 4 6 RARF           (35,196)                    ‐             35,196                    ‐    2014  RARF          35,196 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. Defer 
balance of 2014 reimbursement 
to 2015.

AII‐GUD‐30‐03

GLB15‐
107RRB

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Cooper Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2014 Dec‐15 0.5 4 6 RARF         (661,393)                    ‐           661,393                    ‐    2014  RARF        661,393 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. Defer 
project open from 2014 to 2015.  
Defer balance of 2014 
reimbursement to 2015.

AII‐GUD‐30‐03

GLB15‐
107DZ

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Cooper Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2015 Dec‐15 0.5 4 6 Local          225,000                     ‐                      ‐           225,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: New TIP listing. Add 
2015 design phase. Defer project 
open from 2014 to 2015. 

AII‐GUD‐30‐03

GLB15‐
107RWZ

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Cooper Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2015 Dec‐15 0.5 4 6 Local          296,000                     ‐                      ‐           296,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: New TIP listing. Add 
2015 ROW phase. Defer project 
open from 2014 to 2015. 

AII‐GUD‐30‐03

GLB15‐
107CZ

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Cooper Rd

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2015 Dec‐15 0.5 4 6 Local       8,588,000                     ‐                      ‐        8,588,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Add 
2015 construction phase costs. 
Defer project open from 2014 to 
2015. 

AII‐GUD‐30‐03

GLB15‐
107DRB

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Cooper Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2015 Dec‐15 0.5 4 6 RARF          397,162                     ‐           397,162         794,324  2015  RARF        397,162 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. Defer 
project open from 2014 to 2015.  
Defer balance of 2014 
reimbursement to 2015.

AII‐GUD‐30‐03

GLB15‐
107RRB

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Cooper Rd

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2015 Dec‐15 0.5 4 6 RARF     (3,517,646)                    ‐        3,517,646                    ‐    2015  RARF     3,517,646 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer 2014 
reimbursement to 2015.

AII‐GUD‐30‐03

GLB14‐
109DZ

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Gilbert Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2014 Jun‐15 0.5 4 6 Local          838,562                     ‐                      ‐           838,562  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Increase 2014 
project design phase costs.

AII‐GUD‐40‐03
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

GLB14‐
109RWZ

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Gilbert Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2014 Jun‐15 0.5 4 6 Local       1,200,000                     ‐                      ‐        1,200,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

AII‐GUD‐40‐03

GLB14‐
109CZ

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Gilbert Rd

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2014 Jun‐15 0.5 4 6 Local       1,100,000                     ‐                      ‐        1,100,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Change work year to 
2014. Decrease costs. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐40‐03

GLB14‐
109DRB

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Gilbert Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2014 Jun‐15 0.5 4 6 RARF         (586,994)                    ‐           586,994                    ‐    2014  RARF        586,994 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. 
Increase 2014 project design 
phase reimbursement from 
project right‐of‐way phase.

AII‐GUD‐40‐03

GLB14‐
109RRB

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Gilbert Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2014 Jun‐15 0.5 4 6 RARF         (652,702)                    ‐           652,702                    ‐    2014  RARF        652,702 

Amend: New TIP Listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. 
Decrease 2014 project right‐of‐
way phase reimbursement; 
transfer balance to project 
design phase.

AII‐GUD‐40‐03

GLB15‐
109RWZ

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Gilbert Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2015 Jun‐15 0.5 4 6 Local          150,000                     ‐                      ‐           150,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: New TIP listing. Add 
2015 ROW Phase.

AII‐GUD‐40‐03

GLB15‐
109CZ

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Gilbert Rd

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2015 Jun‐15 0.5 4 6 Local       6,800,000                     ‐                      ‐        6,800,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Increase project 
construction phase costs.

AII‐GUD‐40‐03

GLB15‐
109CRB

Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Gilbert Rd

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2015 Jun‐15 0.5 4 6 RARF     (2,442,819)                    ‐        2,442,819                    ‐    2015  RARF     2,442,819 
Amend: New TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐40‐03

MMA11‐
107CZ

Maricopa 
County

El Mirage Rd: Bell Rd 
to Deer Valley Drive

Construct roadway 
widening

2011 Oct‐10 3 2 4 Local     16,671,851                     ‐                      ‐      16,671,851  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Combine 2011 construction 
costs with MMA11‐107C2Z.

ACI‐ELM‐10‐03‐A

MMA11‐
107C2Z

Maricopa 
County

El Mirage Rd: Bell Rd 
to Deer Valley Drive

Construct roadway 
widening

2011 Oct‐10 3 2 4 Local       6,946,605                     ‐                      ‐        6,946,605  ‐‐ RARF     4,862,623 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. 
Combine 2011 construction 
costs with MMA11‐107CZ.

ACI‐ELM‐10‐03‐A

MMA17‐
107CRB

Maricopa 
County

El Mirage Rd: Bell Rd 
to Deer Valley Drive

Construct roadway 
widening

2017 Oct‐10 3 2 4 RARF     (5,000,000)                    ‐        5,000,000                    ‐    2017  RARF     5,000,000 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance a 
portion of reimbursement from 
2019/2020.

ACI‐ELM‐10‐03‐A

MMA14‐
114RWZ

Maricopa 
County

El Mirage Rd: 
Northern Avenue to 
Peoria Avenue

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2013 Jul‐15 2 2 6 Local          672,869                     ‐                      ‐           672,869  2014 RARF        471,008 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project right‐of‐way phase to 
occur in 2014/2015.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐D

MMA13‐
114RWZ

Maricopa 
County

El Mirage Rd: 
Northern Avenue to 
Peoria Avenue

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2013 Jul‐15 2 2 6 Local       1,476,674                     ‐                      ‐        1,476,674  2015 RARF     1,033,672 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project right‐of‐way phase to 
occur in 2014/2015.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐D
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

MMA13‐
114RW2Z

Maricopa 
County

El Mirage Rd: 
Northern Avenue to 
Peoria Avenue

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Dec‐15 2 2 6 Local          500,000                     ‐                      ‐           500,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Decrease right‐of‐way 
phase costs. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐D

MMA14‐
114RRB

Maricopa 
County

El Mirage Rd: 
Northern Avenue to 
Peoria Avenue

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Dec‐15 2 2 6 RARF           (96,313)                    ‐             96,313                    ‐    2014 RARF          96,313 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer balance 
of 2014 reimbursement to 2015 
.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐D

MMA14‐
114CZ

Maricopa 
County

El Mirage Rd: 
Northern Avenue to 
Peoria Avenue

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jul‐15 2 2 6 Local       5,563,413                     ‐                      ‐        5,563,413  2017 RARF     3,894,389  Amend: Delete TIP listing.  ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐D

MMA15‐
114DZ

Maricopa 
County

El Mirage Rd: 
Northern Avenue to 
Peoria Avenue

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Dec‐15 2 2 6 Local          250,000                     ‐                      ‐           250,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Add 
2015 project design phase. Add 
2015 project design 
reimbursement from project 
right‐of‐way phase. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐D

MMA15‐
114RWZ

Maricopa 
County

El Mirage Rd: 
Northern Avenue to 
Peoria Avenue

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2015 Dec‐15 2 2 6 Local          250,000                     ‐                      ‐           250,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Add 
2015 project right‐of‐way phase. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐D

MMA15‐
114CZ

Maricopa 
County

El Mirage Rd: 
Northern Avenue to 
Peoria Avenue

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Dec‐15 2 2 6 Local       9,983,526                     ‐                      ‐        9,983,526  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Increase 2014 project 
construction phase. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐D

MMA15‐
115DRB

Maricopa 
County

El Mirage Rd: 
Northern Avenue to 
Peoria Avenue

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Dec‐15 2 2 6 RARF         (175,000)                    ‐           175,000                    ‐    2015 RARF        175,000 

Amend: New TIP listing. Add 
2015 project design 
reimbursement from project 
right‐of‐way phase 
reimbursement. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐D

MMA15‐
114RRB

Maricopa 
County

El Mirage Rd: 
Northern Avenue to 
Peoria Avenue

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2015 Dec‐15 2 2 6 RARF     (1,124,695)                    ‐        1,124,695                    ‐    2015 RARF     1,124,695 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer balance 
of 2014 reimbursement to 2015 
.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐D

MMA15‐
114CRB

Maricopa 
County

El Mirage Rd: 
Northern Avenue to 
Peoria Avenue

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Dec‐15 2 2 6 RARF     (1,142,345)     1,142,345                    ‐    2015 RARF     1,142,345 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance 
reimbursements from FY16‐
FY18.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐D

MMA16‐
114CRB

Maricopa 
County

El Mirage Rd: 
Northern Avenue to 
Peoria Avenue

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Dec‐15 2 2 6 RARF     (5,894,389)     5,894,389                    ‐    2016 RARF     5,894,389 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance 
reimbursements from FY16‐
FY18.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐D

MMA17‐
114CRB

Maricopa 
County

El Mirage Rd: 
Northern Avenue to 
Peoria Avenue

Construct roadway 
widening

2017 Dec‐15 2 2 6 RARF     (1,894,389)     1,894,389                    ‐    2017 RARF     1,894,389 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance 
reimbursements from FY16‐
FY18.

ACI‐ELM‐20‐03‐D
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

MMA17‐
105DZ

Maricopa 
County

McKellips Rd: Loop 
101 (Pima Fwy) to 
SRP‐MIC/Alma School 
Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐23 2 4 6 Local          375,677                     ‐                      ‐           375,677  ‐‐ STP‐MAG        262,974 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Design 
work to occur in 2019.

ACI‐MCK‐40‐03

MMA17‐
105RWZ

Maricopa 
County

McKellips Rd: Loop 
101 (Pima Fwy) to 
SRP‐MIC/Alma School 
Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐23 2 4 6 Local          571,558                     ‐                      ‐           571,558  ‐‐ STP‐MAG        400,091 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Right‐
of‐way work to occur in 2019.

ACI‐MCK‐40‐03

MMA18‐
105DZ

Maricopa 
County

McKellips Rd: Loop 
101 (Pima Fwy) to 
SRP‐MIC/Alma School 
Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐23 2 4 6 Local          675,677                     ‐                      ‐           675,677  ‐‐ STP‐MAG        262,974 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Design 
work to occur in 2019.

ACI‐MCK‐40‐03

MMA18‐
105RWZ

Maricopa 
County

McKellips Rd: Loop 
101 (Pima Fwy) to 
SRP‐MIC/Alma School 
Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐23 2 4 6 Local          571,558                     ‐                      ‐           571,558  ‐‐ STP‐MAG        400,091 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Right‐
of‐way work to occur in 2019.

ACI‐MCK‐40‐03

MMA18‐
105CZ

Maricopa 
County

McKellips Rd: Loop 
101 (Pima Fwy) to 
SRP‐MIC/Alma School 
Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐23 2 4 6 Local       7,557,020                     ‐                      ‐        7,557,020  ‐‐ STP‐MAG     4,708,914 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Construction to occur in 
2019/2020.

ACI‐MCK‐40‐03

MMA14‐
113CX

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Dysart to 111th

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Jul‐16 2.5 2 4 STP‐MAG       2,370,089       5,532,300                    ‐        7,902,389  2015  STP‐MAG     5,532,300 

Amend: Defer work year from 
2014 to 2015. Defer open from 
2015 to 2016. Increase federal 
amount by $2,093 from TIP ID 
MMA11‐106CZ.

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐B

MMA16‐
113CZ

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Dysart to 111th

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Jul‐16 2.5 2 4 Local       8,062,611                     ‐                      ‐        8,062,611  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Add new TIP listing. 
Increase local contribution to 
2016 construction phase.

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐B

MMA15‐
113CX

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Dysart to 111th

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Jul‐16 2.5 2 4 STP‐MAG       2,117,137       4,939,987                    ‐        7,057,124  2016  STP‐MAG     4,939,987 
Amend: Defer work year from 
2015 to 2016. Defer open from 
2015 to 2016.

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐B

MMA17‐
113CZ

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Dysart to 111th

Construct roadway 
widening

2017 Jul‐16 2.5 2 4 Local     10,017,876                     ‐                      ‐      10,017,876  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Add new TIP listing. 
Increase local contribution to 
2017construction phase.

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐B

MMA15‐
113C2X

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Dysart to 111th

Construct roadway 
widening

2017 Jul‐16 2.5 2 4 STP‐MAG       3,354,702       7,827,638                    ‐      11,182,340  2017  STP‐MAG     7,827,638 
Amend: Defer work year from 
2016 to 2017. Defer open year 
from 2015 to 2016.

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐B

MMA15‐
117CZ

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Reems and Litchfield 
Overpasses

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Dec‐14 0.2 2 4 Local     11,125,000                     ‐                      ‐      11,125,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Add new TIP listing. Add 
locally funded 2015 construction 
phase.

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐C

MMA15‐
112CZ

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Northern Avenue at 
Loop 101

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Jul‐16 0.5 4 6 Local          900,000                     ‐                      ‐           900,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: New TIP listing. Add 
locally funded construction 
phase in 2015.

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐D

MMA16‐
112DZ

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Northern Avenue at 
Loop 101

Design roadway 
widening

2016 Jul‐16 0.5 4 6 Local          100,000                     ‐                      ‐           100,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Add new TIP listing. Add 
locally funded 2016 design phase

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐D

MMA14‐
112RWZ

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Northern Avenue at 
Loop 101

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2016 Jul‐16 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG       1,010,362       2,339,638                    ‐        3,350,000  2016  STP‐MAG     2,339,638 

Amend: Defer right‐of‐way 
phase from 2015 to 2016. 
Increase project right‐of‐way 
phase costs.

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐D

MMA15‐
112CZ2

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Northern Avenue at 
Loop 101

Construct roadway 
widening

2017 Jul‐16 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG       1,285,714       3,000,000                    ‐        4,285,714  2017  STP‐MAG     3,000,000 
Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2016 to 
2017.

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐D
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Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

MMA14‐
113D2Z

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Dysart Overpass

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Jul‐17 0.1 0 4 Local          600,000                     ‐                      ‐           600,000  ‐‐ STP‐MAG        200,000 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Design 
phase to occur in 2016.

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐E

MMA16‐
113DZ

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Dysart Overpass

Design roadway 
widening

2016 Feb‐19 0.1 0 4 STP‐MAG            51,300          848,700                    ‐           900,000  2016  STP‐MAG        848,700 

Amend: Increase 2016 design 
phase costs. Advance a portion 
of design phase reimbursement 
from 2017 to 2016. Defer open 
year from 2017 to 2019.

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐E

MMA16‐
113DZ

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Dysart Overpass

Design roadway 
widening

2017 Feb‐19 0.1 0 4 STP‐MAG          107,031       1,770,699      1,877,730  2017  STP‐MAG     1,770,699 

Amend: Defer work from 2016 
to 2017. Advance a portion of 
design phase reimbursement 
from 2017 to 2016. Defer open 
year from 2017 to 2019.

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐E

MMA16‐
113CZ

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Dysart Overpass

Construct roadway 
widening

2017 Feb‐19 0.1 0 4 STP‐MAG       4,285,714    10,000,000    14,285,714  2017  STP‐MAG   10,000,000 
Amend: Defer work from 2016 
to 2017. Defer open year from 
2017 to 2019.

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐E

MMA16‐
113CZ2

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Dysart Overpass

Construct roadway 
widening

2018 Feb‐19 0.1 0 4 STP‐MAG       4,588,926    10,707,494    15,296,420  2018  STP‐MAG   10,707,494 
Amend: Defer work year from 
2016 to 2018. Defer open year 
from 2017 to 2019.

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐E

MMA14‐
119RWZ

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Corridorwide ROW 
Protection

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 n/a 12.5 ‐‐ ‐‐ Local          500,000                     ‐                      ‐           500,000  2016  STP‐MAG        350,000 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Right‐
of‐way deferred to 2016/2017.

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐F

MMA15‐
119RWZ

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Corridorwide ROW 
Protection (Phase II)

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2016 n/a 12.5 ‐‐ ‐‐ STP‐MAG          150,000          350,000                    ‐           500,000  2016  STP‐MAG        350,000 
Amend: Defer from 2015 to 
2016.

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐F

MMA16‐
119RWZ

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Corridorwide ROW 
Protection (Phase II)

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2017 n/a 12.5 ‐‐ ‐‐ STP‐MAG          350,000          700,000                    ‐        1,050,000  2017  STP‐MAG        700,000 
Amend: Defer from 2016 to 
2017.

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐F

MMA18‐
120DZ

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: El 
Mirage Alternative 
Access

Design roadway 
widening

2018 Dec‐20 1.5 0 2 Local          343,508                     ‐                      ‐           343,508  ‐‐ STP‐MAG        174,176 
Amend: Delete from TIP. Design 
deferred to 2020

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐A

MMA18‐
120RWZ

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: El 
Mirage Alternative 
Access

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2018 Dec‐20 1.5 0 2 Local          836,491                     ‐                      ‐           836,491  ‐‐ STP‐MAG        563,535 
Amend: Delete from TIP. Right‐
of‐way deferred to 2020.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐A

MMA11‐
106CZ

Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Sarival to Dysart

Construct roadway 
widening

2012 Dec‐13 4.1 4 6 STP‐MAG            29,852          493,876         523,728  2012  STP‐MAG        493,876 

Amend: Decrease local and 
federal amount to match what 
was actually obligated. Transfer 
federal savings ($2,093) to ACI‐
NOR‐10‐03‐B.

ACI‐NOR‐30‐03‐A

Mes14‐
125CZ

Mesa
Mesa Dr: US‐60 
(Superstition Fwy) to 
Southern

Construct roadway 
widening

2013 Apr‐14 1 4 6 Local       4,391,017                     ‐                      ‐        4,391,017  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project open year 
from 2013 to 2014. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐A

MES14‐
125CZ2

Mesa
Mesa Dr: US‐60 
(Superstition Fwy) to 
Southern

Construct roadway 
widening

2013 Apr‐14 1 4 6 Local       6,043,661                     ‐                      ‐        6,043,661  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project open year 
from 2013 to 2014. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐A

MES14‐
125CZ3

Mesa
Mesa Dr: US‐60 
(Superstition Fwy) to 
Southern

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Apr‐14 1 4 6 Local          167,387                     ‐                      ‐           167,387  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project open year 
from 2013 to 2014. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐A

MES14‐
125CRB

Mesa
Mesa Dr: US‐60 
(Superstition Fwy) to 
Southern

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Apr‐14 1 4 6 RARF     (3,190,883)     3,190,883                    ‐    2014 RARF     3,190,883 
Amend: New TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐A
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
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Est. Date 
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Length 
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After
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Type

Regional 
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Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

MES15‐
125CRB

Mesa
Mesa Dr: US‐60 
(Superstition Fwy) to 
Southern

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Apr‐14 1 4 6 Local     (4,230,563)                    ‐        4,230,563                    ‐    2015 RARF     4,230,563 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. 
Advance reimbursement from 
2016.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐A

MES14‐
127DZ

Mesa
Mesa Dr at Broadway 
Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2013 Jun‐18 1 4 6 Local          466,923                     ‐                      ‐           466,923  2017 RARF     3,268,946 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Change project scope from 
Mesa Dr at Broadway to Mesa 
Dr: 8th Ave to Main Street.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐B

MES14‐
130DZ

Mesa
Mesa Dr: 8th Avenue 
to Main Street

Design roadway 
widening

2014 Dec‐16 1 4 4 Local          758,643                     ‐                      ‐           758,643  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Change 
project scope from Mesa Dr at 
Broadway to Mesa Dr: 8th Ave 
to Main Street. Advance open 
year to 2016. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐B

MES15‐
127DZ

Mesa
Mesa Dr at Broadway 
Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2014 Jun‐18 1 4 6 Local          466,923                     ‐                      ‐           466,923  2017 RARF        326,846 

Amend: Delete TIP listing 
Change project scope from 
Mesa Dr at Broadway to Mesa 
Dr: 8th Ave to Main Street.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐B

MES15‐
127RWZ

Mesa
Mesa Dr at Broadway 
Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2014 Jun‐18 1 4 6 Local       1,324,475                     ‐                      ‐        1,324,475  2017 RARF        927,132 

Amend: Delete TIP listing 
Change project scope from 
Mesa Dr at Broadway to Mesa 
Dr: 8th Ave to Main Street.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐B

MES15‐
130DZ

Mesa
Mesa Dr: 8th Avenue 
to Main Street

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Dec‐16 1 4 4 Local          758,643                     ‐                      ‐           758,643  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Change 
project scope from Mesa Dr at 
Broadway to Mesa Dr: 8th Ave 
to Main Street. Advance open 
year to 2016. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐B

MES15‐
130RWZ

Mesa
Mesa Dr: 8th Avenue 
to Main Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2015 Dec‐16 1 4 4 Local          915,000                     ‐                      ‐           915,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Change 
project scope from Mesa Dr at 
Broadway to Mesa Dr: 8th Ave 
to Main Street. Advance open 
year to 2016. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐B

MES15‐
130DRB

Mesa
Mesa Dr: 8th Avenue 
to Main Street

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Dec‐16 1 4 4 RARF         (653,692)        653,692                    ‐    2015 RARF        653,692 

Amend:  New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance 
reimbursement from 2017 to 
2015.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐B

MES16‐
130RWZ

Mesa
Mesa Dr: 8th Avenue 
to Main Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2016 Dec‐16 1 4 4 Local          915,000                     ‐                      ‐           915,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Change 
project scope from Mesa Dr at 
Broadway to Mesa Dr: 8th Ave 
to Main Street. Advance open 
year to 2016. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐B
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

MES16‐
130CZ

Mesa
Mesa Dr: 8th Avenue 
to Main Street

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Dec‐16 1 4 4 Local       2,500,000                     ‐                      ‐        2,500,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Change 
project scope from Mesa Dr at 
Broadway to Mesa Dr: 8th Ave 
to Main Street. Advance open 
year to 2016. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐B

MES16‐
130RRB

Mesa
Mesa Dr: 8th Avenue 
to Main Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2016 Dec‐16 1 4 4 RARF     (1,854,265)     1,854,265                    ‐    2016 RARF     1,854,265 

Amend: New TIP listing.  Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance 
reimbursement from 2017 to 
2016.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐B

MES16‐
127RWZ

Mesa
Mesa Dr at Broadway 
Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2016 Jun‐18 1 4 6 Local       1,324,475                     ‐                      ‐        1,324,475  2017 RARF        927,133 

Amend: Delete TIP listing 
Change project scope from 
Mesa Dr at Broadway to Mesa 
Dr: 8th Ave to Main Street.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐B

MES17‐
130CZ

Mesa
Mesa Dr: 8th Avenue 
to Main Street

Construct roadway 
widening

2017 Dec‐16 1 4 4 Local     10,842,853                     ‐                      ‐      10,842,853  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Change 
project scope from Mesa Dr at 
Broadway to Mesa Dr: 8th Ave 
to Main Street. Advance open 
year to 2016. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐B

MES17‐
130CRB

Mesa
Mesa Dr: 8th Avenue 
to Main Street

Construct roadway 
widening

2017 Dec‐16 1 4 4 RARF     (5,708,597)     5,708,597                    ‐    2017 RARF     5,708,597 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance 
reimbursement from 2019 to 
2017 (exchange with Southern at 
Stapley)

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐B

MES17‐
127CZ

Mesa
Mesa Dr at Broadway 
Rd

Construct 
Intersection 
Improvement

2017 Jun‐18 1 4 6 Local       8,155,139                     ‐                      ‐        8,155,139  2019 RARF     5,708,597 

Amend: Delete TIP listing 
Change project scope from 
Mesa Dr at Broadway to Mesa 
Dr: 8th Ave to Main Street.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐B

MES18‐
127CZ

Mesa
Mesa Dr at Broadway 
Rd

Construct 
Intersection 
Improvement

2018 Jun‐18 1 4 6 Local       8,719,095                     ‐                      ‐        8,719,095  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Delete TIP listing 
Change project scope from 
Mesa Dr at Broadway to Mesa 
Dr: 8th Ave to Main Street.

ACI‐MES‐10‐03‐B

MES12‐
126CZ2

Mesa
Power Rd: Santan 
Fwy to Pecos Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐14 1.5 4 6 Local     11,985,401                     ‐                      ‐      11,985,401  2015 RARF     7,257,226 
Amend: Update work year to 
2014.

ACI‐PWR‐10‐03‐B

MES14‐
131DZ

Mesa
Ray Rd: Ellsworth Rd 
to Signal Butte

Design roadway 
widening

2014 Jan‐15 2 0 6 Local          500,000                     ‐                      ‐           500,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing.  
Segment the Ray Road: 
Ellsworth Rd to Meridian Rd (ACI‐
RAY‐20‐03‐B) project into two 
segments. Advance design for 
segment one (Ray Rd: Ellsworth 
Rd to Signal Butte) to 2014. 
Advance the open year for 
segment one from 2026 to 2015. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐RAY‐20‐03‐B
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
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Length 
(miles)
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After
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Fiscal 
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Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

MES14‐
131RWZ

Mesa
Ray Rd: Ellsworth Rd 
to Signal Butte

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Jan‐15 2 0 6 Local       1,000,000                     ‐                      ‐        1,000,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Segment the Ray Road: 
Ellsworth Rd to Meridian Rd (ACI‐
RAY‐20‐03‐B) project into two 
segments. Advance right‐of‐way 
for segment one (Ray Rd: 
Ellsworth Rd to Signal Butte) to 
2014. Advance the open year for 
segment one from 2026 to 2015. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐RAY‐20‐03‐B

MES14‐
131CZ

Mesa
Ray Rd: Ellsworth Rd 
to Signal Butte

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jan‐15 2 0 6 Local       5,300,000                     ‐                      ‐        5,300,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Segment the Ray Road: 
Ellsworth Rd to Meridian Rd (ACI‐
RAY‐20‐03‐B) project into two 
segments. Advance construction 
for segment one (Ray Rd: 
Ellsworth Rd to Signal Butte) to 
2014/2015. Advance the open 
year for segment one from 2026 
to 2015. Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐RAY‐20‐03‐B

MES15‐
131CZ

Mesa
Ray Rd: Ellsworth Rd 
to Signal Butte

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Jan‐15 2 0 6 Local       5,300,000                     ‐                      ‐        5,300,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Segment the Ray Road: 
Ellsworth Rd to Meridian Rd (ACI‐
RAY‐20‐03‐B) project into two 
segments. Advance construction 
for segment one (Ray Rd: 
Ellsworth Rd to Signal Butte) to 
2014/2015. Advance the open 
year for segment one from 2026 
to 2015. Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐RAY‐20‐03‐B

MES14‐
131CRB

Mesa
Ray Rd: Ellsworth Rd 
to Signal Butte

Construct roadway 
widening

2025 Jan‐15 2 0 6 RARF     (5,102,811)                    ‐        5,102,811                    ‐    2025 RARF     5,102,811 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursements. Segment the 
Ray Road: Ellsworth Rd to 
Meridian Road into two 
segments. Switch the funding 
source for segment 1 from STP‐
MAG to RARF.

ACI‐RAY‐20‐03‐B

MES15‐
131CRB

Mesa
Ray Rd: Ellsworth Rd 
to Signal Butte

Construct roadway 
widening

2026 Jan‐15 2 0 6 RARF       5,102,811    (5,102,811)                   ‐    2026 RARF     2,317,189 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursements. Segment the 
Ray Road: Ellsworth Rd to 
Meridian Road into two 
segments. Switch the funding 
source for segment 1 from STP‐
MAG to RARF.

ACI‐RAY‐20‐03‐B
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)
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Before
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After
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Fiscal 
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Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

MES14‐
132DZ

Mesa
Signal Butte Road:  
Elliot Rd to Ray Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2014 Jan‐15 2 4 6 Local          500,000                     ‐                      ‐           500,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Segment the Signal Butte Rd: 
Elliot Rd to Pecos Rd (ACI‐SGB‐
10‐03‐B) project into two 
phases. accelerate Phase I 
(Signal Butte: Elliot to Ray) 
design to 2014. Advance Phase I 
open year from 2026 to 2015. 
Create separate listings for 
project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐B

MES14‐
132RWZ

Mesa
Signal Butte Road:  
Elliot Rd to Ray Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Jan‐15 2 4 6 Local       1,000,000                     ‐                      ‐        1,000,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Segment the Signal Butte Rd: 
Elliot Rd to Pecos Rd (ACI‐SGB‐
10‐03‐B) project into two 
phases. accelerate Phase I 
(Signal Butte: Elliot to Ray) right‐
of‐way to 2014. Advance Phase I 
open year from 2026 to 2015. 
Create separate listings for 
project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐B

MES14‐
132CZ

Mesa
Signal Butte Road:  
Elliot Rd to Ray Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jan‐15 2 4 6 Local       2,300,000                     ‐                      ‐        2,300,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Segment the Signal Butte Rd: 
Elliot Rd to Pecos Rd (ACI‐SGB‐
10‐03‐B) project into two 
phases. accelerate Phase I 
(Signal Butte: Elliot to Ray) 
construction to 2014/2015. 
Advance Phase I open year from 
2022 to 2015. Create separate 
listings for project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐B

MES15‐
132CZ

Mesa
Signal Butte Road:  
Elliot Rd to Ray Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Jan‐15 2 4 6 Local       2,300,000                     ‐                      ‐        2,300,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Segment the Signal Butte Rd: 
Elliot Rd to Pecos Rd (ACI‐SGB‐
10‐03‐B) project into two 
phases. accelerate Phase I 
(Signal Butte: Elliot to Ray) 
construction to 2014/2015. 
Advance Phase I open year from 
2022 to 2015. Create separate 
listings for project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐B

MES15‐
132CRB

Mesa
Signal Butte Road:  
Elliot Rd to Ray Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2025 Jun‐15 2 4 6 RARF     (3,911,546)                    ‐        3,911,546                    ‐    2025 RARF     3,911,546 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Segment the Signal Butte Rd: 
Elliot Rd to Pecos project into 
two phases. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Switch the 
funding source for the Signal 
Butte Rd: Elliot Rd to Ray Rd 
from STP‐MAG to RARF.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐B
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Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

MES181‐
10RW

Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Country Club Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2012 Jun‐15 0.5 6 6 Local          292,500                     ‐                      ‐           292,500  2014 RARF        204,750 

Amend: Delete from TIP. Defer 
project right‐of‐way phase to 
2019. Defer project open from 
2015 to 2021.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐A

MES14‐
117CZ2

Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Country Club Dr

Construct 
Intersection 
Improvement

2013 Jun‐15 0.5 6 6 HSIP‐AZ            70,110       1,159,890                    ‐        1,230,000  2014 HSIP‐AZ     1,159,890 

Amend: Delete from TIP. Defer 
project construction phase to 
2020/2021. Defer project open 
from 2015 to 2021.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐A

MES07‐
315

Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Country Club Dr

Construct 
Intersection 
improvement

2014 Jun‐15 0.5 6 6 CMAQ            55,005          910,000                    ‐           965,005  2014 CMAQ        910,000 

Amend: Delete from TIP. Defer 
project construction phase to 
2020/2021. Defer project open 
from 2015 to 2021.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐A

MES181‐
10RW2

Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Country Club Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2014 Jun‐15 0.5 6 6 RARF          196,505                     ‐        1,588,495      1,785,000  2014 RARF     1,588,495 

Amend: Delete from TIP. Defer 
project right‐of‐way phase to 
2019. Defer project open from 
2015 to 2021.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐A

MES15‐
117RZ

Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Country Club Dr

Construct 
Intersection 
Improvement

2015 Jun‐15 0.5 6 6 RARF                     ‐                       ‐           160,357         160,357  2015 RARF        160,357 

Amend: Delete from TIP. Defer 
project construction phase to 
2020/2021. Defer project open 
from 2015 to 2021.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐A

MES16‐
117CZ

Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Country Club Dr

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2016 Jun‐15 0.5 6 6 RARF          896,088                     ‐        3,605,458      4,501,546  2016 RARF     3,605,458 

Amend: Delete from TIP. Defer 
project construction phase to 
2020/2021. Defer project open 
from 2015 to 2021.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐A

MES14‐
118DZ

Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2014 Jun‐17 0.5 4 6 RARF          156,545         365,271         521,816  2014 RARF        365,271 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project design phase deferred to 
2019. Project open deferred 
from 2017 to 2021.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B

MES14‐
118RWZ

Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2014 Jun‐17 0.5 4 6 RARF          494,225      2,214,856      2,709,081  2014 RARF     2,214,856 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project right‐of‐way phase 
deferred to 2019/2020. Project 
open deferred from 2017 to 
2021.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B

MES15‐
118CZ

Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2015 Jun‐17 0.5 4 6 HSIP‐AZ          381,741       6,315,471      6,697,212  2015 HSIP‐AZ     6,315,471 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project construction phase 
deferred from 2015‐2016 to 
2019‐2021. Project open 
deferred from 2017 to 2021.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B

MES15‐
118RWZ

Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2015 Jun‐17 0.5 4 6 RARF          949,225      1,460,144      2,409,368  2015 RARF     1,460,144 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project right‐of‐way phase 
deferred to 2019/2020. Project 
open deferred from 2017 to 
2021.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B

MES15‐
118SAV

Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Project savings for 
intersection 
improvement

2015 Jun‐17 0.5 4 6 RARF       2,435,936      5,473,850      7,909,786  2015 RARF     5,473,850 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project deferred to 2019‐2021.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B

MES16‐
118CZ

Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2016 Jun‐17 0.5 4 6 RARF          222,018         518,041         740,059  2016 RARF        518,041 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project construction phase 
deferred from 2015‐2016 to 
2019‐2021. Project open 
deferred from 2017 to 2021.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B

MES16‐
118SAV

Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Project savings for 
intersection 
improvement

2016 Jun‐17 0.5 4 6 RARF          637,839      1,228,445      1,866,284  2016 RARF     1,228,445 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project deferred to 2019‐2021.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

MES17‐
118CZ

Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Construct 
intersection 
improvement.

2017 Jun‐17 0.5 4 6 RARF          600,178         267,219         867,397  2017 RARF        267,219 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project construction phase 
deferred from 2015‐2016 to 
2019‐2021. Project open 
deferred from 2017 to 2021.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B

MES18‐
119RWZ

Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Lindsay Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2018 Jun‐19 0.5 4 6 Local          995,625                     ‐                      ‐           995,625  2013 RARF        696,938 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project deferred to 2019‐2020.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐C

MES17‐
120PDZ

Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Higley Rd

Predesign for 
intersection 
improvement

2017 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 Local          426,547                     ‐                      ‐           426,547  2022 RARF        298,583 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Delete 
project predesign phase.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐D

MES18‐
122DZ

Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Baseline 
Rd to Southern Ave

Design roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐20 1 4 6 Local          953,111                     ‐                      ‐           953,111  2020 RARF        538,168 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project design phase to 2021. 
Defer project open year form 
2020 to 2023.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐A

MES18‐
122RWZ

Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Baseline 
Rd to Southern Ave

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐20 1 4 6 Local       1,534,749                     ‐                      ‐        1,534,749  2020 RARF     1,074,324 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project right‐of‐way phase to 
2021/2022. Defer project open 
year form 2020 to 2023.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐A

MES16‐
121DZ

Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2016 Dec‐19 0.5 4 6 Local          712,141                     ‐                      ‐           712,141  2018 RARF        498,499 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project design phase from 
2016/2017 to 2019/2020. Defer 
project open year from 2019 to 
2022.

AII‐STA‐10‐03

MES18‐
121RWZ

Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2016 Dec‐19 0.5 4 6 Local       1,180,936                     ‐                      ‐        1,180,936  2018 RARF        826,655 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project right‐of‐way phase from 
2016‐2018 to 2019‐2021. Defer 
project open year from 2019 to 
2022.

AII‐STA‐10‐03

MES17‐
121DZ

Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2017 Dec‐19 0.5 4 6 Local          195,000                     ‐                      ‐           195,000  2017 RARF                   ‐   

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project design phase from 
2016/2017 to 2019/2020. Defer 
project open year from 2019 to 
2022.

AII‐STA‐10‐03

MES17‐
121RWZ

Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2017 Dec‐19 0.5 4 6 Local       1,180,936                     ‐                      ‐        1,180,936  2018 RARF        826,655 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project right‐of‐way phase from 
2016‐2018 to 2019‐2021.Defer 
project open year from 2019 to 
2022.

AII‐STA‐10‐03

MES17‐
121CZ

Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2017 Dec‐19 0.5 4 6 Local       4,023,686                     ‐                      ‐        4,023,686  2018 RARF     2,816,580 

Amend: Delete TIP listing Defer 
project construction phase from 
2017‐2019 to 2020‐2022. Defer 
project open year from 2019 to 
2022.

AII‐STA‐10‐03

MES18‐
121RWZ2

Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2018 Dec‐19 0.5 4 6 Local       1,213,910                     ‐                      ‐        1,213,910  2018 RARF                   ‐   

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project right‐of‐way phase from 
2016‐2018 to 2019‐2021. Defer 
project open year from 2019 to 
2022.

AII‐STA‐10‐03
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

MES18‐
121CZ

Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2018 Dec‐19 0.5 4 6 RARF       1,207,106                     ‐        2,816,580      4,023,686  2018 RARF     2,816,580 

Amend: Delete TIP listing Defer 
project construction phase from 
2017‐2019 to 2020‐2022. Defer 
project open year from 2019 to 
2022.

AII‐STA‐10‐03

PEO14‐
101CZ

Peoria
Lake Pleasant Pkwy: 
Dynamite Blvd to CAP

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2014 Jul‐14 2.5 2 4 Local     14,244,000                     ‐                      ‐      14,244,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Increase 2014 project 
construction phase costs.

ACI‐LKP‐10‐03‐A

PEO14‐
101C2Z

Peoria
Lake Pleasant Pkwy: 
Dynamite Blvd to CAP

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2014 Jul‐14 2.5 2 4 Local       5,039,539                     ‐                      ‐        5,039,539  ‐‐ RARF     3,527,482 

Amend: Delete TIP listing.  
Combine project construction 
phase costs with PEO14‐101CZ. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐LKP‐10‐03‐A

PEO25‐
101CRB

Peoria
Lake Pleasant Pkwy: 
Dynamite Blvd to CAP

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2025 Jul‐14 2.5 2 4 RARF     (4,990,604)                    ‐        4,990,604                    ‐    2025  RARF     4,990,604 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐LKP‐10‐03‐A

PEO26‐
101CRB

Peoria
Lake Pleasant Pkwy: 
Dynamite Blvd to CAP

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2026 Jul‐14 2.5 2 4 RARF     (3,527,482)                    ‐        3,527,482                    ‐    2026  RARF     3,527,482 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐LKP‐10‐03‐A

PHX13‐
102CZ

Phoenix

Black Mountain Blvd: 
SR‐51 and Loop 101 
(Pima Fwy) to Deer 
Valley Rd

Advanced Construct 
Roadway Widening

2014 Oct‐15 2 0 6 Local     25,000,000                     ‐                      ‐      25,000,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Increase project 
construction costs. Create 
separate listings for project 
work and reimbursement to 
reflect advance construct 
project.

ACI‐BMT‐10‐03

PHX14‐
102CZ

Phoenix

Black Mountain Blvd: 
SR‐51 and Loop 101 
(Pima Fwy) to Deer 
Valley Rd

Reimbursement for 
Advanced Construct 
Roadway Widening

2014 Oct‐15 2 0 6 Local       2,392,819                     ‐                      ‐        2,392,819  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Show 
entire construction phase 
funding commitment in PHX13‐
102CZ to reflect advance 
construct project. 

ACI‐BMT‐10‐03

PHX14‐
102CZ

Phoenix

Black Mountain Blvd: 
SR‐51 and Loop 101 
(Pima Fwy) to Deer 
Valley Rd

Reimbursement for 
Advanced Construct 
Roadway Widening

2014 Oct‐15 2 0 6 STP‐MAG     (6,500,000)      6,500,000                    ‐                      ‐    2014 STP‐MAG     6,500,000 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for project work and 
reimbursement to reflect 
advance construct project.

ACI‐BMT‐10‐03

PHX15‐
102CZ2

Phoenix

Black Mountain Blvd: 
SR‐51 and Loop 101 
(Pima Fwy) to Deer 
Valley Rd

Reimbursement for 
Advanced Construct 
Roadway Widening

2015 Oct‐15 2 0 6 Local       3,950,344                     ‐                      ‐        3,950,344  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Show 
entire construction phase 
funding commitment in PHX13‐
102CZ to reflect advance 
construct project. 

ACI‐BMT‐10‐03

PHX15‐
102CZ2

Phoenix

Black Mountain Blvd: 
SR‐51 and Loop 101 
(Pima Fwy) to Deer 
Valley Rd

Reimbursement for 
Advanced Construct 
Roadway Widening

2015 Oct‐15 2 0 6 STP‐MAG   (10,990,117)   10,990,117                    ‐                      ‐    2015 STP‐MAG   10,990,117 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for project work and 
reimbursement to reflect 
advance construct project. Move 
project savings reimbursement 
into project construction phase.

ACI‐BMT‐10‐03

PHX15‐
102SAV

Phoenix

Black Mountain Blvd: 
SR‐51 and Loop 101 
(Pima Fwy) to Deer 
Valley Rd

Project Savings for 
Roadway Widening

2015 Oct‐15 2 0 6 STP‐MAG                     ‐            259,162                    ‐           259,162  2015 STP‐MAG        259,162 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Move 
project savings reimbursement 
into project construction phase.

ACI‐BMT‐10‐03

PHX17‐
104DZ

Phoenix
Happy Valley Rd: 43rd 
Ave to 55th Ave

Design roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐30 1.5 6 6 Local          592,000                     ‐                      ‐           592,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Decrease project design 
phase costs.

ACI‐HPV‐20‐03‐C

30 / 45



5/23/2014

TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year

Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

PHX18‐
104DZ

Phoenix
Happy Valley Rd: 55th 
Ave to 67th Ave

Design roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐30 1.5 3 6 Local          567,000                     ‐                      ‐           567,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Decrease project design 
phase costs.

ACI‐HPV‐20‐03‐D

PHX12‐
101CZ

Phoenix
Avendia Rio Salado: 
51st Avenue to 7th 
Street

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Oct‐15 6 0 6 STP‐MAG       3,428,571       8,000,000                    ‐      11,428,571  2015  STP‐MAG     8,000,000 

Amend: Defer programmed 
advanced construct 
reimbursement from 2012 to 
2015.

ACI‐RIO‐10‐03

SCTY18‐
126DZ

Scottsdale
Miller Rd at Loop 101 
Underpass

Design roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐20 1.3 0 6 Local       2,000,592                     ‐                      ‐        2,000,592  2021 RARF     1,400,352 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project design phase to 2021. 
Defer project open year from 
2020 to 2022.

ACI‐MLR‐10‐03

SCT15‐
125DZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Pinnacle 
Peak Rd to Happy 
Valley Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐19 1 4 6 Local       1,922,140                     ‐                      ‐        1,922,140  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project open from 2018 to 
2019.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐C

SCT16‐
125RWZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Pinnacle 
Peak Rd to Happy 
Valley Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐19 1 4 6 Local       1,700,027                     ‐                      ‐        1,700,027  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project open from 2018 to 
2019.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐C

SCT15‐
125DRB

Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Pinnacle 
Peak Rd to Happy 
Valley Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐19 1 4 6 RARF     (1,345,499)                    ‐        1,345,499                    ‐    2016 RARF     1,345,499 

Amend: New TIP Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance 
reimbursement one year.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐C

SCT17‐
125CZ2

Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Pinnacle 
Peak Rd to Happy 
Valley Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐19 1 4 6 Local     14,649,975                     ‐                      ‐      14,649,975  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project open from 2018 to 
2019.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐C

SCT17‐
125RRB

Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Pinnacle 
Peak Rd to Happy 
Valley Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐19 1 4 6 RARF     (1,190,019)                    ‐        1,190,019                    ‐    2017 RARF     1,190,019 
Amend: New TIP Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐C

SCT17‐
125CZ2

Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Pinnacle 
Peak Rd to Happy 
Valley Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐19 1 4 6 Local       4,571,429                     ‐                      ‐        4,571,429  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project open from 2018 to 
2019.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐C

SCT18‐
125CRB

Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Pinnacle 
Peak Rd to Happy 
Valley Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐19 1 4 6 RARF     (3,200,000)                    ‐        3,200,000                    ‐    2018 RARF     3,200,000 
Amend: New TIP Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐C

SCT19‐
125CRB

Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Pinnacle 
Peak Rd to Happy 
Valley Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2019 Jun‐19 1 4 6 RARF   (10,254,983)                    ‐      10,254,983                    ‐    2019 RARF   10,254,983 
Amend: New TIP Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐C

SCT16‐
128DZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Dynamite 
Blvd to Stagecoach 
Pass

Design roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐20 5 2 4 Local       7,700,433                     ‐                      ‐        7,700,433  2020 RARF     5,390,303 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Design 
deferred to 2020.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐D

SCT16‐
128RWZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Dynamite 
Blvd to Stagecoach 
Pass

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐20 5 2 4 Local       4,819,265                     ‐                      ‐        4,819,265  2020 RARF     2,975,047 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Right‐
of‐Way deferred to 2020

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐D

SCT16‐
128CZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Dynamite 
Blvd to Stagecoach 
Pass

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐20 5 2 4 Local       6,321,912                     ‐                      ‐        6,321,912  2020 RARF     4,425,338 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Construction deferred to 2020‐
2022.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐D

SCT17‐
128RWZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Dynamite 
Blvd to Stagecoach 
Pass

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐20 5 2 4 Local       4,819,265                     ‐                      ‐        4,819,265  2020 RARF     5,975,047 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Right‐
of‐Way deferred to 2020

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐D

SCT17‐
128CZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Dynamite 
Blvd to Stagecoach 
Pass

Construct roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐20 5 2 4 Local       6,321,912                     ‐                      ‐        6,321,912  2020 RARF     4,425,338 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Construction deferred to 2020‐
2022.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐D
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Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

SCT18‐
128CZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Dynamite 
Blvd to Stagecoach 
Pass

Construct roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐20 5 2 4 Local       2,036,199                     ‐                      ‐        2,036,199  2020 RARF     1,425,339 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Construction deferred to 2020‐
2022.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐D

SCTY16‐
127DZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Happy 
Valley Rd to 
Dynamite Blvd

Design roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐18 2 4 4 Local       3,063,597                     ‐                      ‐        3,063,597  2020 RARF     2,144,518 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project design phase from 2016 
to 2020. Defer project open 
from 2018 to 2023.

ACI‐PMA‐20‐03

SCT17‐
127RWZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Happy 
Valley Rd to 
Dynamite Blvd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐18 2 4 4 Local       3,381,758                     ‐                      ‐        3,381,758  2021 RARF     2,367,230 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project right‐of‐way phase from 
2017 to 2021. Defer project 
open from 2018 to 2023.

ACI‐PMA‐20‐03

SCT18‐
127CZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Happy 
Valley Rd to 
Dynamite Blvd

Construct roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐18 2 4 4 Local     12,037,961                     ‐                      ‐      12,037,961  2022 RARF     8,426,573 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project construction phase from 
2018 to 2022. Defer project 
open from 2018 to 2023.

ACI‐PMA‐20‐03

SCT18‐
127CZ2

Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Happy 
Valley Rd to 
Dynamite Blvd

Construct roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐18 2 4 4 Local     15,441,225                     ‐                      ‐      15,441,225  2023 RARF   10,808,858 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project construction phase from 
2018 to 2022. Defer project 
open from 2018 to 2023.

ACI‐PMA‐20‐03

SCT12‐
113DZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Via Linda to 
Via De Ventura

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐16 1.3 2 4 Local          188,029                     ‐                      ‐           188,029  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2014 to 2015. Der 
project open from 2015 to 2016. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐A

SCT15‐
113DRB

Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Via Linda to 
Via De Ventura

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐16 1.3 2 4 RARF         (102,190)                    ‐           102,190                    ‐    2015 RARF        102,190 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance design 
reimbursement from 2016 to 
2015.

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐A

SCT13‐
113DZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Via Linda to 
Via De Ventura

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐16 1.3 2 4 Local       2,166,419                     ‐                      ‐        2,166,419  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2015 to 
2016. Defer project open from 
2015 to 2016. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐A

SCT16‐
113CRB

Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Via Linda to 
Via De Ventura

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐16 1.3 2 4 RARF     (1,236,494)                    ‐        1,236,494                    ‐    2016 RARF     1,236,494 
Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐A

SCT11‐
112CZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Krail to 
Chaparral Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐16 1.8 2 4 Local       3,285,714                     ‐                      ‐        3,285,714  2017 RARF     2,000,000 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project construction phase from 
2016 to 2019. Defer project 
open from 2016 to 2019.

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐C

SCT16‐
112CZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Krail to 
Chaparral Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐16 1.8 2 4 Local     11,940,530                     ‐                      ‐      11,940,530  2018 RARF     6,706,551 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project construction phase from 
2016 to 2019. Defer project 
open from 2016 to 2019.

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐C
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

SCT11‐
112DZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Krail to 
Chaparral Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐19 1.8 2 4 Local       1,324,377                     ‐                      ‐        1,324,377  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project design 
phase form 2015 to 2018. Defer 
project open from 2016 to 2019. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐C

SCT18‐
112DRB

Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Krail to 
Chaparral Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐19 1.8 2 4 RARF         (756,203)                    ‐           756,203                    ‐    2018 RARF        756,203 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer design 
reimbursement from 2017 to 
2018.

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐C

SCT14‐
114DZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Chaparral 
Rd to Thomas Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐18 2 2 4 Local          882,918                     ‐                      ‐           882,918  2019 RARF        500,729 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project design phase from 2017 
to 2019. Defer project open 
from 2018 to 2020. 

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐D

SCT13‐
114CZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Chaparral 
Rd to Thomas Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐18 2 2 4 Local     10,157,642                     ‐                      ‐      10,157,642  2019 RARF     5,825,463 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project construction phase from 
2018 to 2019. Defer project 
open from 2018 to 2020.

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐D

SCT12‐
111DZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Thomas Rd 
to McDowell Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2014 Mar‐15 1 2 4 RARF            20,652                     ‐             48,188           68,840  2014 RARF          48,188 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project design phase deferred to 
2018. Project open deferred 
from 2015 to 2019.

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐E

SCT11‐
111DZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Thomas Rd 
to McDowell Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐19 1 2 4 Local          769,568                     ‐                      ‐           769,568  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2014 to 2018. Defer 
project open from 2015 to 2019. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐E

SCT11‐
111CZ

Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Thomas Rd 
to McDowell Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐19 1 2 4 Local       7,991,224                     ‐                      ‐        7,991,224  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2015 to 
2018. Defer project open from 
2015 to 2019. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐E

SCT18‐
111DRB

Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Thomas Rd 
to McDowell Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐19 1 2 4 RARF         (538,698)                    ‐           538,698                    ‐    2018 RARF        538,698 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer 
reimbursement from 2014/2016 
to 2018.

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐E

SCT18‐
111CRB

Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Thomas Rd 
to McDowell Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐19 1 2 4 RARF     (5,589,769)                    ‐        5,589,769                    ‐    2018 RARF     5,589,769 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer 
reimbursement from 2016 to 
2018.

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐E

SCT18‐
103DZ

Scottsdale
Frank Lloyd Wright‐
Loop 101 Traffic 
Interchange

Design roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐20 0.4 6 6 Local       2,011,843                     ‐                      ‐        2,011,843  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project open from 
2019 to 2020. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐A

SCT18‐
103DRB

Scottsdale
Frank Lloyd Wright‐
Loop 101 Traffic 
Interchange

Design roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐20 0.4 6 6 RARF     (1,408,290)                    ‐        1,408,290                    ‐    2018 RARF     1,408,290 
Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐A
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Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

SCT16‐
104DZ

Scottsdale
Raintree‐Loop 101 
Traffic Interchange

Design roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐20 0.4 4 4 Local       1,005,922                     ‐                      ‐        1,005,922  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer design phase from 
2016 to 2017. Defer open year 
from 2017 to 2020. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐B

SCT17‐
104DRB

Scottsdale
Raintree‐Loop 101 
Traffic Interchange

Design roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐20 0.4 4 4 RARF         (704,145)                    ‐           704,145                    ‐    2017 RARF        704,145 
Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐B

SCT18‐
104RWZ

Scottsdale
Raintree‐Loop 101 
Traffic Interchange

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐20 0.4 4 4 Local          500,000                     ‐                      ‐           500,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
right‐of‐way phase in 2018. 
Defer project open from 2017 to 
2020. Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐B

SCT18‐
104RRB

Scottsdale
Raintree‐Loop 101 
Traffic Interchange

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐20 0.4 4 4 RARF         (350,000)                    ‐           350,000                    ‐    2018 RARF        350,000 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Add ROW phase 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐B

SCT17‐
104CZ

Scottsdale
Raintree‐Loop 101 
Traffic Interchange

Construct roadway 
widening

2019 Jun‐20 0.4 4 4 Local       3,017,765                     ‐                      ‐        3,017,765  2018 RARF     2,112,435 

Amend:  Delete TIP listing. Defer 
construction year from 2017 to 
2019. Defer open year from 
2017 to 2020. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐B

SCT14‐
105DZ

Scottsdale
Northsight Blvd: 
Hayden to Frank 
Lloyd Wright

Design roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐14 0.4 2 4 Local          258,101         258,101  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Add 
2014 project design phase. 
Create separate listings for 
project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐C

SCT14‐
105RWZ3

Scottsdale
Northsight Blvd: 
Hayden to Frank 
Lloyd Wright

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐14 0.4 2 4 Local       4,476,000                     ‐                      ‐        4,476,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for project work and 
reimbursement.  Increase 
project right‐of‐way phase costs.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐C

SCT13‐
105CZ

Scottsdale
Northsight Blvd: 
Hayden to Frank 
Lloyd Wright

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐14 0.4 2 4 Local       6,183,847                     ‐                      ‐        6,183,847  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for project work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐C

SCT14‐
105RWZ

Scottsdale
Northsight Blvd: 
Hayden to Frank 
Lloyd Wright

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐14 0.4 2 4 Local       1,555,714                     ‐                      ‐        1,555,714  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Add new 
2014 project right‐of‐way phase. 
Create separate listings for 
project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐C

SCT14‐
105CZ

Scottsdale
Northsight Blvd: 
Hayden to Frank 
Lloyd Wright

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐14 0.4 2 4 Local       6,127,582                     ‐                      ‐        6,127,582  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. Add new 
2014 project construction phase. 
Create separate listings for 
project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐C

SCT14‐
105DRB

Scottsdale
Northsight Blvd: 
Hayden to Frank 
Lloyd Wright

Design roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐14 0.4 2 4 RARF         (180,671)        180,671                    ‐    2014 RARF        180,671 

Amend: New TIP listing. Add 
2014 design phase 
reimbursement from project 
construction phase. Create 
separate listings for project 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐C
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

SCT14‐
105RRB

Scottsdale
Northsight Blvd: 
Hayden to Frank 
Lloyd Wright

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐14 0.4 2 4 RARF     (3,133,199)     3,133,199                    ‐    2014 RARF     3,133,199 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for project 
work and reimbursement. 
Increase 2014 right of way phase 
reimbursement from project 
construction phase.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐C

SCT14‐
105CRB

Scottsdale
Northsight Blvd: 
Hayden to Frank 
Lloyd Wright

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐14 0.4 2 4 RARF     (3,434,828)     3,434,828                    ‐    2014 RARF     3,434,828 
Amend: Decrease 2014 project 
construction phase 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐C

SCT15‐
105RRB

Scottsdale
Northsight Blvd: 
Hayden to Frank 
Lloyd Wright

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐14 0.4 2 4 RARF     (1,089,000)     1,089,000                    ‐    2015 RARF     1,089,000 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Increase right‐
of‐way phase reimbursement 
from the Raintree Drive: Hayden 
to Loop 101 segment (ACI‐10‐03‐
G). Accelerate from 2016.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐C

SCT15‐
105CRB

Scottsdale
Northsight Blvd: 
Hayden to Frank 
Lloyd Wright

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐14 0.4 2 4 RARF     (4,289,307)     4,289,307                    ‐    2015 RARF     4,289,307 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Increase 
construction phase 
reimbursement from the 
Raintree Drive: Hayden to Loop 
101 segment (ACI‐10‐03‐G). 
Accelerate from 2016.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐C

SCT13‐
106DZ

Scottsdale

Frank Lloyd Wright 
Frontage Rd: 
Northsight to 
Greenway‐Hayden 
Loop

Design roadway 
widening

2013 Dec‐16 0.75 0 2 Local       1,005,921                     ‐                      ‐        1,005,921  2015 RARF        704,145 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
design year from 2013 to 2020. 
Defer project open from 2016 to 
2022. 

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐D

SCT14‐
106RWZ

Scottsdale

Frank Lloyd Wright 
Frontage Rd: 
Northsight to 
Greenway‐Hayden 
Loop

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Dec‐16 0.75 0 2 Local       2,011,843                     ‐                      ‐        2,011,843  2015 RARF     1,408,290 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer‐
of‐way year from 2014 to 2021. 
Defer project open from 2016 to 
2022. 

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐D

SCT15‐
106CZ

Scottsdale

Frank Lloyd Wright 
Frontage Rd: 
Northsight to 
Greenway‐Hayden 
Loop

Construct roadway 
widening

2015 Dec‐16 0.75 0 2 RARF       2,414,212                     ‐        5,633,161      8,047,373  2015 RARF     5,633,161 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
construction year from 2015 to 
2022. Defer project open year 
from 2016 to 2022.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐D

SCT14‐
107DZ

Scottsdale
Raintree/Redfield Rd: 
Scottsdale Rd to 
Hayden

Design roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐18 1.2 2 4 Local          500,000                     ‐                      ‐           500,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Rename project. Defer 
project design phase from 2013 
to 2016. Defer project open year 
from 2015 to 2018. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐E

SCT16‐
107DRB

Scottsdale
Raintree/Redfield Rd: 
Scottsdale Rd to 
Hayden

Design roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐18 1.2 2 4 RARF         (352,073)        352,073                    ‐    2016 RARF        352,073 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer 
reimbursement from 2015 to 
2016.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐E
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

SCT17‐
107RWZ

Scottsdale
Raintree/Redfield Rd: 
Scottsdale Rd to 
Hayden

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐18 1.2 2 4 Local          100,000                     ‐                      ‐           100,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing.  Rename 
project. Add project right‐of‐way 
phase in 2017.  Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐E

SCT17‐
107RRB

Scottsdale
Raintree/Redfield Rd: 
Scottsdale Rd to 
Hayden

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐18 1.2 2 4 RARF           (78,586)                    ‐             78,586                    ‐    2017 RARF          78,586 

Amend: New TIP listing.  Rename 
project. Add project right‐of‐way 
phase in 2017.  Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Add 2017 right‐
of‐way reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐E

SCT15‐
107CZ

Scottsdale
Raintree/Redfield Rd: 
Scottsdale Rd to 
Hayden

Construct roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐18 1.2 2 4 Local       5,029,608                     ‐                      ‐        5,029,608  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Rename project. Defer 
project construction phase from 
2014 to 2018. Defer project 
open year from 2015 to 2018. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐E

SCT18‐
107CRB

Scottsdale
Raintree/Redfield Rd: 
Scottsdale Rd to 
Hayden

Construct roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐18 1.2 2 4 Local     (3,520,725)                    ‐        3,520,725                    ‐    2018 RARF     3,520,725 

Amend: New TIP listing. Rename 
project. Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer reimbursement from 2015 
to 2018.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐E

SCT14‐
122RW2Z

Scottsdale
Raintree Extension: 
Hayden to Redfield

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐15 0.3 0 4 Local       1,285,714                     ‐                      ‐        1,285,714  2015 RARF        900,000 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Change project name. Defer 
project right‐of‐way phase from 
2014 to 2016. Defer project 
open year from 2015 to 2017. 
Change number of lanes after 
from 4 to 2. Change project 
length from 0.3 to 1.0 miles. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐F

SCT14‐
122RW3Z

Scottsdale
Raintree Extension: 
Hayden to Redfield

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐15 0.3 0 4 Local       3,743,894                     ‐                      ‐        3,743,894  2016 RARF     2,620,725 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Change project name. Defer 
project right‐of‐way phase from 
2014 to 2016. Defer project 
open year from 2015 to 2017. 
Change number of lanes after 
from 4 to 2. Change project 
length from 0.3 to 1.0 miles. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐F

SCT13‐
122CZ

Scottsdale
Raintree Extension: 
Hayden to Redfield

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐15 0.3 0 4 Local       3,178,387                     ‐                      ‐        3,178,387  2017 RARF     2,224,871 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Change project name. Defer 
project construction phase from 
2014 to 2017. Defer project 
open year from 2015 to 2017. 
Change number of lanes after 
from 4 to 2. Change project 
length from 0.3 to 1.0 miles. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐F
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Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

SCT13‐
122DZ

Scottsdale
Raintree Drive 
Extension:  76th Place 
to Hayden Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Dec‐17 1 0 2 Local       1,500,000                     ‐                      ‐        1,500,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Change project name. 
Defer project design phase from 
2013 to 2015. Defer project 
open year from 2015 to 2017. 
Change number of lanes after 
from 4 to 2. Change project 
length form 0.3 to 1.0 miles. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐F

SCT15‐
122DRB

Scottsdale
Raintree Drive 
Extension:  76th Place 
to Hayden Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Dec‐17 1 0 2 RARF     (1,056,218)                    ‐        1,056,218                    ‐    2015 RARF     1,056,218 

Amend:  New listing TIP. Change 
project name. Defer project 
design phase from 2013 to 2015. 
Defer project open year from 
2015 to 2017. Change number of 
lanes after from 4 to 2. Change 
project length form 0.3 to 1.0 
miles. Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐F

SCT14‐
122RWZ

Scottsdale
Raintree Drive 
Extension:  76th Place 
to Hayden Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2016 Dec‐17 1 0 2 Local       5,500,000                     ‐                      ‐        5,500,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Change project name. 
Defer project right‐of‐way phase 
from 2014 to 2016. Defer 
project open year from 2015 to 
2017. Change number of lanes 
after from 4 to 2. Change project 
length from 0.3 to 1.0 miles. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐F

SCT14‐
122RWZ

Scottsdale
Raintree Drive 
Extension:  76th Place 
to Hayden Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2016 Dec‐17 1 0 2 RARF     (5,016,725)                    ‐        5,016,725                    ‐    2016 RARF     5,016,725 

Amend: New TIP listing. Change 
project name. Defer project 
right‐of‐way phase from 2014 to 
2016. Defer project open year 
from 2015 to 2017. Change 
number of lanes after from 4 to 
2. Change project length from 
0.3 to 1.0 miles. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer a portion 
of project reimbursement from 
2015 to 2016.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐F

SCT14‐
122CZ

Scottsdale
Raintree Drive 
Extension:  76th Place 
to Hayden Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2017 Dec‐17 1 0 2 Local       8,892,671                     ‐                      ‐        8,892,671  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Change project name. 
Defer project construction phase 
from 2014 to 2017. Defer 
project open year from 2015 to 
2017. Change number of lanes 
after from 4 to 2. Change project 
length from 0.3 to 1.0 miles. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐F
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Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

SCT17‐
122CRB

Scottsdale
Raintree Drive 
Extension:  76th Place 
to Hayden Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2017 Dec‐17 1 0 2 RARF     (7,449,741)                    ‐        7,449,741                    ‐    2017 RARF     7,449,741 

Amend: New TIP listing. Change 
project name. Defer project 
construction phase from 2014 to 
2017. Defer project open year 
from 2015 to 2017. Change 
number of lanes after from 4 to 
2. Change project length from 
0.3 to 1.0 miles. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance a 
portion of the reimbursement 
from 2018 to 2017.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐F

SCT14‐
118DZ

Scottsdale
Raintree Drive: 
Hayden Road to Loop 
101

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐17 1 4 6 Local       1,005,922                     ‐                      ‐        1,005,922  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Change project name.  
Defer project design phase from 
2014 to 2015.Defer project open 
from 2016 to 2017.   Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐G

SCT15‐
118RWZ

Scottsdale
Raintree Drive: 
Hayden Road to Loop 
101

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐17 1 4 6 Local       5,029,608                     ‐                      ‐        5,029,608  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Change project name. 
Defer project right‐of‐way phase 
from 2015 to 2016. Defer 
project open from 2016 to 2017. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐G

SCT16‐
118DRB

Scottsdale
Raintree Drive: 
Hayden Road to Loop 
101

Design roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐17 1 4 6 RARF         (704,145)                    ‐           704,145                    ‐    2016 RARF        704,145 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer design 
reimbursement from 2015 to 
2016.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐G

SCT17‐
118RRB

Scottsdale
Raintree Drive: 
Hayden Road to Loop 
101

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐17 1 4 6 RARF     (1,050,000)                    ‐        1,050,000                    ‐    2017 RARF     1,050,000 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer right‐of‐
way reimbursement from 2016 
to 2017.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐G

SCT16‐
118CZ2

Scottsdale
Raintree Drive: Loop 
101 to Hayden

Construct roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐16 1 4 6 Local       4,285,714                     ‐                      ‐        4,285,714  2017 RARF     3,000,000 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Change project name. Defer 
project construction phase from 
2016 to 2017. Defer project 
open from 2016 to 2017. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐G

SCT16‐
118CZ

Scottsdale
Raintree Drive: 
Hayden Road to Loop 
101

Construct roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐17 1 4 6 Local     10,387,787                     ‐                      ‐      10,387,787  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Change project name. 
Defer project construction phase 
from 2016 to 2017. Defer 
project open from 2016 to 2017. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐G

SCT18‐
118CRB

Scottsdale
Raintree Drive: 
Hayden Road to Loop 
101

Construct roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐17 1 4 6 RARF     (4,550,000)                    ‐        4,550,000                    ‐    2017 RARF     4,550,000 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer 
construction reimbursement 
from 2017 to 2018.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐G
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Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

SCT14‐
124CZ2

Scottsdale
Southbound Loop 101 
Frontage Road 
Connections

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐14 0.75 0 4 Local       1,425,642                     ‐                      ‐        1,425,642  2016 RARF        997,950 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project construction phase from 
2014 to 2016/2017. Defer 
project open year from 2014 to 
2017. Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐I

SCT13‐
124DZ

Scottsdale
Southbound Loop 101 
Frontage Road 
Connections

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐17 0.75 0 4 Local          500,000                     ‐                      ‐           500,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2013 to 2015. Defer 
project open from 2014 to 2017. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐I

SCT15‐
124DRB

Scottsdale
Southbound Loop 101 
Frontage Road 
Connections

Design roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐17 0.75 0 4 RARF         (352,073)                    ‐           352,073                    ‐    2015 RARF        352,073 
Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐I

SCT14‐
124RWZ

Scottsdale
Southbound Loop 101 
Frontage Road 
Connections

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐17 0.75 0 4 Local       1,500,000                     ‐                      ‐        1,500,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2014 to 2016. 
Defer project open from 2014 to 
2017. Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐I

SCT16‐
124RRB

Scottsdale
Southbound Loop 101 
Frontage Road 
Connections

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐17 0.75 0 4 RARF     (1,204,145)                    ‐        1,204,145                    ‐    2016 RARF     1,204,145 
Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐I

SCT14‐
124CZ

Scottsdale
Southbound Loop 101 
Frontage Road 
Connections

Construct roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐17 0.75 0 4 Local       2,600,000                     ‐                      ‐        2,600,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2014 to 
2017. Defer project open from 
2014 to 2017. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐I

SCT17‐
124CRB

Scottsdale
Southbound Loop 101 
Frontage Road 
Connections

Construct roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐17 0.75 0 4 RARF     (1,495,899)                    ‐        1,495,899                    ‐    2017 RARF     1,495,899 
Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐I

SCT16‐
116DZ

Scottsdale Scottsdale Airpark
Design Concept 
Report: Scottsdale 
Airpark

2014 ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ RARF          197,537                     ‐           460,919         658,455  2014 RARF        460,919 

Amend: Decrease 2014 project 
design phase costs and 
reimbursement.  Defer 2014 
design phase reimbursement 
balance to 2015.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐K

SCT17‐
116DZ

Scottsdale Scottsdale Airpark
Design Concept 
Report: Scottsdale 
Airpark

2015 ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ RARF              5,877                     ‐             13,714           19,591  2015 RARF          13,714 

Amend: New TIP listing. Add 
2015 project design phase. Defer 
2014 design phase 
reimbursement balance to 2015.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐K

SCT14‐
014CZ

Scottsdale

Scottsdale Rd: 
Thompson Peak Pkwy 
to Pinnacle Peak Rd 
(Phase I)

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Dec‐14 2 4 4 Local     10,000,000                     ‐                      ‐      10,000,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Segment the Scottsdale Rd: 
Thompson Peak Pkwy to 
Pinnacle Peak Rd into two 
phases. Defer completion of 
Phase I from 2013 to 2014. 
Reduce number of lanes after 
project from 6 to 4. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐A

39 / 45



5/23/2014

TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year

Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

SCT12‐
014CZ

Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd: 
Thompson Peak Pkwy 
to Pinnacle Peak Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐13 2 4 6 RARF       2,392,419                     ‐        5,582,310      7,974,729  2014 RARF     5,582,310 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Segment the project into two 
phases.

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐A

SCT14‐
014CRB

Scottsdale

Scottsdale Rd: 
Thompson Peak Pkwy 
to Pinnacle Peak Rd 
(Phase I)

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Dec‐14 2 4 4 RARF     (3,709,348)     3,709,348                    ‐    2014 RARF     3,709,348 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Decrease 2014 
project construction phase 
reimbursement and transfer a 
portion to project design phase 
and project right‐of‐way phase. 
Defer balance of 2014 
reimbursement to 2015.

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐A

SCT14‐
014DRB

Scottsdale

Scottsdale Rd: 
Thompson Peak Pkwy 
to Pinnacle Peak Rd 
(Phase I)

Design roadway 
widening

2014 Dec‐14 2 4 4 RARF             (6,286)                    ‐                6,286                    ‐    2014 RARF             6,286 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Create 2014 
project design phase 
reimbursement from project 
construction phase.

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐A

SCT14‐
014RRB

Scottsdale

Scottsdale Rd: 
Thompson Peak Pkwy 
to Pinnacle Peak Rd 
(Phase I)

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2014 Dec‐14 2 4 4 RARF           (39,797)          39,797                    ‐    2014 RARF          39,797 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Create 2014 
project right‐of‐way phase 
reimbursement from project 
construction phase.

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐A

SCT15‐
014CRB

Scottsdale

Scottsdale Rd: 
Thompson Peak Pkwy 
to Pinnacle Peak Rd 
(Phase I)

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Dec‐14 2 4 4 RARF     (3,372,962)                    ‐        3,372,962                    ‐    2015 RARF     3,372,962 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer a portion 
of construction phase 
reimbursement from 2014 to 
2015. Advance a portion of 
reimbursement from 2016/2017. 
Defer remaining portion of ACI‐
SCT‐10‐03‐A funding to Phase II 
project (ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐B)

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐A

SCT12‐
014C2RZ

Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd: 
Thompson Peak Pkwy 
to Pinnacle Peak Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐13 2 4 6 Local       6,877,465                     ‐                      ‐        6,877,465  2016 RARF     4,814,225 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Segment the project into two 
phases.

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐A

SCT12‐
014C3RZ

Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd: 
Thompson Peak Pkwy 
to Pinnacle Peak Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2014 Jun‐13 2 4 6 Local       4,020,322                     ‐                      ‐        4,020,322  2017 RARF     2,814,225 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Segment the project into two 
phases.

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐A

SCT18‐
136DZ

Scottsdale

Scottsdale Rd: 
Thompson Peak Pkwy 
to Pinnacle Peak 
Pkwy Phase II

Design roadway 
widening

2018 Dec‐20 2 4 4 Local       1,500,000                     ‐                      ‐        1,500,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New TIP listing. 
Segment the Scottsdale Rd: 
Thompson Peak Pkwy to 
Pinnacle Peak Rd into two 
phases. Defer design for Phase II 
to 2018. Defer completion of 
Phase II to 2020. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐B
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

SCT18‐
136DRB

Scottsdale

Scottsdale Rd: 
Thompson Peak Pkwy 
to Pinnacle Peak 
Pkwy Phase II

Design roadway 
widening

2018 Dec‐20 2 4 4 RARF     (1,000,000)                    ‐        1,000,000                    ‐    2018 RARF     1,000,000 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Reimbursement 
deferred from Phase I 
programmed year of 2016/2017.

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐B

SCT17‐
109DZ

Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd: 
Pinnacle Peak to 
Jomax Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐19 2 4 6 Local       4,495,468                     ‐                      ‐        4,495,468  2019 RARF     1,799,927 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project design phase deferred 
from 2017 to 2020. Project open 
year deferred from 2019 to 
2022. Change RTP ID from ACI‐
SCT‐10‐03‐B to ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐C.

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐C

SCT18‐
109RWZ

Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd: 
Pinnacle Peak to 
Jomax Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐19 2 4 6 Local       3,400,054                     ‐                      ‐        3,400,054  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project right‐of‐way phase 
deferred from 2018 to  2021. 
Project open year deferred from 
2019 to 2022. Change RTP ID 
from ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐B to ACI‐SCT‐
10‐03‐C.

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐C

SCT18‐
129DZ

Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  Jomax 
Rd to Dixileta Dr

Design roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐19 2 4 4 Local       3,522,655                     ‐                      ‐        3,522,655  2020 RARF     1,094,536 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project design from 2018 to 
2020. Defer project open from 
2019 to 2021.

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐A

SCT18‐
129RWZ

Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  Jomax 
Rd to Dixileta Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐19 2 4 4 Local       5,378,371                     ‐                      ‐        5,378,371  2020 RARF     1,978,317 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project right‐of‐way from 2019 
to 2020.

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐A

SCT16‐
137DZ

Scottsdale
Shea Auxiliary Lane 
from 90th St to Loop 
101 

Design roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐18 1 6 7 Local          922,675                     ‐                      ‐           922,675  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Add new project to the 
TIP. Project design phase 
accelerated from 2019 to 2016. 
Project open accelerated from 
2021 to 2018. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐B

SCT16‐
137DRB

Scottsdale
Shea Auxiliary Lane 
from 90th St to Loop 
101 

Design roadway 
widening

2016 Jun‐18 1 6 7 RARF         (645,872)                    ‐           645,872                    ‐    2016 RARF        645,872 

Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Accelerate 
reimbursement from 2025 
(exchange with ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐
N.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐B

SCT17‐
137RWZ

Scottsdale
Shea Auxiliary Lane 
from 90th St to Loop 
101 

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐18 1 6 7 Local       2,374,671                     ‐                      ‐        2,374,671  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Add new project to the 
TIP. Project right‐of‐way phase 
accelerated from 2020 to 2017. 
Project open accelerated from 
2021 to 2018. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐B

SCT17‐
137RRB

Scottsdale
Shea Auxiliary Lane 
from 90th St to Loop 
101 

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2017 Jun‐18 1 6 7 RARF     (1,662,270)                    ‐        1,662,270                    ‐    2017 RARF     1,662,270 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Accelerate 
reimbursement from 2025 
(exchange with ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐
N.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐B
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

SCT18‐
137CZ

Scottsdale
Shea Auxiliary Lane 
from 90th St to Loop 
101 

Construct roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐18 1 6 7 Local       5,831,417                     ‐                      ‐        5,831,417  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Add new project to the 
TIP. Project construction phase 
accelerated from 2021 to 2018. 
Project open accelerated from 
2021 to 2018. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐B

SCT18‐
137CRB

Scottsdale
Shea Auxiliary Lane 
from 90th St to Loop 
101 

Construct roadway 
widening

2018 Jun‐18 1 6 7 RARF     (4,081,992)                    ‐        4,081,992                    ‐    2018 RARF     4,081,992 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Accelerate 
reimbursement from 2025 
(exchange with ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐
N.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐B

SCT16‐
132DZ

Scottsdale

Shea Blvd at Via Linda 
(Phase 2): 
Intersection 
Improvements

Design intersection 
improvement

2016 Jun‐17 0.25 6 6 Local          105,379                     ‐                      ‐           105,379  2025 RARF          73,765 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project design phase deferred to 
2024. Project open deferred 
from 2017 to 2025.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐D

SCT17‐
132RWZ

Scottsdale

Shea Blvd at Via Linda 
(Phase 2): 
Intersection 
Improvements

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2017 Jun‐17 0.25 6 6 Local          105,379                     ‐                      ‐           105,379  2025 RARF          73,744 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project right‐of‐way phase 
deferred from 2017 to 2025. 
Project open deferred from 
2017 to 2025.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐D

SCT17‐
132CZ

Scottsdale

Shea Blvd at Via Linda 
(Phase 2): 
Intersection 
Improvements

Construct 
Intersection 
Improvement

2017 Jun‐17 0.25 6 6 Local       2,769,236                     ‐                      ‐        2,769,236  2025 RARF     1,938,465 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project construction phase 
deferred from 2017 to 2025. 
Project open deferred from 
2017 to 2025.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐D

SCT08‐936 Scottsdale
Shea Blvd ‐ 96th St to 
144th St ITS 
Improvements

Design ITS 
improvement

2014 Jun‐14 6.25 6 6 Local          632,275                     ‐                      ‐           632,275  2025 RARF        442,592 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project design phase deferred to 
2025. Project open deferred 
from 2014 to 2025. 

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐H

SCT09‐937 Scottsdale
Shea Blvd ‐ 96th St to 
144th St ITS 
Improvements

Acquire right‐of‐way 
for ITS improvement

2014 Jun‐14 6.25 6 6 Local          632,275                     ‐                      ‐           632,275  2025 RARF        442,592 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project right‐of‐way phase 
deferred from 2014 to 2025. 
Project open deferred from 
2014 to 2025.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐H

SCT10‐938 Scottsdale
Shea Blvd ‐ 96th St to 
144th St ITS 
Improvements

Construct ITS 
improvement

2014 Jun‐14 6.25 6 6 Local       2,107,582                     ‐                      ‐        2,107,582  2025 RARF     1,475,308 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project construction phase 
deferred from 2014 to 2025. 
Project open deferred from 
2014 to 2025.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐H

SCT16‐
133DZ

Scottsdale Shea Blvd at Loop 101
Design intersection 
improvement

2016 Jun‐18 1 6 6 Local          579,585                     ‐                      ‐           579,585  2025 RARF        405,709 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project design phase deferred 
from 2016 to 2025. Project open 
deferred from 2018 to 2025.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐I

SCT17‐
133RWZ

Scottsdale Shea Blvd at Loop 101
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2017 Jun‐18 1 6 6 Local          474,206                     ‐                      ‐           474,206  2025 RARF        331,944 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project right‐of‐way phase 
deferred from 2017 to 2025. 
Project open deferred from 
2018 to 2025.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐I
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Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

SCT18‐
133CZ

Scottsdale Shea Blvd at Loop 101
Construct 
Intersection 
Improvement

2018 Jun‐18 1 6 6 Local       4,215,164                     ‐                      ‐        4,215,164  2025 RARF     2,950,615 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project construction phase 
deferred from 2018 to 2025. 
Project open deferred from 
2018 to 2025.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐I

SCT16‐
130DZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 110th 
Street

Design intersection 
improvement

2016 Dec‐18 0.25 6 6 Local            63,227                     ‐                      ‐             63,227  2025 RARF          44,259 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project design phase deferred 
from 2016 to 2025. Project open 
deferred from 2018 to 2025.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐J

SCT17‐
130RWZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 110th 
Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2017 Dec‐18 0.25 6 6 Local          126,454                     ‐                      ‐           126,454  2025 RARF          88,518 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project right‐of‐way phase 
deferred from 2017 to 2025. 
Project open deferred from 
2018 to 2025.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐J

SCT17‐
130CZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 110th 
Street

Construct 
Intersection 
Improvement

2017 Dec‐18 0.25 6 6 Local          189,683                     ‐                      ‐           189,683  2025 RARF        132,779 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project construction phase 
deferred from 2018 to 2025. 
Project open deferred from 
2017 to 2025.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐J

SCT18‐
135DZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 114th 
Street

Design intersection 
improvement

2018 Jun‐19 0.25 6 6 Local            63,227                     ‐                      ‐             63,227  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐K

SCT18‐
135RWZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 114th 
Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2018 Jun‐19 0.25 6 6 Local          126,456                     ‐                      ‐           126,456  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐K

SCT08‐954 Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at Frank 
Lloyd Wright Blvd

Design intersection 
improvement

2010 Jun‐17 0.25 6 6 Local          105,379                     ‐                      ‐           105,379  2016 RARF          73,765 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐L

SCT15‐
115DZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at Frank 
Lloyd Wright Blvd

Design intersection 
improvement

2016 Jun‐18 0.25 6 6 Local          213,758                     ‐                      ‐           213,758  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer design phase from 
2015 to 2016. Defer project 
open year from 2017 to 2018. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐L

SCT16‐
115DRB

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at Frank 
Lloyd Wright Blvd

Design intersection 
improvement

2016 Jun‐18 0.25 6 6 RARF         (147,530)                    ‐           147,530                    ‐    2016 RARF        147,530 
Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐L

SCT11‐
115RW2Z

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at Frank 
Lloyd Wright Blvd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2016 Jun‐17 0.25 6 6 Local          105,379                     ‐                      ‐           105,379  2016 RARF          73,765 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer right‐of‐
way phase to 2017. Defer 
project pen from 2017 to 2018.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐L

SCT16‐
115CZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at Frank 
Lloyd Wright Blvd

Construct 
Intersection 
Improvement

2016 Jun‐17 0.25 6 6 Local          263,449                     ‐                      ‐           263,449  2016 RARF        184,414 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project construction phase from 
2016/2017 to 2017. Defer 
project open year from 2017 to 
2018. Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐L

SCT11‐
115RWZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at Frank 
Lloyd Wright Blvd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2017 Jun‐18 0.25 6 6 Local          210,758                     ‐                      ‐           210,758  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer right‐of‐way 
phase to 2017. Defer project 
open year from 2017 to 2018. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐L
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

SCT12‐
115CZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at Frank 
Lloyd Wright Blvd

Construct 
Intersection 
Improvement

2017 Jun‐18 0.25 6 6 Local          426,898                     ‐                      ‐           426,898  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project open year 
from 2017 to 2018. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐L

SCT17‐
115RRB

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at Frank 
Lloyd Wright Blvd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2017 Jun‐18 0.25 6 6 RARF         (147,530)                    ‐           147,530                    ‐    2017 RARF        147,530 
Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐L

SCT17‐
115CRB

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at Frank 
Lloyd Wright Blvd

Construct 
Intersection 
Improvement

2017 Jun‐18 0.25 6 6 RARF         (368,827)                    ‐           368,827                    ‐    2017 RARF        368,827 
Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐L

SCT18‐
134DZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 115th 
Street

Design intersection 
improvement

2018 Jun‐19 0.25 6 6 Local            22,657                     ‐                      ‐             22,657  2025 RARF          15,807 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project design phase from 2018 
to 2025. Defer project open 
from 2019 to 2025.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐M

SCT11‐
120DZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 125th 
Street

Design intersection 
improvement

2015 Jun‐15 0.25 6 6 RARF            18,861                     ‐             44,009           62,870  2015 RARF          44,009 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project design phase deferred to 
2025. Project open deferred 
from 2015 to 2025. Project 
reimbursement deferred to 
2025 (exchange with ACI‐SHA‐20‐
03‐B)

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐N

SCT12‐
120DZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 125th 
Street

Design intersection 
improvement

2015 Jun‐15 0.25 6 6 RARF            18,861                     ‐             44,009           62,870  2015 RARF          44,009 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project design phase deferred to 
2025. Project open deferred 
from 2015 to 2025. Project 
reimbursement deferred to 
2025 (exchange with ACI‐SHA‐20‐
03‐B)

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐N

SCT13‐
120RWZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 125th 
Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2015 Jun‐15 0.25 6 6 RARF            18,861                     ‐             44,009           62,870  2015 RARF          44,009 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project right‐of‐way phase 
deferred to 2025. Project open 
deferred from 2015 to 2025. 
Project reimbursement deferred 
to 2025 (exchange with ACI‐SHA‐
20‐03‐B)

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐N

SCT12‐
120RWZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 125th 
Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2015 Jun‐15 0.25 6 6 RARF            18,861                     ‐             44,009           62,870  2015 RARF          44,009 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project right‐of‐way phase 
deferred to 2025. Project open 
deferred from 2015 to 2025. 
Project reimbursement deferred 
to 2025 (exchange with ACI‐SHA‐
20‐03‐B)

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐N

SCT12‐
120CZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 125th 
Street

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2015 Jun‐15 0.25 6 6 RARF          301,776                     ‐           704,145      1,005,922  2015 RARF        704,145 

Amend: Delete TIP l listing. 
Project construction phase 
deferred to 2025. Project open 
deferred from 2015 to 2025. 
Project reimbursement deferred 
to 2025 (exchange with ACI‐SHA‐
20‐03‐B)

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐N
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Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014‐2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Draft FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP ‐ IN TIP

SCT18‐
131DZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 135th 
Street

Design intersection 
improvement

2018 Jun‐19 0.25 6 6 Local            22,657                     ‐                      ‐             22,657  2025 RARF          22,657 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. 
Project design phase deferred 
from 2018 to 2025. Project open 
deferred from 2019 to 2025. 

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐O

SCT12‐
121DZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 136th 
Street

Design intersection 
improvement

2013 Jun‐14 0.25 6 6 Local          316,147                     ‐                      ‐           316,147  2025 RARF        221,303 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
design from 2013 to 2025. Defer 
project open from 2014 to 2025.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐P

SCT12‐
121RWZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 136th 
Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2013 Jun‐14 0.25 6 6 Local            10,533                     ‐                      ‐             10,533  2025 RARF             7,373 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
right‐of‐way from 2013 to 2025. 
Defer project open from 2014 to 
2025.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐P

SCT13‐
121CZ

Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 136th 
Street

Construct 
intersection 
improvement

2014 Jun‐14 0.25 6 6 Local          310,758                     ‐                      ‐           310,758  2025 RARF        147,530 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
construction from 2014 to 2025. 
Defer project open from 2014 to 
2025.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐P
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‐‐ Carefree
Pima Rd: Stagecoach 
Rd to Cave Creek

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2020 Jul‐20 0.25 2 4 Local        7,940,195                      ‐                        ‐           7,940,195  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐E

‐‐ Carefree
Pima Rd: Stagecoach 
Rd to Cave Creek

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jul‐20 0.25 2 4 RARF      (1,386,988)                     ‐        1,386,988                        ‐    2022 RARF      1,386,988 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐E

‐‐ Carefree
Pima Rd: Stagecoach 
Rd to Cave Creek

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2023 Jul‐20 0.25 2 4 RARF      (3,545,948)                     ‐        3,545,948                        ‐    2023 RARF      3,545,948 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐E

‐‐ Carefree
Pima Rd: Stagecoach 
Rd to Cave Creek

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2027 Jul‐20 0.25 2 4 RARF          (625,201)                     ‐            625,201                        ‐    Unfunded RARF          625,201 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐E

‐‐ Chandler
Arizona Ave: Ocotillo 
Rd to Hunt Hwy

Design Roadway 
Widening

2021 Jun‐24 3 4 4 Local        1,692,500                      ‐                        ‐           1,692,500  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Decrease design phase costs; 
reimbursements remain 
unchanged.

ACI‐ARZ‐10‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Arizona Ave: Ocotillo 
Rd to Hunt Hwy

Acquire Right‐of‐Way 
for Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jun‐24 3 4 4 Local        1,420,000                      ‐                        ‐           1,420,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Total costs and reimbursements 
remain unchanged.

ACI‐ARZ‐10‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Arizona Ave: Ocotillo 
Rd to Hunt Hwy

Design Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jun‐24 3 4 4 RARF          (607,163)                     ‐            607,163                        ‐    2022 RARF          607,163 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Decrease design phase costs; 
reimbursements remain 
unchanged.

ACI‐ARZ‐10‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Arizona Ave: Ocotillo 
Rd to Hunt Hwy

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2023 Jun‐24 3 4 4 Local      13,207,500                      ‐                        ‐         13,207,500  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Decrease construction phase 
costs; reimbursements remain 
unchanged.

ACI‐ARZ‐10‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Arizona Ave: Ocotillo 
Rd to Hunt Hwy

Design Roadway 
Widening

2023 Jun‐24 3 4 4 RARF          (607,163)                     ‐            607,163                        ‐    2023 RARF          607,163 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Decrease design phase costs; 
reimbursements remain 
unchanged.

ACI‐ARZ‐10‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Arizona Ave: Ocotillo 
Rd to Hunt Hwy

Acquire Right‐of‐Way 
for Roadway 
Widening

2023 Jun‐24 3 4 4 RARF          (994,000)         994,000                        ‐    2023 RARF          994,000 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Total costs and reimbursements 
remain unchanged.

ACI‐ARZ‐10‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Arizona Ave: Ocotillo 
Rd to Hunt Hwy

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2023 Jun‐24 3 4 4 RARF      (1,014,998)                     ‐        1,014,998                        ‐    2023 RARF      1,014,998 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Decrease construction phase 
costs; reimbursements remain 
unchanged.

ACI‐ARZ‐10‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Arizona Ave: Ocotillo 
Rd to Hunt Hwy

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2024 Jun‐24 3 4 4 RARF      (1,209,773)                     ‐        1,209,773                        ‐    2024 RARF      1,209,773 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Decrease construction phase 
costs; reimbursements remain 
unchanged.

ACI‐ARZ‐10‐03

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Chandler
Arizona Ave: Ocotillo 
Rd to Hunt Hwy

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2027 Jun‐24 3 4 4 RARF      (3,017,765)                     ‐        3,017,765                        ‐    Unfunded RARF      3,017,765 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Decrease construction phase 
costs; reimbursements remain 
unchanged.

ACI‐ARZ‐10‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Cooper Road: South of 
Queen Creek to  
Chandler Heights

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2019 Jun‐19 1.6 4 4 STP‐MAG        1,800,766      4,201,788                      ‐           6,002,554  2019 STP‐MAG      4,201,788 

Amend: New TIP listing. Add 
Cooper Road: South of Queen 
Creek to Riggs Road into the ALCP 
resulting from the deletion of 
Kyrene at Ray Road.  Segment the 
project into two phases. Phase I 
(Cooper Rd: S of Queen Creek to 
Riggs Road) design to occur in 
2015, right‐of‐way to occur in 
2015, and construction to occur 
in 2019. 

ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Chandler
Cooper Road: 
Chandler Heights to 
Riggs Road

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐22 1 4 4 Local        1,539,493                      ‐                        ‐           1,539,493  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New  listing. Add Cooper 
Road: South of Queen Creek to 
Riggs Road into the ALCP 
resulting from the deletion of 
Kyrene at Ray Road.  Segment the 
project into two phases. Phase II 
(Cooper Rd: Chandler Heights to 
Riggs Rd) design to occur in 2015, 
right‐of‐way to occur in 2020, 
and construction to occur in 
2021. Create separate listings for 
project work and reimbursement. 
Switch funding source from STP‐
MAG to RARF. 

ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Cooper Road: 
Chandler Heights to 
Riggs Road

Construct intersection 
improvement

2021 Jun‐22 1 4 4 Local        8,269,793                      ‐                        ‐           8,269,793  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New  listing. Add Cooper 
Road: South of Queen Creek to 
Riggs Road into the ALCP 
resulting from the deletion of 
Kyrene at Ray Road.  Segment the 
project into two phases. Phase II 
(Cooper Rd: Chandler Heights to 
Riggs Rd) design to occur in 2015, 
right‐of‐way to occur in 2020, 
and construction to occur in 
2021. Create separate listings for 
project work and reimbursement. 
Switch funding source from STP‐
MAG to RARF. 

ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐B
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Chandler
Cooper Road: 
Chandler Heights to 
Riggs Road

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2023 Jun‐22 1 4 4 RARF          (571,667)                     ‐            571,667                        ‐    2023 RARF          571,667 

Amend: New listing. Add Cooper 
Road: South of Queen Creek to 
Riggs Road into the ALCP 
resulting from the deletion of 
Kyrene at Ray Road.  Segment the 
project into two phases. 
Reimbursement from the Ray at 
Rural project.

ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Cooper Road: 
Chandler Heights to 
Riggs Road

Construct intersection 
improvement

2024 Jun‐22 1 4 4 RARF      (1,511,137)                     ‐        1,511,137                        ‐    2024 RARF      1,511,137 

Amend: New listing. Add Cooper 
Road: South of Queen Creek to 
Riggs Road into the ALCP 
resulting from the deletion of 
Kyrene at Ray Road.  Segment the 
project into two phases. 
Reimbursement from the Ray at 
Rural project.

ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Cooper Road: 
Chandler Heights to 
Riggs Road

Construct intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐22 1 4 4 RARF      (1,511,137)                     ‐        1,511,137                        ‐    2025 RARF      1,511,137 

Amend: New listing. Add Cooper 
Road: South of Queen Creek to 
Riggs Road into the ALCP 
resulting from the deletion of 
Kyrene at Ray Road.  Segment the 
project into two phases. 
Reimbursement from the Ray at 
Rural project.

ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Cooper Road: 
Chandler Heights to 
Riggs Road

Design intersection 
improvement

2027 Jun‐22 1 4 4 RARF          (502,961)                     ‐            502,961                        ‐    2027 RARF          502,961 

Amend: New listing. Add Cooper 
Road: South of Queen Creek to 
Riggs Road into the ALCP 
resulting from the deletion of 
Kyrene at Ray Road.  Segment the 
project into two phases. 
Reimbursement from the 
Chandler at Kyrene project.

ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Cooper Road: 
Chandler Heights to 
Riggs Road

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2027 Jun‐22 1 4 4 RARF          (505,979)                     ‐            505,979                        ‐    2027 RARF          505,979 

Amend: New listing. Add Cooper 
Road: South of Queen Creek to 
Riggs Road into the ALCP 
resulting from the deletion of 
Kyrene at Ray Road.  Segment the 
project into two phases. 
Reimbursement from the 
Chandler at Kyrene project.

ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Cooper Road: 
Chandler Heights to 
Riggs Road

Construct intersection 
improvement

2027 Jun‐22 1 4 4 RARF      (2,766,582)                     ‐        2,766,582                        ‐    2027 RARF      2,766,582 

Amend: New listing. Add Cooper 
Road: South of Queen Creek to 
Riggs Road into the ALCP 
resulting from the deletion of 
Kyrene at Ray Road.  Segment the 
project into two phases. 
Reimbursement from the 
Chandler at Kyrene project.

ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐B
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Chandler
Ocotillo Rd: Gilbert Rd 
to 148th Street

Design Roadway 
Widening

2019 Jun‐24 2 2 4 Local        1,589,000                      ‐                        ‐           1,589,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: New ALCP project. 
Project added from the deletion 
of Price at Germann Road (ACI‐
PRC‐10‐03‐F).  Project to open to 
traffic in 2024. Create separate 
listings for project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐OCT‐10‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Ocotillo Rd: Gilbert Rd 
to 148th Street

Design Roadway 
Widening

2019 Jun‐24 2 2 4 RARF          (364,350)                     ‐            364,350                        ‐    2019 RARF          364,350 

Amend: New listing for new ALCP 
project. Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Exchange project reimbursement 
years with ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐E. 
Change funding source from STP‐
MAG to RARF.

ACI‐OCT‐10‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Ocotillo Rd: Gilbert Rd 
to 148th Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐24 2 2 4 Local        1,280,000                      ‐                        ‐           1,280,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: New ALCP project. 
Project added from the deletion 
of Price at Germann Road (ACI‐
PRC‐10‐03‐F).  Project to open to 
traffic in 2024. Create separate 
listings for project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐OCT‐10‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Ocotillo Rd: Gilbert Rd 
to 148th Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐24 2 2 4 RARF          (511,000)                     ‐            511,000                        ‐    2022 RARF          511,000 

Amend: New listing for new ALCP 
project. Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Exchange project reimbursement 
years with ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐E. 
Change funding source from STP‐
MAG to RARF.

ACI‐OCT‐10‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Ocotillo Rd: Gilbert Rd 
to 148th Street

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2023 Jun‐24 2 2 4 Local        8,535,000                      ‐                        ‐           8,535,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: New ALCP project. 
Project added from the deletion 
of Price at Germann Road (ACI‐
PRC‐10‐03‐F).  Project to open to 
traffic in 2024. Create separate 
listings for project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐OCT‐10‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Ocotillo Rd: Gilbert Rd 
to 148th Street

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2023 Jun‐24 2 2 4 RARF      (2,302,606)                     ‐        2,302,606                        ‐    2023 RARF      2,302,606 

Amend: New listing for new ALCP 
project. Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Exchange project reimbursement 
years with ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐E. 
Change funding source from STP‐
MAG to RARF.

ACI‐OCT‐10‐03

Chandler

Chandler Heights 
Road:  Arizona 
Avenue to McQueen 
Road

Construct roadway 
widening

2020 Dec‐21 1 2 4 Local      16,718,000                      ‐                        ‐         16,718,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Increase project 
construction phase costs. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐A
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year

Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

Chandler

Chandler Heights 
Road:  Arizona 
Avenue to McQueen 
Road

Construct roadway 
widening

2021 Dec‐21 1 2 4 STP‐MAG      (3,245,986)     3,245,986                        ‐    2021 STP‐MAG      3,245,986 

Amend: Create separate TIP 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Exchange 
reimbursement years with ACI‐
PRC‐10‐03‐C (advance from 
2023).

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐A

Chandler

Chandler Heights 
Road:  Arizona 
Avenue to McQueen 
Road

Construct roadway 
widening

2024 Dec‐21 1 2 4 STP‐MAG      (2,791,311)                     ‐        2,791,311                        ‐    2024 STP‐MAG      2,791,311 
Amend: Create separate TIP 
listings for work and 
reimbursement

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Chandler
Chandler Heights 
Road: McQueen Road 
to Gilbert Rd

Design Roadway 
Widening

2021 Jul‐23 3 2 4 Local        2,571,000                      ‐                        ‐           2,571,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project design phase from 
2019 to 2021. Exchange 
reimbursement with ACI‐PRC‐10‐
03‐A (defer from 2019)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Chandler Heights 
Road: McQueen Road 
to Gilbert Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Jul‐23 3 2 4 Local        5,300,000                      ‐                        ‐           5,300,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project right‐of‐way phase 
from 2020/2021 to 2021. 
Exchange reimbursement with 
ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐A (defer from 
2020/2021)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Chandler Heights 
Road: McQueen Road 
to Gilbert Rd

Design Roadway 
Widening

2021 Jul‐23 3 2 4 STP‐MAG          (601,038)         601,038                        ‐    2021 STP‐MAG          601,038 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project design phase from 
2019 to 2021. Exchange 
reimbursement with ACI‐PRC‐10‐
03‐A (defer from 2019)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Chandler Heights 
Road: McQueen Road 
to Gilbert Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Jul‐23 3 2 4 STP‐MAG      (2,004,802)                     ‐        2,004,802                        ‐    2021 STP‐MAG      2,004,802 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project right‐of‐way phase 
from 2020/2021 to 2021. 
Exchange reimbursement with 
ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐A (defer from 
2020/2021)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Chandler Heights 
Road: McQueen Road 
to Gilbert Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jul‐23 3 2 4 Local      20,032,000                      ‐                        ‐         20,032,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project construction phase 
from 2021/2022 to 2022. 
Exchange reimbursement with 
ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐A (defer from 
2021/2022)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Chandler Heights 
Road: McQueen Road 
to Gilbert Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2023 Jul‐23 3 2 4 STP‐MAG      (3,929,633)     3,929,633                        ‐    2023 STP‐MAG      3,929,633 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project construction phase 
from 2021/2022 to 2022. 
Exchange reimbursement with 
ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐A (defer from 
2021/2022)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  
Arizona Avenue to 
McQueen Road

Project savings for 
roadway widening

2016 Jul‐15 1 2 4 RARF                       ‐                        ‐        1,407,736         1,407,736  Unfunded RARF      1,407,736 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
open from 2014 to 2015.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐D
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
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Est. Date 
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(miles)
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Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  Cooper 
Road to Gilbert Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2019 Jun‐22 2.5 2 4 Local      10,110,000                      ‐                        ‐         10,110,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Advance project 
construction phase to 2019. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement. Exchange 
reimbursement year with AII‐RAY‐
20‐03 (advance rom 2023/2024)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐E

‐‐ Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  Cooper 
Road to Gilbert Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2019 Jun‐22 2.5 2 4 RARF      (1,106,000)                     ‐        1,106,000                        ‐    2019 RARF      1,106,000 

Amend:  TIP listing. Advance right‐
of‐way phase from 2022 to 2016. 
Create separate listing for work 
and reimbursement. Exchange 
reimbursement year with AII‐RAY‐
20‐03 (advance from 2022)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐E

‐‐ Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  Cooper 
Road to Gilbert Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐22 2.5 2 4 RARF      (2,110,423)                     ‐        2,110,423                        ‐    2020 RARF      2,110,423 

Amend: Advance project 
construction phase to 2019. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement. Exchange 
reimbursement year with AII‐RAY‐
20‐03 (advance rom 2023/2024)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐E

‐‐ Chandler
Ocotillo Road:  Cooper 
Road to Gilbert Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐22 2.5 2 4 RARF      (2,110,423)                     ‐        2,110,423                        ‐    2021 RARF      2,110,423 

Amend: Advance project 
construction phase to 2019. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement. Exchange 
reimbursement year with AII‐RAY‐
20‐03 (advance rom 2023/2024)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐E

‐‐ Chandler
Price Rd at Germann 
Rd:  Intersection 
Improvements

Design intersection 
improvement

2019 Jul‐21 0.8 6 4 STP‐MAG            156,150          364,350                      ‐               520,500  2019 STP‐MAG          364,350 

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP. Traffic volumes on 
Germann Rd have fallen short of 
expectations and project will be 
pushed beyond the funding 
horizon. Replace project with 
Ocotillo Rd: Gilbert Rd to 148th 
Street (ACI‐OCT‐10‐03)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐F

‐‐ Chandler
Price Rd at Germann 
Rd:  Intersection 
Improvements

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2020 Jul‐21 0.8 6 4 STP‐MAG            219,000          511,000                      ‐               730,000  2020 STP‐MAG          511,000 

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP. Traffic volumes on 
Germann Rd have fallen short of 
expectations and project will be 
pushed beyond the funding 
horizon. Replace project with 
Ocotillo Rd: Gilbert Rd to 148th 
Street (ACI‐OCT‐10‐03)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐F
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
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Open

Length 
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After
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Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Chandler
Price Rd at Germann 
Rd:  Intersection 
Improvements

Construct intersection 
improvement

2020 Jul‐21 0.8 6 4 STP‐MAG            571,492      1,333,482                      ‐           1,904,974  2020 STP‐MAG      1,333,482 

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP. Traffic volumes on 
Germann Rd have fallen short of 
expectations and project will be 
pushed beyond the funding 
horizon. Replace project with 
Ocotillo Rd: Gilbert Rd to 148th 
Street (ACI‐OCT‐10‐03)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐F

‐‐ Chandler
Price Rd at Germann 
Rd:  Intersection 
Improvements

Construct intersection 
improvement

2021 Jul‐21 0.8 6 4 STP‐MAG        1,289,902          969,124                      ‐           2,259,026  2021 STP‐MAG          969,124 

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP. Traffic volumes on 
Germann Rd have fallen short of 
expectations and project will be 
pushed beyond the funding 
horizon. Replace project with 
Ocotillo Rd: Gilbert Rd to 148th 
Street (ACI‐OCT‐10‐03)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐F

‐‐ Chandler

Old Price Rd at Queen 
Creek Rd:  
Intersection 
Improvements

Construct roadway 
widening

2019 Jul‐15 0.8 6 6 RARF      (1,363,916)                     ‐        1,363,916                        ‐    2019 RARF      1,363,916 

Amend: Create new project 
savings line. Exchange 
reimbursement with ACI‐RAY‐20‐
03‐B (accelerate from 2021)

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐G

‐‐ Chandler

Old Price Rd at Queen 
Creek Rd:  
Intersection 
Improvements

Construct roadway 
widening

2021 Jul‐15 0.8 6 6 RARF          (979,878)                     ‐            979,878                        ‐    2021 RARF          979,878 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐G

‐‐ Chandler

Old Price Rd at Queen 
Creek Rd:  
Intersection 
Improvements

Project Savings for 
Roadway Widening

2021 Jul‐15 0.8 6 6 RARF                       ‐                        ‐        2,198,962         2,198,962  2021 RARF      2,198,962 
Amend: Create new project 
savings line. 

ACI‐PRC‐10‐03‐G

‐‐ Chandler
Queen Creek Rd: 
McQueen Rd to 
Gilbert Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2019 Jun‐19 2 2 6 RARF          (786,631)         786,631                        ‐    2019 RARF          786,631 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement. Change 
project right‐of‐way phase 
reimbursement funding source 
from STP‐MAG to RARF.

ACI‐QNC‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Queen Creek Rd: 
McQueen Rd to 
Gilbert Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2020 Jun‐19 2 2 6 STP‐MAG      (2,282,261)     2,282,261                        ‐    2020 STP‐MAG      2,282,261 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐QNC‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Queen Creek Rd: 
McQueen Rd to 
Gilbert Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2021 Jun‐19 2 2 6 STP‐MAG      (2,863,912)     2,863,912                        ‐    2021 STP‐MAG      2,863,912 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐QNC‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Queen Creek Rd: 
McQueen Rd to 
Gilbert Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2027 Jun‐19 2 2 6 RARF          (786,631)         786,631                        ‐    Unfunded RARF          786,631 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement. Change 
project right‐of‐way phase 
reimbursement funding source 
from STP‐MAG to RARF.

ACI‐QNC‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Queen Creek Rd: 
McQueen Rd to 
Gilbert Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2027 Jun‐19 2 2 6 STP‐MAG      (4,325,463)     4,325,463                        ‐    Unfunded STP‐MAG      4,325,463 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐QNC‐10‐03‐B
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Kyrene Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2026 Jun‐27 0.25 4 6 Local            737,000                      ‐                        ‐               737,000  Unfunded CMAQ 502960.78

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP. Project ranks low for 
priority improvements based on 
capacity and safety measures and 
is not needed in the ALCP 
horizon. Replace project with 
Cooper Road South of Queen 
Creek to Riggs Road 

AII‐CHN‐30‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Kyrene Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2026 Jun‐27 0.25 4 6 Local        1,890,000                      ‐                        ‐           1,890,000  Unfunded CMAQ 505978.55

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP. Project ranks low for 
priority improvements based on 
capacity and safety measures and 
is not needed in the ALCP 
horizon. Replace project with 
Cooper Road South of Queen 
Creek to Riggs Road 

AII‐CHN‐30‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Kyrene Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2026 Jun‐27 0.25 4 6 Local        2,879,240                      ‐                        ‐           2,879,240  Unfunded CMAQ 1383290.82

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP. Project ranks low for 
priority improvements based on 
capacity and safety measures and 
is not needed in the ALCP 
horizon. Replace project with 
Cooper Road South of Queen 
Creek to Riggs Road 

AII‐CHN‐30‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Kyrene Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2026 Jun‐27 0.25 4 6 Local            737,000                      ‐                        ‐               737,000  Unfunded CMAQ          502,961 

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP.  Project ranks low based on 
capacity and safety measures 
compared to other city 
intersections in need of 
upgrading and is not needed 
within the horizon of the 
program. Exchange project and 
funding years with Cooper Rd: 
South of Queen Creek to Riggs 
(ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐B)

AII‐CHN‐30‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Kyrene Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2026 Jun‐27 0.25 4 6 Local        1,890,000                      ‐                        ‐           1,890,000  Unfunded CMAQ          505,979 

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP.  Project ranks low based on 
capacity and safety measures 
compared to other city 
intersections in need of 
upgrading and is not needed 
within the horizon of the 
program. Exchange project and 
funding years with Cooper Rd: 
South of Queen Creek to Riggs 
(ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐B)

AII‐CHN‐30‐03

8 / 53



5/23/2014
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Est. Date 
Open

Length 
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Lanes 
After
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Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Kyrene Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2026 Jun‐27 0.25 4 6 Local        2,879,240                      ‐                        ‐           2,879,240  Unfunded CMAQ      1,383,291 

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP.  Project ranks low based on 
capacity and safety measures 
compared to other city 
intersections in need of 
upgrading and is not needed 
within the horizon of the 
program. Exchange project and 
funding years with Cooper Rd: 
South of Queen Creek to Riggs 
(ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐B)

AII‐CHN‐30‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Kyrene Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2027 Jun‐27 0.25 4 6 Local        2,879,240                      ‐                        ‐           2,879,240  Unfunded CMAQ 1383290.83

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP. Project ranks low for 
priority improvements based on 
capacity and safety measures and 
is not needed in the ALCP 
horizon. Replace project with 
Cooper Road South of Queen 
Creek to Riggs Road 

AII‐CHN‐30‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Chandler Blvd at 
Kyrene Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2027 Jun‐27 0.25 4 6 Local        2,879,240                      ‐                        ‐           2,879,240  Unfunded CMAQ      1,383,291 

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP.  Project ranks low based on 
capacity and safety measures 
compared to other city 
intersections in need of 
upgrading and is not needed 
within the horizon of the 
program. Exchange project and 
funding years with Cooper Rd: 
South of Queen Creek to Riggs 
(ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐B)

AII‐CHN‐30‐03

‐‐ Chandler Kyrene Rd at Ray Rd
Design intersection 
improvement

2022 Jun‐25 0.3 4 6 STP‐MAG            536,998          181,252                      ‐               718,250  2022 STP‐MAG          181,252 

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP. Project ranks low based on 
capacity and safety measures 
compared to other city 
intersections in need of 
upgrading and is not needed 
within the horizon of the 
program. Exchange project and 
funding years with Cooper Road: 
South of Queen Creek to Riggs 
Road (ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐A)

AII‐KYR‐10‐03

‐‐ Chandler Kyrene Rd at Ray Rd
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2023 Jun‐25 0.3 4 6 STP‐MAG        1,858,333          571,667                      ‐           2,430,000  2023 STP‐MAG          571,667 

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP. Project ranks low based on 
capacity and safety measures 
compared to other city 
intersections in need of 
upgrading and is not needed 
within the horizon of the 
program. Exchange project and 
funding years with Cooper Road: 
South of Queen Creek to Riggs 
Road (ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐A)

AII‐KYR‐10‐03
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year

Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Chandler Kyrene Rd at Ray Rd
Construct intersection 
improvement

2024 Jun‐25 0.3 4 6 STP‐MAG        1,291,238      1,511,137                      ‐           2,802,375  2024 STP‐MAG      1,511,137 

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP. Project ranks low based on 
capacity and safety measures 
compared to other city 
intersections in need of 
upgrading and is not needed 
within the horizon of the 
program. Exchange project and 
funding years with Cooper Road: 
South of Queen Creek to Riggs 
Road (ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐A)

AII‐KYR‐10‐03

‐‐ Chandler Kyrene Rd at Ray Rd
Construct intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.3 4 6 STP‐MAG        1,291,238      1,511,137                      ‐           2,802,375  2025 STP‐MAG      1,511,137 

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP. Project ranks low based on 
capacity and safety measures 
compared to other city 
intersections in need of 
upgrading and is not needed 
within the horizon of the 
program. Exchange project and 
funding years with Cooper Road: 
South of Queen Creek to Riggs 
Road (ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐A)

AII‐KYR‐10‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Ray Rd at Dobson Rd 
(Phase II)

Design Intersection 
Improvement

2021 Jul‐24 0.3 4 6 STP‐MAG            282,964          660,250                      ‐               943,214  2021 STP‐MAG          660,250 

Amend: Segment Ray Road at 
Dobson into two phases. Defer 
Phase II 2017‐2020 to 2021‐2023. 
Exchange reimbursement years 
with Old Price Rd at Queen Creek 
Rd.

AII‐RAY‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Ray Rd at Dobson Rd 
(Phase II)

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2022 Jul‐24 0.3 4 6 STP‐MAG            455,770      1,063,463                      ‐           1,519,232  2022 STP‐MAG      1,063,463 

Amend: Segment Ray Road at 
Dobson into two phases. Defer 
Phase II 2017‐2020 to 2021‐2023. 
Exchange reimbursement years 
with Old Price Rd at Queen Creek 
Rd.

AII‐RAY‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Ray Rd at Dobson Rd 
(Phase II)

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2023 Jul‐24 0.3 4 6 STP‐MAG        2,026,213      4,727,831                      ‐           6,754,045  2023 STP‐MAG      4,727,831 

Amend: Segment Ray Road at 
Dobson into two phases. Defer 
Phase II 2017‐2020 to 2021‐2023. 
Exchange reimbursement years 
with Old Price Rd at Queen Creek 
Rd.

AII‐RAY‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Chandler
Ray Rd at McClintock 
Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2023 Jun‐25 0.3 4 6 Local            813,500                      ‐                        ‐               813,500  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2016 to 2023. Defer 
project open from 2018 to 2025. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

AII‐RAY‐40‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Ray Rd at McClintock 
Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2023 Jun‐25 0.3 4 6 STP‐MAG          (190,736)         190,736                      ‐                          ‐    2023 STP‐MAG          190,736 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement. Exchange 
project reimbursement years 
with ACI‐COP‐10‐03

AII‐RAY‐40‐03
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year

Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Chandler
Ray Rd at McClintock 
Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2024 Jun‐25 0.3 4 6 Local        1,250,000                      ‐                        ‐           1,250,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2016 to 2023. Defer 
project open from 2018 to 2025. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

AII‐RAY‐40‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Ray Rd at McClintock 
Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2024 Jun‐25 0.3 4 6 STP‐MAG            (54,586)           54,586                      ‐                          ‐    2024 STP‐MAG            54,586 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement. Exchange 
project reimbursement years 
with ACI‐COP‐10‐03

AII‐RAY‐40‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Ray Rd at McClintock 
Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.3 4 6 Local        1,323,686                      ‐                        ‐           1,323,686  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2016 to 2023. Defer 
project open from 2018 to 2025. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

AII‐RAY‐40‐03

‐‐ Chandler
Ray Rd at McClintock 
Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.3 4 6 STP‐MAG      (3,038,592)     3,038,592                      ‐                          ‐    2025 STP‐MAG      3,038,592 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement. Exchange 
project reimbursement years 
with ACI‐COP‐10‐03

AII‐RAY‐40‐03

‐‐ Chandler Ray Rd at Rural Rd
Design intersection 
improvement

2023 Dec‐26 0.3 4 6 RARF            466,514                      ‐            190,736             657,250  2023 RARF          190,736 

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP.  Project ranks low based on 
capacity and safety measures 
compared to other city 
intersections in need of 
upgrading and is not needed 
within the horizon of the 
program. Exchange project and 
funding years with Cooper Rd: 
South of Queen Creek to Riggs 
(ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐B)

AII‐RAY‐50‐03

‐‐ Chandler Ray Rd at Rural Rd
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2024 Dec‐26 0.3 4 6 RARF        1,574,136                      ‐            545,864         2,120,000  2024 RARF          545,864 

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP.  Project ranks low based on 
capacity and safety measures 
compared to other city 
intersections in need of 
upgrading and is not needed 
within the horizon of the 
program. Exchange project and 
funding years with Cooper Rd: 
South of Queen Creek to Riggs 
(ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐B)

AII‐RAY‐50‐03
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year

Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Chandler Ray Rd at Rural Rd
Construct intersection 
improvement

2025 Dec‐26 0.3 4 6 STP‐MAG        2,090,658      3,038,592                      ‐           5,129,250  2025 STP‐MAG      3,038,592 

Amend: Delete project from the 
ALCP.  Project ranks low based on 
capacity and safety measures 
compared to other city 
intersections in need of 
upgrading and is not needed 
within the horizon of the 
program. Exchange project and 
funding years with Cooper Rd: 
South of Queen Creek to Riggs 
(ACI‐COP‐10‐03‐B)

AII‐RAY‐50‐03

‐‐ El Mirage
El Mirage Rd: Cactus 
Road to Grand 
Avenue

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2015 Jun‐16 1.5 4 4 RARF      (2,382,837)                     ‐        2,382,837                        ‐    2021 RARF      2,382,837 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement. 

ACI‐ELM‐30‐03‐A

‐‐ El Mirage
El Mirage Rd: Cactus 
Road to Grand 
Avenue

Construct roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐16 1.5 4 4 RARF      (5,023,686)                     ‐        5,023,686                        ‐    2021 RARF      5,023,686 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement. 

ACI‐ELM‐30‐03‐A

‐‐ El Mirage
El Mirage Rd: Cactus 
Road to Grand 
Avenue

Construct roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐16 1.5 4 4 RARF      (6,146,393)                     ‐        6,146,393                        ‐    2022 RARF      6,146,393 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement. 

ACI‐ELM‐30‐03‐A

‐‐
Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: Palisades 
Blvd. to Technology 
Dr

Design Roadway 
Widening

2019 Jun‐20 2.2 4 6 Local            267,915             267,915  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐C

‐‐
Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: Palisades 
Blvd. to Technology 
Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2019 Jun‐20 2.2 4 6 Local              96,221                      ‐              96,221             192,442  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐C

‐‐
Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: Palisades 
Blvd. to Technology 
Dr

Design Roadway 
Widening

2020 Jun‐20 2.2 4 6 Local            267,915             267,915  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐C

‐‐
Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: Palisades 
Blvd. to Technology 
Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐20 2.2 4 6 Local              96,221                      ‐              96,221             192,442  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐C

‐‐
Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: Palisades 
Blvd. to Technology 
Dr

Construct roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐20 2.2 4 6 Local        1,811,087                      ‐                        ‐           1,811,087  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐C

‐‐
Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: Palisades 
Blvd. to Technology 
Dr

Construct roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐20 2.2 4 6 Local        1,769,178                      ‐                        ‐           1,769,178  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐C

‐‐
Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: Palisades 
Blvd. to Technology 
Dr

Design Roadway 
Widening

2021 Jun‐20 2.2 4 6 RARF          (553,891)         553,891                        ‐    2021 RARF          553,891 
Amend: New listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐C

‐‐
Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: Palisades 
Blvd. to Technology 
Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐20 2.2 4 6 RARF          (134,709)                     ‐            134,709                        ‐    2021 RARF          134,709 
Amend: New listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐C

‐‐
Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: Palisades 
Blvd. to Technology 
Dr

Construct roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐20 2.2 4 6 RARF          (176,337)                     ‐            176,337                        ‐    2022 RARF          176,337 
Amend: New listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐C

‐‐
Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: Palisades 
Blvd. to Technology 
Dr

Construct roadway 
widening

2023 Jun‐20 2.2 4 6 RARF      (1,265,991)                     ‐        1,265,991                        ‐    2023 RARF      1,265,991 
Amend: New listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐C

‐‐
Fountain 
Hills

Shea Blvd: Palisades 
Blvd. to Technology 
Dr

Construct roadway 
widening

2027 Jun‐20 2.2 4 6 RARF          (691,851)                     ‐            691,851                        ‐    Unfunded RARF          691,851 
Amend: New listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐10‐03‐C
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
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Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
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Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Gilbert
Germann Rd: Gilbert 
Rd to Val Vista Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2020 Dec‐22 2 2 6 Local  $       200,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       200,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐A 

‐‐ Gilbert
Germann Rd: Gilbert 
Rd to Val Vista Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐21 2 2 6 Local  $       100,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       100,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐A 

‐‐ Gilbert
Germann Rd: Gilbert 
Rd to Val Vista Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2020 Dec‐22 2 2 6 RARF  $      (140,000)  $               ‐     $     140,000   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $     140,000 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐A 

‐‐ Gilbert
Germann Rd: Gilbert 
Rd to Val Vista Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐21 2 2 6 RARF  $        (70,000)  $               ‐     $       70,000   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $        70,000 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐A 

‐‐ Gilbert
Germann Rd: Gilbert 
Rd to Val Vista Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2021 Dec‐22 2 2 6 Local  $    1,200,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $    1,200,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐A 

‐‐ Gilbert
Germann Rd: Gilbert 
Rd to Val Vista Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐21 2 2 6 Local  $    1,051,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $    1,051,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐A 

‐‐ Gilbert
Germann Rd: Gilbert 
Rd to Val Vista Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐21 2 2 6 Local  $    7,000,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $    7,000,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐A 

‐‐ Gilbert
Germann Rd: Gilbert 
Rd to Val Vista Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐21 2 2 6 Local  $  12,688,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $  12,688,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐A 

‐‐ Gilbert
Germann Rd: Gilbert 
Rd to Val Vista Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2021 Dec‐22 2 2 6 RARF  $      (365,083)  $               ‐     $     365,083   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $     365,083 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐A 

‐‐ Gilbert
Germann Rd: Gilbert 
Rd to Val Vista Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐21 2 2 6 RARF  $      (735,700)  $               ‐     $     735,700   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $     735,700 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐A 

‐‐ Gilbert
Germann Rd: Gilbert 
Rd to Val Vista Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐21 2 2 6 RARF  $  (2,621,446)  $               ‐     $ 2,621,446   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $  2,621,446 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐A 

‐‐ Gilbert
Germann Rd: Gilbert 
Rd to Val Vista Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2022 Dec‐22 2 2 6 Local  $       647,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       647,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐A 

‐‐ Gilbert
Germann Rd: Gilbert 
Rd to Val Vista Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐21 2 2 6 Local  $       500,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       500,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐A 

‐‐ Gilbert
Germann Rd: Gilbert 
Rd to Val Vista Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2022 Dec‐22 2 2 6 RARF  $      (314,134)  $               ‐     $     314,134   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $     314,134 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐A 

‐‐ Gilbert
Germann Rd: Gilbert 
Rd to Val Vista Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐21 2 2 6 RARF  $        (80,072)  $               ‐     $       80,072   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $        80,072 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐A 

‐‐ Gilbert
Germann Rd: Gilbert 
Rd to Val Vista Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2024 Jun‐21 2 2 6 RARF  $      (958,706)  $               ‐     $     958,706   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $     958,706 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐A 

‐‐ Gilbert
Germann Rd: Gilbert 
Rd to Val Vista Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2027 Jun‐21 2 2 6 RARF  $  (1,458,151)  $               ‐     $ 1,458,151   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $  1,458,151 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐A 
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)
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Fund 
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Total Cost Reimb. 
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Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

Gilbert
Germann Rd: Val Vista 
Dr to Higley

Construct roadway 
widening

2021 Apr‐15 2 2 6 RARF  $  (1,431,016)  $               ‐     $ 1,431,016   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $  1,431,016 

Amend: New  listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
open from Oct. 2014 to April 
2015. 

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐B 

Gilbert
Germann Rd: Val Vista 
Dr to Higley

Project Savings for 
roadway widening

2021 Apr‐15 2 2 6 RARF  $                  ‐      $               ‐     $ 5,351,660   $    5,351,660  ‐‐  RARF   $  5,351,660 
Amend: Defer project open from 
Oct. 2014 to April 2015.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐B 

Gilbert
Germann Rd: Val Vista 
Dr to Higley

Project Savings for 
roadway widening

2023 Apr‐15 2 2 6 RARF  $                  ‐      $               ‐     $ 3,128,356   $    3,128,356  ‐‐  RARF   $  3,128,356 
Amend: Defer project open from 
Oct. 2014 to April 2015.

 ACI‐GER‐20‐03‐B 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Greenfield 
Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local  $       424,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       424,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
design phase form FY19‐FY21 to 
FY20‐FY22.

 AII‐ELT‐10‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Greenfield 
Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local  $       800,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       800,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
ROW phase from FY19/FY20 to 
FY20/FY21.

 AII‐ELT‐10‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Greenfield 
Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local  $       300,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       300,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
ROW phase from FY19‐FY21 to 
FY20‐FY22.

 AII‐ELT‐10‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Greenfield 
Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local  $       700,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       700,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
design phase form FY19‐FY21 to 
FY20‐FY22.

 AII‐ELT‐10‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Greenfield 
Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local  $       400,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       400,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
ROW phase from FY19/FY20 to 
FY20/FY21.

 AII‐ELT‐10‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Greenfield 
Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local  $    4,200,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $    4,200,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
ROW phase from FY19‐FY21 to 
FY20‐FY22.

 AII‐ELT‐10‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Greenfield 
Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 RARF  $      (868,700)  $               ‐     $     868,700   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $     868,700 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐10‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Greenfield 
Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 RARF  $      (840,000)  $               ‐     $     840,000   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $     840,000 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐10‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Greenfield 
Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 RARF  $  (2,065,518)  $               ‐     $ 2,065,518   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $  2,065,518 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐10‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Greenfield 
Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local  $       117,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       117,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
design phase form FY19‐FY21 to 
FY20‐FY22.

 AII‐ELT‐10‐03 
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
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Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Greenfield 
Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local  $       674,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       674,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
ROW phase from FY19‐FY21 to 
FY20‐FY22.

 AII‐ELT‐10‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Higley Rd
Design intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local  $       300,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       300,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
design phase from FY17‐FY19 to 
FY20‐22

 AII‐ELT‐20‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Higley Rd
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local  $       100,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       100,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
ROW phase form FY19/FY20 to 
FY20/FY21.

 AII‐ELT‐20‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Higley Rd
Design intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local  $       441,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       441,000  ‐‐  RARF   $     308,700 
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer 
project design phase from FY17‐
FY19 to FY20‐22.

 AII‐ELT‐20‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Higley Rd
Design intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local  $       500,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       500,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
design phase from FY17‐FY19 to 
FY20‐22

 AII‐ELT‐20‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Higley Rd
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local  $    1,100,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $    1,100,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
ROW phase form FY19/FY20 to 
FY20/FY21.

 AII‐ELT‐20‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Higley Rd
Construct intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local  $    1,000,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $    1,000,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
construction phase from 
FY20/FY21 to FY21/FY22.

 AII‐ELT‐20‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Higley Rd
Design intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local  $       441,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       441,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
design phase from FY17‐FY19 to 
FY20‐22

 AII‐ELT‐20‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Higley Rd
Construct intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local  $    4,174,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $    4,174,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
construction phase from 
FY20/FY21 to FY21/FY22.

 AII‐ELT‐20‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Higley Rd
Design intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local  $      (868,700)  $               ‐     $     868,700   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $     868,700 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐20‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Higley Rd
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 RARF  $      (840,000)  $               ‐     $     840,000   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $     840,000 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐20‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Higley Rd
Construct intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 RARF  $      (700,000)  $               ‐     $     700,000   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $     700,000 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐20‐03 
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Higley Rd
Construct intersection 
improvement

2023 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 RARF  $  (1,366,492)  $               ‐     $ 1,366,492   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $  1,366,492 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐20‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Higley Rd
Construct intersection 
improvement

2027 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 RARF  $  (1,136,823)  $               ‐     $ 1,136,823   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $  1,136,823 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐20‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Gilbert Rd
Design intersection 
improvement

2019 Dec‐19 0.5 4 6 Local  $       700,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       700,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

 AII‐ELT‐40‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Gilbert Rd
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2019 Dec‐19 0.5 4 6 Local  $       800,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       800,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

 AII‐ELT‐40‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Gilbert Rd
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2019 Dec‐19 0.5 4 6 RARF  $      (840,000)  $               ‐     $     840,000   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $     840,000 

Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.  Switch 
reimbursement from STP‐MAG to 
RARF. Accelerate a portion of 
reimbursement from 2020.

 AII‐ELT‐40‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Gilbert Rd
Design intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐19 0.5 4 6 Local  $       217,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       217,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

 AII‐ELT‐40‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Gilbert Rd
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐19 0.5 4 6 Local  $       400,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       400,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

 AII‐ELT‐40‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Gilbert Rd
Construct intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐19 0.5 4 6 Local  $    1,100,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $    1,100,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
construction phase from 
2019/2020 to 2020/2021. 
Decrease project construction 
phase costs.

 AII‐ELT‐40‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Gilbert Rd
Construct intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐19 0.5 4 6 RARF  $  (2,195,900)  $               ‐     $ 2,195,900   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $  2,195,900 

Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.  Switch 
reimbursement from STP‐MAG to 
RARF. Defer portion of 
reimbursement from 2019 to 
2020 to match new work 
schedule.

 AII‐ELT‐40‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Gilbert Rd
Construct intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐19 0.5 4 6 Local  $    5,840,821   $               ‐      $               ‐     $    5,840,821  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
construction phase from 
2019/2020 to 2020/2021. 
Decrease project construction 
phase costs.

 AII‐ELT‐40‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert Elliot Rd at Gilbert Rd
Construct intersection 
improvement

2027 Dec‐19 0.5 4 6 RARF  $  (3,600,121)  $               ‐     $ 3,600,121   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $  3,600,121 

Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.  Switch 
reimbursement from STP‐MAG to 
RARF.

 AII‐ELT‐40‐03 
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Val Vista 
Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐20 0.5 4 6 Local  $       500,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       500,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
design phase from FY18‐FY20 to 
FY20‐FY22.

 AII‐ELT‐50‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Val Vista 
Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐20 0.5 4 6 Local  $       700,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       700,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
ROW phase FY18/FY19 to 
FY20/FY21.

 AII‐ELT‐50‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Val Vista 
Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐20 0.5 4 6 Local  $       600,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       600,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
design phase from FY18‐FY20 to 
FY20‐FY22.

 AII‐ELT‐50‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Val Vista 
Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐20 0.5 4 6 Local  $       500,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       500,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
ROW phase FY18/FY19 to 
FY20/FY21.

 AII‐ELT‐50‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Val Vista 
Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐20 0.5 4 6 Local  $    4,000,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $    4,000,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
construction phase from 
FY19/FY20 to FY21/FY22.

 AII‐ELT‐50‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Val Vista 
Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐20 0.5 4 6 RARF  $      (108,640)  $               ‐     $     108,640   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $     108,640 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐50‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Val Vista 
Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐20 0.5 4 6 RARF  $      (410,477)  $               ‐     $     410,477   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $     410,477 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐50‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Val Vista 
Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐20 0.5 4 6 Local  $       141,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $       141,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
design phase from FY18‐FY20 to 
FY20‐FY22.

 AII‐ELT‐50‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Val Vista 
Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐20 0.5 4 6 Local  $    1,174,000   $               ‐      $               ‐     $    1,174,000  ‐‐  ‐‐   ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
construction phase from 
FY19/FY20 to FY21/FY22.

 AII‐ELT‐50‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Val Vista 
Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐20 0.5 4 6 RARF  $      (108,640)  $               ‐     $     108,640   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $     108,640 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐50‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Val Vista 
Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐20 0.5 4 6 RARF  $      (350,000)  $               ‐     $     350,000   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $     350,000 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐50‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Val Vista 
Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐20 0.5 4 6 RARF  $  (1,398,718)  $               ‐     $ 1,398,718   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $  1,398,718 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐50‐03 
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
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Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Val Vista 
Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2023 Dec‐20 0.5 4 6 RARF  $  (1,398,718)  $               ‐     $ 1,398,718   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $  1,398,718 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐50‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Elliot Rd at Val Vista 
Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2027 Dec‐20 0.5 4 6 RARF  $      (699,021)  $               ‐     $     699,021   $                  ‐     ‐‐  RARF   $     699,021 
Amend: New Listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

 AII‐ELT‐50‐03 

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2022 Jun‐24 0.5 4 6 Local            641,000                      ‐                        ‐               641,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐10‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2022 Jun‐24 0.5 4 6 Local            600,000                      ‐                        ‐               600,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐10‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2022 Jun‐24 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG          (143,847)         143,847                      ‐                          ‐    2022 STP‐MAG          143,847 
Amend: New listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐10‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2022 Jun‐24 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG          (272,605)         272,605                      ‐                          ‐    2022 STP‐MAG          272,605 
Amend: New listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐10‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2023 Jun‐24 0.5 4 6 Local            400,000                      ‐                        ‐               400,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐10‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2023 Jun‐24 0.5 4 6 Local            600,000                      ‐                        ‐               600,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐10‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2023 Jun‐24 0.5 4 6 Local        4,000,000                      ‐                        ‐           4,000,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐10‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2023 Jun‐24 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG            (71,923)           71,923                      ‐                          ‐    2023 STP‐MAG            71,923 
Amend: New listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐10‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2023 Jun‐24 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG          (272,605)         272,605                      ‐                          ‐    2023 STP‐MAG          272,605 
Amend: New listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐10‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2023 Jun‐24 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG      (1,079,676)     1,079,676                      ‐                          ‐    2023 STP‐MAG      1,079,676 
Amend: New listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐10‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2024 Jun‐24 0.5 4 6 Local            200,000                      ‐                        ‐               200,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐10‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2024 Jun‐24 0.5 4 6 Local        3,093,430                      ‐                        ‐           3,093,430  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐10‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2024 Jun‐24 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG            (71,923)           71,923                      ‐                          ‐    2024 STP‐MAG            71,923 
Amend: New listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐10‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2024 Jun‐24 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG      (1,079,676)     1,079,676                      ‐                          ‐    2024 STP‐MAG      1,079,676 
Amend: New listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐10‐03
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2027 Jun‐24 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG      (1,919,430)     1,919,430                      ‐                          ‐    Unfunded STP‐MAG      1,919,430 
Amend: New listing. Generate 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐10‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Power Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2024 Dec‐25 0.5 4 6 Local            205,000                      ‐                        ‐               205,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Defer design from 2023‐
2025 to 2024‐2026.

AII‐GUD‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Power Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2024 Dec‐25 0.5 4 6 Local            100,000                      ‐                        ‐               100,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Defer ROW from 2023‐
2025 to 2024‐2026.

AII‐GUD‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Power Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2025 Dec‐25 0.5 4 6 Local            700,000                      ‐                        ‐               700,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Defer design from 2023‐
2025 to 2024‐2026.

AII‐GUD‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Power Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2025 Dec‐25 0.5 4 6 Local            800,000                      ‐                        ‐               800,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Defer ROW from 2023‐
2025 to 2024‐2026.

AII‐GUD‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Power Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2025 Dec‐25 0.5 4 6 Local        1,023,000                      ‐                        ‐           1,023,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer construction form 
2024/2025 to 2025/2026.

AII‐GUD‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Power Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2026 Dec‐25 0.5 4 6 Local            300,000                      ‐                        ‐               300,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Defer design from 2023‐
2025 to 2024‐2026.

AII‐GUD‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Power Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2026 Dec‐25 0.5 4 6 Local            300,000                      ‐                        ‐               300,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Defer ROW from 2023‐
2025 to 2024‐2026.

AII‐GUD‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Power Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2026 Dec‐25 0.5 4 6 Local        4,000,000                      ‐                        ‐           4,000,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer construction form 
2024/2025 to 2025/2026.

AII‐GUD‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Power Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2026 Dec‐25 0.5 4 6 RARF      (2,378,665)                     ‐        2,378,665                        ‐    2026 RARF      2,378,665 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at 
Power Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2027 Dec‐25 0.5 4 6 RARF      (3,901,107)                     ‐        3,901,107                        ‐    Unfunded RARF      3,901,107 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at Val 
Vista Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local            841,000                      ‐                        ‐               841,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer design phase from 2019‐
2021.

AII‐GUD‐50‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at Val 
Vista Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local            800,000                      ‐                        ‐               800,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐50‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at Val 
Vista Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local            300,000                      ‐                        ‐               300,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer design phase from 2019‐
2021.

AII‐GUD‐50‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at Val 
Vista Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local            400,000                      ‐                        ‐               400,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐50‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at Val 
Vista Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local        4,174,000                      ‐                        ‐           4,174,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐50‐03
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at Val 
Vista Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local            100,000                      ‐                        ‐               100,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer design phase from 2019‐
2021.

AII‐GUD‐50‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at Val 
Vista Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local        1,000,000                      ‐                        ‐           1,000,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐50‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at Val 
Vista Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG          (239,409)         239,409                        ‐    2022 STP‐MAG          239,409 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐50‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at Val 
Vista Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG          (840,000)         840,000                        ‐    2022 STP‐MAG          840,000 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐50‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Guadalupe Rd at Val 
Vista Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG      (2,695,783)     2,695,783                      ‐                          ‐    2022 STP‐MAG      2,695,783 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐GUD‐50‐03

‐‐ Gilbert Ray Rd at Gilbert Rd
Design intersection 
improvement

2024 Jul‐26 0.5 4 6 Local            841,000                      ‐                        ‐               841,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer design phase from 2023‐
2026.

AII‐RAY‐30‐03

‐‐ Gilbert Ray Rd at Gilbert Rd
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2024 Jul‐26 0.5 4 6 Local            800,000                      ‐                        ‐               800,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

AII‐RAY‐30‐03

‐‐ Gilbert Ray Rd at Gilbert Rd
Design intersection 
improvement

2025 Jul‐26 0.5 4 6 Local            300,000                      ‐                        ‐               300,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer design phase from 2023‐
2026.

AII‐RAY‐30‐03

‐‐ Gilbert Ray Rd at Gilbert Rd
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2025 Jul‐26 0.5 4 6 Local            400,000                      ‐                        ‐               400,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

AII‐RAY‐30‐03

‐‐ Gilbert Ray Rd at Gilbert Rd
Construct intersection 
improvement

2025 Jul‐26 0.5 4 6 Local        4,147,000                      ‐                        ‐           4,147,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

AII‐RAY‐30‐03

‐‐ Gilbert Ray Rd at Gilbert Rd
Design intersection 
improvement

2026 Jul‐26 0.5 4 6 Local            100,000                      ‐                        ‐               100,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer design phase from 2023‐
2026.

AII‐RAY‐30‐03

‐‐ Gilbert Ray Rd at Gilbert Rd
Construct intersection 
improvement

2026 Jul‐26 0.5 4 6 Local        1,000,000                      ‐                        ‐           1,000,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

AII‐RAY‐30‐03

‐‐ Gilbert Ray Rd at Gilbert Rd
Design intersection 
improvement

2027 Jul‐26 0.5 4 6 RARF          (207,556)                     ‐            207,556                        ‐    Unfunded RARF          207,556 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐RAY‐30‐03

‐‐ Gilbert Ray Rd at Gilbert Rd
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2027 Jul‐26 0.5 4 6 RARF          (840,000)                     ‐            840,000                        ‐    Unfunded RARF          840,000 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐RAY‐30‐03

‐‐ Gilbert Ray Rd at Gilbert Rd
Construct intersection 
improvement

2027 Jul‐26 0.5 4 6 RARF      (2,727,154)                     ‐        2,727,154                        ‐    Unfunded RARF      2,727,154 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐RAY‐30‐03
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Gilbert
Warner Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local            841,000                      ‐                        ‐               841,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer open year from 2020.

AII‐WRN‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Warner Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local            800,000                      ‐                        ‐               800,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer open year from 2020.

AII‐WRN‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Warner Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local            300,000                      ‐                        ‐               300,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer open year from 2020.

AII‐WRN‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Warner Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local            400,000                      ‐                        ‐               400,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer open year from 2020.

AII‐WRN‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Warner Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2021 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local        4,174,000                      ‐                        ‐           4,174,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer open year from 2020.

AII‐WRN‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Warner Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 RARF          (263,510)                     ‐            263,510                        ‐    2021 RARF          263,510 

Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer open year 
from 2020.

AII‐WRN‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Warner Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 RARF          (840,000)                     ‐            840,000                        ‐    2021 RARF          840,000 

Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer open year 
from 2020.

AII‐WRN‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Warner Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2021 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 RARF      (1,393,146)                     ‐        1,393,146                        ‐    2021 RARF      1,393,146 

Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer open year 
from 2020.

AII‐WRN‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Warner Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local            100,000                      ‐               100,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer open year from 2020.

AII‐WRN‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Warner Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2022 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 Local        1,000,000                      ‐                        ‐           1,000,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer open year from 2020.

AII‐WRN‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Warner Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 RARF            (70,000)           70,000                        ‐    2022 RARF            70,000 

Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer open year 
from 2020.

AII‐WRN‐20‐03

‐‐ Gilbert
Warner Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2022 Dec‐21 0.5 4 6 RARF      (1,208,112)                     ‐        1,208,112                        ‐    2022 RARF      1,208,112 

Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer open year 
from 2020.

AII‐WRN‐20‐03

Maricopa 
County

El Mirage Rd: Bell Rd 
to Deer Valley Drive

Construct roadway 
widening

2020 Oct‐10 3 2 4 RARF      (4,725,247)                     ‐        4,725,247                        ‐    2020  RARF      4,725,247 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐ELM‐10‐03‐A

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Gilbert Road Bridge 
over the Salt River

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2020 Jul‐21 1.6 4 6 STP‐MAG            508,028      8,404,747                      ‐           8,912,775  2020 STP‐MAG      8,404,747 
Amend: Decrease 2020 costs and 
defer a portion of construction 
phase to 2021.

ACI‐GIL‐20‐03

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Gilbert Road Bridge 
over the Salt River

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2021 Jul‐21 1.6 4 6 Local      24,287,225                      ‐                        ‐         24,287,225  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Add new construction 
phase in 2021.

ACI‐GIL‐20‐03

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Jomax Rd: Loop 303 
to Sun Valley Pkwy

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2026 n/a 18.5 ‐‐ ‐‐ Local      35,130,381                      ‐                        ‐         35,130,381  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐JMX‐10‐03
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Jomax Rd: Loop 303 
to Sun Valley Pkwy

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2026 n/a 18.5 ‐‐ ‐‐ RARF      (6,830,090)                     ‐        6,830,090                        ‐    2026 RARF      6,830,090 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐JMX‐10‐03

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Jomax Rd: Loop 303 
to Sun Valley Pkwy

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2027 n/a 18.5 ‐‐ ‐‐ RARF    (17,761,177)                     ‐      17,761,177                        ‐    Unfunded RARF    17,761,177 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐JMX‐10‐03

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

McKellips Rd: Loop 
101 (Pima Fwy) to SRP‐
MIC/Alma School Rd

Design Roadway 
Widening

2019 Jun‐23 2 4 6 STP‐MAG        1,624,053          525,947                      ‐           2,150,000  2019 STP‐MAG          525,947 
Amend: Defer design work from 
2017/2018 to 2019.

ACI‐MCK‐40‐03

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

McKellips Rd: Loop 
101 (Pima Fwy) to SRP‐
MIC/Alma School Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2019 Jun‐23 2 4 6 STP‐MAG              49,819          800,181                      ‐               850,000  2019 STP‐MAG          800,181 
Amend: Defer right‐of‐way work 
from 2017/2018 to 2019.

ACI‐MCK‐40‐03

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

McKellips Rd: Loop 
101 (Pima Fwy) to SRP‐
MIC/Alma School Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2019 Jun‐23 2 4 6 STP‐MAG            284,632      4,708,914                      ‐           4,993,546  2019 STP‐MAG      4,708,914 
Amend: Defer construction from 
2018/2019 to 2019‐2021.

ACI‐MCK‐40‐03

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

McKellips Rd: Loop 
101 (Pima Fwy) to SRP‐
MIC/Alma School Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2020 Jun‐23 2 4 6 STP‐MAG        9,250,000      2,000,000       11,250,000  2020 STP‐MAG      2,000,000 
Amend: Defer construction from 
2018/2019 to 2019‐2021.

ACI‐MCK‐40‐03

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

McKellips Rd: Loop 
101 (Pima Fwy) to SRP‐
MIC/Alma School Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2021 Jun‐23 2 4 6 Local        3,831,454                      ‐                        ‐           3,831,454  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Defer construction from 
2018/2019 to 2019‐2021.

ACI‐MCK‐40‐03

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Interim Construction

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2019 Jul‐23 ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ STP‐MAG      20,891,253      2,078,747       22,970,000  2019 STP‐MAG      2,078,747 
Amend: Increase 2019 
construction phase costs.

ACI‐NOR‐10‐03‐G

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: El 
Mirage Alternative 
Access

Design roadway 
widening

2020 Dec‐20 1.5 0 2 Local            345,000                      ‐                        ‐               345,000  2021 STP‐MAG          174,176 
Amend: Defer design from 2018 
to 2020.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐A

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: El 
Mirage Alternative 
Access

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2020 Dec‐20 1.5 0 2 Local            840,000                      ‐                        ‐               840,000  2021 STP‐MAG          563,535 
Amend: Defer right‐of‐way from 
2018 to 2020.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐A

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: El 
Mirage Alternative 
Access

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2021 Dec‐20 1.5 0 2 STP‐MAG            657,802      2,177,198                      ‐           2,835,000  2021 STP‐MAG      2,177,198 
Amend: Defer construction phase 
from 2019 to 2021.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐A

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: El 
Mirage Overpass

Design roadway 
widening

2020 Jan‐23 0.1 2 4 Local        2,380,000                      ‐                        ‐           2,380,000  2021 STP‐MAG      1,593,737 
Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2019 to 2020. Defer 
project open  from 2021 to 2023.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐B

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: El 
Mirage Overpass

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2021 Jan‐23 0.1 2 4 STP‐MAG        7,628,389      8,921,712                      ‐         16,550,101  2021 STP‐MAG      8,921,712 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 
2020/2021 to 2021/202. Defer 
project open from 2021 to 2023.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐B

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: El 
Mirage Overpass

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jan‐23 0.1 2 4 STP‐MAG            664,899    11,000,000                      ‐         11,664,899  2022 STP‐MAG    11,000,000 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 
2020/2021 to 2021/202. Defer 
project open from 2021 to 2023.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐B
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Agua Fria to 111th 
Ave

Design roadway 
widening

2022 Jul‐24 1 2 4 STP‐MAG            201,571          228,429                      ‐               430,000  2022 STP‐MAG          228,429 
Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2020 to 2022. Defer 
project open from 2021 to 2024.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐C

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Agua Fria to 111th 
Ave

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2023 Jul‐24 1 2 4 STP‐MAG            961,136      2,588,864                      ‐           3,550,000  2023 STP‐MAG      2,588,864 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2021 to 
2023. Defer project open from 
2021 to 2024.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐C

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
111th to 107th

Design roadway 
widening

2022 Jul‐25 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG            492,770          912,230         1,405,000  2022 STP‐MAG          912,230 
Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2021 to 2022. Defer 
project open from 2024 to 2025.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐D

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
111th to 107th

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2023 Jul‐25 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG        1,087,711      3,112,289         4,200,000  2023 STP‐MAG      3,112,289 

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2022 to 2023. 
Defer project open from 2024 to 
2025.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐D

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
111th to 107th

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2023 Jul‐25 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG        3,986,000      9,299,000       13,285,000  2023 STP‐MAG      9,299,000 
Amend: Defer project open from 
2024 to 2025.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐D

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
111th to 107th

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2024 Jul‐25 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG            900,000      2,100,000         3,000,000  2024 STP‐MAG      2,100,000 
Amend: Defer project open from 
2025 to 2025.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐D

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
107th to 99th

Design Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jul‐26 1 4 6 Local        1,600,000                      ‐                        ‐           1,600,000  2023 STP‐MAG      1,048,114 
Amend: Increase project design 
phase costs. Defer project open 
from 2025 to 2026.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐E

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
107th to 99th

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2023 Jul‐26 1 4 6 STP‐MAG        2,424,000      5,646,000         8,070,000  2023 STP‐MAG      5,646,000 
Amend: Defer project open from 
2025 to 2026.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐E

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
107th to 99th

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2024 Jul‐26 1 4 6 STP‐MAG            599,802      1,400,198         2,000,000  2024 STP‐MAG      1,400,198 
Amend: Defer project open from 
2025 to 2026.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐E

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
107th to 99th

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2024 Jul‐26 1 4 6 STP‐MAG            489,729      8,102,000         8,591,729  2024 STP‐MAG      8,102,000 
Amend: Defer project open from 
2025 to 2026.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐E

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
107th to 99th

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2025 Jul‐26 1 4 6 STP‐MAG        4,612,206      4,376,065         8,988,271  2025 STP‐MAG      4,376,065 
Amend: Defer project open from 
2025 to 2026.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐E

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Loop 101 to 91st 

Design Roadway 
Widening

2024 Jul‐27 0.5 4 6 Local            430,000                      ‐                        ‐               430,000  2025 STP‐MAG          299,000 
Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2023 to 2024. Defer 
project open from 2026 to 2027.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐F

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Loop 101 to 91st 

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2025 Jul‐27 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG              39,499          435,501                      ‐               475,000  2025 STP‐MAG          435,501 

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2024 to 2025. 
Defer project open from 2026 to 
2027.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐F

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Parkway: 
Loop 101 to 91st 

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2025 Jul‐27 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG        1,219,184      2,840,816                      ‐           4,060,000  2025 STP‐MAG      2,840,816 
Amend: Defer project open from 
2026 to 2027.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐F

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Pkwy: 
Ultimate Construction

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2025 Jul‐27 12 4 6 STP‐MAG        1,500,000      3,500,000         5,000,000  2025 STP‐MAG      3,500,000 
Amend: Defer project open from 
2026 to 2027.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐I

‐‐
Maricopa 
County

Northern Pkwy: 
Ultimate Construction

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2026 Jul‐27 12 4 6 STP‐MAG        1,254,921    12,340,079       13,595,000  2026 STP‐MAG    12,340,079 
Amend: Defer project open from 
2026 to 2027.

ACI‐NOR‐20‐03‐I

‐‐ Mesa
Broadway Rd: Dobson 
Rd to Country Club Dr

Predesign for 
Roadway Widening

2019 Jun‐23 2 4 6 Local            626,517                      ‐                        ‐               626,517  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Increase project 
predesign phase costs. Defer 
project open from 2022 to 2023. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐BDW‐10‐03
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Mesa
Broadway Rd: Dobson 
Rd to Country Club Dr

Design roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐23 2 4 6 Local        2,443,956                      ‐                        ‐           2,443,956  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project design 
from 2019 to 2020. Decrease 
project design phase costs. Defer 
project open from 2022 to 2023. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐BDW‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Broadway Rd: Dobson 
Rd to Country Club Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐23 2 4 6 Local        2,443,956                      ‐                        ‐           2,443,956  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Increase project right‐of‐
way phase costs. Defer project 
open from 2022 to 2023. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐BDW‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Broadway Rd: Dobson 
Rd to Country Club Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐23 2 4 6 Local        2,724,723                      ‐                        ‐           2,724,723  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Increase project right‐of‐
way phase costs. Defer project 
open from 2022 to 2023. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐BDW‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Broadway Rd: Dobson 
Rd to Country Club Dr

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jul‐05 2 4 6 Local      10,202,020                      ‐                        ‐         10,202,020  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Advance project 
construction phase from 2022 to 
2021. Defer project open from 
2022 to 2023. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐BDW‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Broadway Rd: Dobson 
Rd to Country Club Dr

Predesign for 
Roadway Widening

2026 Jun‐23 2 4 6 RARF          (403,969)                     ‐            403,969                        ‐    2026 RARF          403,969 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐BDW‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Broadway Rd: Dobson 
Rd to Country Club Dr

Design roadway 
widening

2026 Jun‐23 2 4 6 RARF          (614,525)                     ‐            614,525                        ‐    2026 RARF          614,525 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐BDW‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Broadway Rd: Dobson 
Rd to Country Club Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2026 Jun‐23 2 4 6 RARF      (1,576,279)                     ‐        1,576,279                        ‐    2026 RARF      1,576,279 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐BDW‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Broadway Rd: Dobson 
Rd to Country Club Dr

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2026 Jul‐05 2 4 6 RARF      (1,156,554)                     ‐        1,156,554                        ‐    2026 RARF      1,156,554 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐BDW‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Broadway Rd: Dobson 
Rd to Country Club Dr

Design roadway 
widening

2027 Jun‐23 2 4 6 RARF          (375,659)                     ‐            375,659                        ‐    Unfunded RARF          375,659 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐BDW‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Broadway Rd: Dobson 
Rd to Country Club Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2027 Jun‐23 2 4 6 RARF      (1,151,190)                     ‐        1,151,190                        ‐    Unfunded RARF      1,151,190 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐BDW‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Broadway Rd: Dobson 
Rd to Country Club Dr

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2027 Jul‐05 2 4 6 RARF      (3,214,591)                     ‐        3,214,591                        ‐    Unfunded RARF      3,214,591 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐BDW‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Crismon Rd: 
Broadway to 
Guadalupe

Design roadway 
widening

2025 Jun‐26 3 4 6 Local        1,791,445                      ‐                        ‐           1,791,445  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Advance project design 
phase from 2026 to 2025. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐CRS‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Crismon Rd: 
Broadway to 
Guadalupe

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2026 Jun‐26 3 4 6 Local        6,035,529                      ‐                        ‐           6,035,529  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐CRS‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Crismon Rd: 
Broadway to 
Guadalupe

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2026 Jun‐26 3 4 6 Local      10,137,910                      ‐                        ‐         10,137,910  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐CRS‐10‐03‐A
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ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Mesa
Crismon Rd: 
Broadway to 
Guadalupe

Design roadway 
widening

2027 Jun‐26 3 4 6 RARF      (1,254,011)                     ‐        1,254,011                        ‐    Unfunded RARF      1,254,011 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐CRS‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Crismon Rd: 
Broadway to 
Guadalupe

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2027 Jun‐26 3 4 6 RARF      (3,762,034)                     ‐        3,762,034                        ‐    Unfunded RARF      3,762,034 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐CRS‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Crismon Rd: 
Broadway to 
Guadalupe

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2027 Jun‐26 3 4 6 Local      (4,902,636)                     ‐        4,902,636                        ‐    Unfunded RARF      4,902,636 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐CRS‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Crismon Rd: 
Guadalupe to Ray

Design roadway 
widening

2023 Jun‐25 3 0 6 Local        1,737,701                      ‐                        ‐           1,737,701  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐CRS‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Crismon Rd: 
Guadalupe to Ray

Design roadway 
widening

2023 Jun‐25 3 0 6 RARF      (1,216,159)                     ‐        1,216,159                        ‐    2023 RARF      1,216,159 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐CRS‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Crismon Rd: 
Guadalupe to Ray

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2024 Jun‐25 3 0 6 Local        5,560,734                      ‐                        ‐           5,560,734  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐CRS‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Crismon Rd: 
Guadalupe to Ray

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2024 Jun‐25 3 0 6 RARF      (3,892,514)                     ‐        3,892,514                        ‐    2024 RARF      3,892,514 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐CRS‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Crismon Rd: 
Guadalupe to Ray

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2025 Jun‐25 3 0 6 Local      10,795,396                      ‐                        ‐         10,795,396  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐CRS‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Crismon Rd: 
Guadalupe to Ray

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2025 Jun‐25 3 0 6 RARF      (3,300,000)                     ‐        3,300,000                        ‐    2025 RARF      3,300,000 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐CRS‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Crismon Rd: 
Guadalupe to Ray

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2026 Jun‐25 3 0 6 RARF      (3,996,955)                     ‐        3,996,955                        ‐    2026 RARF      3,996,955 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐CRS‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Elliot Rd: Power Rd to 
Ellsworth

Design intersection 
improvement

2024 Jun‐27 3 2 6 Local        1,306,701                      ‐                        ‐           1,306,701  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐ELT‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Elliot Rd: Power Rd to 
Ellsworth

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐27 3 2 6 Local        4,003,568                      ‐                        ‐           4,003,568  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐ELT‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Elliot Rd: Power Rd to 
Ellsworth

Construct intersection 
improvement

2026 Jun‐27 3 2 6 Local        8,085,928                      ‐                        ‐           8,085,928  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐ELT‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Elliot Rd: Power Rd to 
Ellsworth

Design intersection 
improvement

2027 Jun‐27 3 2 6 RARF          (914,691)                     ‐            914,691                        ‐    Unfunded ‐‐          914,691 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐ELT‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Elliot Rd: Power Rd to 
Ellsworth

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2027 Jun‐27 3 2 6 RARF      (2,743,070)                     ‐        2,743,070                        ‐    Unfunded ‐‐      2,743,070 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐ELT‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Elliot Rd: Power Rd to 
Ellsworth

Construct intersection 
improvement

2027 Jun‐27 3 2 6 RARF      (4,988,738)                     ‐        4,988,738                        ‐    Unfunded ‐‐      4,988,738 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐ELT‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Greenfield Rd: 
Southern 
Ave to University Rd

Predesign Roadway 
Widening

2019 Jun‐21 3 4 6 Local            765,761                      ‐                        ‐               765,761  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐GRN‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Greenfield Rd: 
Southern 
Ave to University Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐21 3 4 6 Local        1,334,256                      ‐                        ‐           1,334,256  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐GRN‐20‐03‐B
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ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Mesa
Greenfield Rd: 
Southern 
Ave to University Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐21 3 4 6 Local        3,145,678                      ‐                        ‐           3,145,678  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐GRN‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Greenfield Rd: 
Southern 
Ave to University Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2021 Jun‐21 3 4 6 Local        6,510,501                      ‐                        ‐           6,510,501  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐GRN‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Greenfield Rd: 
Southern 
Ave to University Rd

Predesign Roadway 
Widening

2027 Jun‐21 3 4 6 RARF          (536,032)                     ‐            536,032                        ‐    Unfunded RARF          536,032 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐GRN‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Greenfield Rd: 
Southern 
Ave to University Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2027 Jun‐21 3 4 6 RARF          (233,465)                     ‐            233,465                        ‐    Unfunded RARF          233,465 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐GRN‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Greenfield Rd: 
Southern 
Ave to University Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2027 Jun‐21 3 4 6 RARF      (2,596,179)                     ‐        2,596,179                        ‐    Unfunded RARF      2,596,179 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐GRN‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Greenfield Rd: 
Southern 
Ave to University Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2027 Jun‐21 3 4 6 RARF      (3,218,949)                     ‐        3,218,949                        ‐    Unfunded RARF      3,218,949 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐GRN‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Hawes Rd: Baseline 
Rd to Elliot Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2025 Jun‐27 2 2 6 Local            995,095                      ‐                        ‐               995,095  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project open from 2026 to 
2027.

ACI‐HWS‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Hawes Rd: Baseline 
Rd to Elliot Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2025 Jun‐27 2 2 6 STP‐MAG          (696,098)         696,098                      ‐                          ‐    2025 STP‐MAG          696,098 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐HWS‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Hawes Rd: Baseline 
Rd to Elliot Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2026 Jun‐27 2 2 6 Local        2,983,810                      ‐                        ‐           2,983,810  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project open from 2026 to 
2027.

ACI‐HWS‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Hawes Rd: Baseline 
Rd to Elliot Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2026 Jun‐27 2 2 6 Local        2,000,000                      ‐                        ‐           2,000,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project open from 2026 to 
2027.

ACI‐HWS‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Hawes Rd: Baseline 
Rd to Elliot Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2026 Jun‐27 2 2 6 STP‐MAG      (2,088,293)     2,088,293                      ‐                          ‐    2026 STP‐MAG      2,088,293 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐HWS‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Hawes Rd: Baseline 
Rd to Elliot Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2026 Jun‐27 2 2 6 STP‐MAG      (4,323,451)     4,323,451                      ‐                          ‐    2026 STP‐MAG      4,323,451 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐HWS‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Hawes Rd: Baseline 
Rd to Elliot Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2027 Jun‐27 2 2 6 Local        4,389,155                      ‐                        ‐           4,389,155  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: New listing. Add 2027 
construction phase. Defer project 
open from 2026 to 2027.

ACI‐HWS‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Hawes Rd: Elliot to 
Santan

Design roadway 
widening

2025 Jun‐27 1.25 2 6 Local            362,820                      ‐                        ‐               362,820  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project open from 2026 to 
2027.

ACI‐HWS‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Hawes Rd: Elliot to 
Santan

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2026 Jun‐27 1.25 2 6 Local        5,000,000                      ‐                        ‐           5,000,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project open from 2026 to 
2027.

ACI‐HWS‐10‐03‐C
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ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Mesa
Hawes Rd: Elliot to 
Santan

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2026 Jun‐27 1.25 2 6 Local        1,020,000                      ‐                        ‐           1,020,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Defer project open from 2026 to 
2027.

ACI‐HWS‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Hawes Rd: Elliot to 
Santan

Design roadway 
widening

2026 Jun‐27 1.25 2 6 CMAQ          (253,492)         253,492                      ‐                          ‐    2026 CMAQ          253,492 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐HWS‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Hawes Rd: Elliot to 
Santan

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2026 Jun‐27 1.25 2 6 CMAQ          (350,000)         350,000                      ‐                          ‐    2026 CMAQ          350,000 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐HWS‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Hawes Rd: Elliot to 
Santan

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2026 Jun‐27 1.25 2 6 CMAQ      (3,811,498)     3,811,498                      ‐                          ‐    2026 CMAQ      3,811,498 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐HWS‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Hawes Rd: Elliot to 
Santan

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2027 Jun‐27 1.25 2 6 Local        2,003,465                      ‐                        ‐           2,003,465  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: New listing. Add 2027 
construction phase.  Defer 
project open from 2026 to 2027. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐HWS‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
McKellips Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2019 Jun‐22 0.5 4 4 Local            125,072                      ‐                        ‐               125,072  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Advance design phase 
from 2020 to 2019. Defer project 
open year from 2021 to 2022. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐MCK‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
McKellips Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2019 Jun‐22 0.5 4 4 Local              62,863                      ‐                        ‐                 62,863  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Advance project right‐of‐
way phase from 2021 to 2019. 
Defer project open year from 
2021 to 202. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MCK‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
McKellips Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐22 0.5 4 4 Local        3,704,758                      ‐                        ‐           3,704,758  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Advance project 
construction phase from 2021 to 
2020. Defer project open year 
from 2021 to 2022. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MCK‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
McKellips Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2024 Jun‐22 0.5 4 4 CMAQ            (40,237)           40,237                      ‐                          ‐    2024 CMAQ            40,237 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MCK‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
McKellips Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐22 0.5 4 4 CMAQ          (167,989)         167,989                      ‐                          ‐    2025 CMAQ          167,989 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MCK‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
McKellips Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2026 Jun‐22 0.5 4 4 CMAQ            (45,150)           45,150                      ‐                          ‐    2026 CMAQ            45,150 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MCK‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
McKellips Rd at 
Greenfield Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2026 Jun‐22 0.5 4 4 CMAQ      (2,376,659)     2,376,659                      ‐                          ‐    2026 CMAQ      2,376,659 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MCK‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
McKellips Rd at Higley 
Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2019 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 Local            129,425                      ‐                        ‐               129,425  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Advance a portion of 
project design phase from 2020 
to 2019/2020. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MCK‐20‐03‐C
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
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Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Mesa
McKellips Rd at Higley 
Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2019 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 Local            219,000                      ‐                        ‐               219,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Advance a portion of 
project right‐of‐way phase from 
2020 to 2019/2020. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MCK‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
McKellips Rd at Higley 
Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 Local            660,000                      ‐                        ‐               660,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Advance a portion of 
project design phase from 2020 
to 2019/2020. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MCK‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
McKellips Rd at Higley 
Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 Local            866,747                      ‐                        ‐               866,747  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Advance a portion of 
project right‐of‐way phase from 
2020 to 2019/2020. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MCK‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
McKellips Rd at Higley 
Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 Local        4,888,662                      ‐                        ‐           4,888,662  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Advance project 
construction phase from 
2021/2022. Create separate 
listings for project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MCK‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
McKellips Rd at Higley 
Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2021 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 Local        2,402,920                      ‐                        ‐           2,402,920  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Advance project 
construction phase from 
2021/2022. Create separate 
listings for project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MCK‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
McKellips Rd at Higley 
Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2022 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 CMAQ            (40,708)           40,708                      ‐                          ‐    2022 CMAQ            40,708 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MCK‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
McKellips Rd at Higley 
Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2023 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 CMAQ          (529,550)         529,550                      ‐                          ‐    2023 CMAQ          529,550 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MCK‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
McKellips Rd at Higley 
Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2024 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 CMAQ          (763,115)         763,115                      ‐                          ‐    2024 CMAQ          763,115 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MCK‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
McKellips Rd at Higley 
Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 CMAQ      (2,485,543)     2,485,543                      ‐                          ‐    2025 CMAQ      2,485,543 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MCK‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
McKellips Rd at Higley 
Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2026 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 CMAQ      (2,491,143)     2,491,143                      ‐                          ‐    2026 CMAQ      2,491,143 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐MCK‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Power Rd: East 
Maricopa Floodway to 
Santan Fwy/Loop 202

Design Roadway 
Widening

2021 Jun‐23 3.5 4 6 Local            864,875                      ‐                        ‐               864,875  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance design 
from 2021/2022.

ACI‐PWR‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Power Rd: East 
Maricopa Floodway to 
Santan Fwy/Loop 202

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐23 3.5 4 6 Local        3,190,000                      ‐                        ‐           3,190,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance ROW 
from 2021/2022.

ACI‐PWR‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Power Rd: East 
Maricopa Floodway to 
Santan Fwy/Loop 202

Design Roadway 
Widening

2021 Jun‐23 3.5 4 6 RARF          (834,095)         834,095                        ‐    2021 RARF          834,095 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PWR‐20‐03‐A
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Lanes 
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Regional 
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Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Mesa
Power Rd: East 
Maricopa Floodway to 
Santan Fwy/Loop 202

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐23 3.5 4 6 RARF          (845,647)                     ‐            845,647                        ‐    2021 RARF          845,647 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PWR‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Power Rd: East 
Maricopa Floodway to 
Santan Fwy/Loop 202

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jun‐23 3.5 4 6 Local        7,941,240                      ‐                        ‐           7,941,240  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Generate separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Advance 
construction  from 2022/2023.

ACI‐PWR‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Power Rd: East 
Maricopa Floodway to 
Santan Fwy/Loop 202

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐23 3.5 4 6 RARF          (688,706)                     ‐            688,706                        ‐    2022 RARF          688,706 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PWR‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Power Rd: East 
Maricopa Floodway to 
Santan Fwy/Loop 202

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jun‐23 3.5 4 6 RARF      (3,113,243)                     ‐        3,113,243                        ‐    2022 RARF      3,113,243 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PWR‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Power Rd: East 
Maricopa Floodway to 
Santan Fwy/Loop 202

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2023 Jun‐23 3.5 4 6 RARF      (2,710,959)                     ‐        2,710,959                        ‐    2023 RARF      2,710,959 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PWR‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Ray Road: Signal Butte 
to Meridian Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2024 Jun‐26 1 0 6 Local        2,170,809                      ‐                        ‐           2,170,809  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Segment the Ray Rd: 
Ellsworth Rd to Meridian Rd 
project into two phases. Advance 
phase I (Ray Rd: Ellsworth Rd to 
Signal Butte) to 2014/2015. 
Phase I work years/open years 
remain unchanged. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Create new RTP 
ID to reflect segmented project. 

ACI‐RAY‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Ray Road: Signal Butte 
to Meridian Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2024 Jun‐26 1 0 6 STP‐MAG      (1,519,566)     1,519,566                      ‐                          ‐    2024 STP‐MAG      1,519,566 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐RAY‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Ray Road: Signal Butte 
to Meridian Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2025 Jun‐26 1 0 6 Local        3,510,954                      ‐                        ‐           3,510,954  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Segment the Ray Rd: 
Ellsworth Rd to Meridian Rd 
project into two phases. Advance 
phase I (Ray Rd: Ellsworth Rd to 
Signal Butte) to 2014/2015. 
Phase I work years/open years 
remain unchanged. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Create new RTP 
ID to reflect segmented project. 

ACI‐RAY‐20‐03‐C
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Mesa
Ray Road: Signal Butte 
to Meridian Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2025 Jun‐26 1 0 6 Local        7,289,730                      ‐                        ‐           7,289,730  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Segment the Ray Rd: 
Ellsworth Rd to Meridian Rd 
project into two phases. Advance 
phase I (Ray Rd: Ellsworth Rd to 
Signal Butte) to 2014/2015. 
Phase I work years/open years 
remain unchanged. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Create new RTP 
ID to reflect segmented project. 

ACI‐RAY‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Ray Road: Signal Butte 
to Meridian Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2025 Jun‐26 1 0 6 STP‐MAG      (4,557,668)     4,557,668                      ‐                          ‐    2025 STP‐MAG      4,557,668 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐RAY‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Ray Road: Signal Butte 
to Meridian Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2025 Jun‐26 1 0 6 STP‐MAG      (8,350,880)     8,350,880                      ‐                          ‐    2026 STP‐MAG      8,350,880 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐RAY‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Signal Butte Rd: 
Broadway Rd to Elliot

Design roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐22 2 4 6 Local        2,412,128                      ‐                        ‐           2,412,128  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Signal Butte Rd: 
Broadway Rd to Elliot

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐22 2 4 6 Local        5,234,275                      ‐                        ‐           5,234,275  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Signal Butte Rd: 
Broadway Rd to Elliot

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jun‐22 2 4 6 Local      10,504,304                      ‐                        ‐         10,504,304  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for project work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Signal Butte Rd: 
Broadway Rd to Elliot

Design roadway 
widening

2024 Jun‐22 2 4 6 RARF      (1,688,942)                     ‐        1,688,942                        ‐    2024 RARF      1,688,942 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Signal Butte Rd: 
Broadway Rd to Elliot

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2024 Jun‐22 2 4 6 RARF      (5,063,809)                     ‐        5,063,809                        ‐    2024 RARF      5,063,809 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Signal Butte Rd: 
Broadway Rd to Elliot

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2024 Jun‐22 2 4 6 RARF      (7,232,301)                     ‐        7,232,301                        ‐    2024 RARF      7,232,301 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Signal Butte Rd: 
Broadway Rd to Elliot

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2025 Jun‐22 2 4 6 RARF      (3,232,301)                     ‐        3,232,301                        ‐    2025 RARF      3,232,301 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Signal Butte Rd: Ray 
Rd to Pecos Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2023 Jun‐26 2 0 6 Local        2,412,129                      ‐                        ‐           2,412,129  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Segment the Signal Butte 
Rd: Elliot Rd to Pecos Rd (ACI‐SGB‐
10‐03‐B) project into two phases. 
Accurate Phase I (Signal Butte: 
Elliot to Ray) work to 2014‐2015. 
Phase II work years remain 
unchanged. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Create a new 
RTP‐ID to reflect the segmented 
project.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Signal Butte Rd: Ray 
Rd to Pecos Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2023 Jun‐26 2 0 6 STP‐MAG      (1,688,490)     1,688,490                      ‐                          ‐    2023 STP‐MAG      1,688,490 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐C
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Mesa
Signal Butte Rd: Ray 
Rd to Pecos Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2024 Jun‐26 2 0 6 Local        7,234,276                      ‐                        ‐           7,234,276  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Segment the Signal Butte 
Rd: Elliot Rd to Pecos Rd (ACI‐SGB‐
10‐03‐B) project into two phases. 
Accurate Phase I (Signal Butte: 
Elliot to Ray) work to 2014‐2015. 
Phase II work years remain 
unchanged. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Create a new 
RTP‐ID to reflect the segmented 
project.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Signal Butte Rd: Ray 
Rd to Pecos Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2024 Jun‐26 2 0 6 STP‐MAG      (5,063,993)     5,063,993                      ‐                          ‐    2024 STP‐MAG      5,063,993 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Signal Butte Rd: Ray 
Rd to Pecos Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2025 Jun‐26 2 0 6 Local        5,587,923                      ‐                        ‐           5,587,923  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Segment the Signal Butte 
Rd: Elliot Rd to Pecos Rd (ACI‐SGB‐
10‐03‐B) project into two phases. 
accelerate Phase I (Signal Butte: 
Elliot to Ray) work to 2014‐2015. 
Phase II work years remain 
unchanged. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Create a new 
RTP‐ID to reflect the segmented 
project.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Signal Butte Rd: Ray 
Rd to Pecos Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2026 Jun‐26 2 0 6 Local        8,940,861                      ‐                        ‐           8,940,861  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Segment the Signal Butte 
Rd: Elliot Rd to Pecos Rd (ACI‐SGB‐
10‐03‐B) project into two phases. 
accelerate Phase I (Signal Butte: 
Elliot to Ray) work to 2014‐2015. 
Phase II work years remain 
unchanged. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. Create a new 
RTP‐ID to reflect the segmented 
project.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Signal Butte Rd: Ray 
Rd to Pecos Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2026 Jun‐26 2 0 6 STP‐MAG      (5,911,546)     5,911,546                      ‐                          ‐    2026 STP‐MAG      5,911,546 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SGB‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Country Club Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2019 Jun‐21 0.5 6 6 Local            500,000                      ‐                        ‐               500,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Add project design phase 
in 2019. Project open deferred 
from 2015 to 2019. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Country Club Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2019 Jun‐21 0.5 6 6 CMAQ          (350,000)         350,000                      ‐                          ‐    2019 CMAQ          350,000 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Create design 
phase reimbursement from 
project right‐of‐way phase. Defer 
reimbursement from 2014 to 
2019. Switch funding source from 
RARF to CMAQ.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐A
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Country Club Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐21 0.5 6 6 Local        1,920,600                      ‐                        ‐           1,920,600  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2012‐2014 to 
2020. Defer project open from 
2015 to 2021. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Country Club Dr

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2020 Jun‐21 0.5 6 6 Local        2,195,005                      ‐                        ‐           2,195,005  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2013‐
2016. Defer project open from 
2015 to 2021. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Country Club Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐21 0.5 6 6 CMAQ      (1,443,245)     1,443,245                      ‐                          ‐    2020 CMAQ      1,443,245 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer right‐of‐
way phase reimbursement from 
2014 to 2020. Switch funding 
source from RARF to CMAQ.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Country Club Dr

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2020 Jun‐21 0.5 6 6 CMAQ      (4,675,815)     4,675,815                      ‐                          ‐    2020 CMAQ      4,675,815 

Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer 
construction phase 
reimbursement from 2014‐2016 
to 2020. Switch funding source 
from RARF to CMAQ.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Country Club Dr

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2021 Jun‐21 0.5 6 6 Local        6,704,995                      ‐                        ‐           6,704,995  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2013‐
2016. Defer project open from 
2015 to 2021. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2019 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 Local            500,000                      ‐                        ‐               500,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2014 to 2019. Defer 
project open from 2017 to 2019. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2019 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 Local        3,164,081                      ‐                        ‐           3,164,081  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2014/2015 to 
2019/2020. Defer project open 
from 2017 to 2019. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2019 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 Local        2,809,588                      ‐                        ‐           2,809,588  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2015‐
2017 to 2019‐2021. Defer project 
open from 2017 to 2021. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2019 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG          (365,271)         365,271                      ‐                          ‐    2019 STP‐MAG          365,271 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer design 
phase reimbursement from 2014. 
Switch reimbursement funding 
source from RARF to STP‐MAG 
(Advance Construct)

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2019 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG      (2,214,856)     2,214,856                      ‐                          ‐    2019 STP‐MAG      2,214,856 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer right‐of‐
way phase reimbursement from 
2014/2015 to 2019/2020. Switch 
reimbursement funding source 
from RARF to STP‐MAG (Advance 
Construct)

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2019 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG      (1,966,712)     1,966,712                      ‐                          ‐    2019 STP‐MAG      1,966,712 

Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer 
construction phase 
reimbursement from 2016/2017 
to 2019‐2021. Switch 
reimbursement funding source 
from RARF to STP‐MAG (Advance 
Construct)

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 Local        2,085,919                      ‐                        ‐           2,085,919  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2014/2015 to 
2019/2020. Defer project open 
from 2017 to 2019. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 Local        6,115,015                      ‐                        ‐           6,115,015  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2015‐
2017 to 2019‐2021. Defer project 
open from 2017 to 2021. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG      (1,460,143)     1,460,143                      ‐                          ‐    2020 STP‐MAG      1,460,143 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer right‐of‐
way phase reimbursement from 
2014/2015 to 2019/2020. Switch 
reimbursement funding source 
from RARF to STP‐MAG (Advance 
Construct)

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG      (4,280,511)     4,280,511                      ‐                          ‐    2020 STP‐MAG      4,280,511 

Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer 
construction phase 
reimbursement from 2016/2017 
to 2019‐2021. Switch 
reimbursement funding source 
from RARF to STP‐MAG (Advance 
Construct)

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2021 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 Local        6,275,397                      ‐                        ‐           6,275,397  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2015‐
2017 to 2019‐2021. Defer project 
open from 2017 to 2021. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Stapley Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2021 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 STP‐MAG      (1,240,334)     1,240,334                      ‐                          ‐    2021 STP‐MAG      1,240,334 

Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer 
construction phase 
reimbursement from 2016/2017 
to 2019‐2021. Switch 
reimbursement funding source 
from RARF to STP‐MAG (Advance 
Construct)

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Lindsay Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2019 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 Local            190,406                      ‐                        ‐               190,406  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project open year 
from 2019 to 2022. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Lindsay Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2019 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 Local            966,226                      ‐                        ‐               966,226  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer right‐of‐way from 
2018 to 2019. Defer project open 
year from 2019 to 2022. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Lindsay Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 Local            990,000                      ‐                        ‐               990,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project open year 
from 2019 to 2022. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Lindsay Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 Local        4,942,250                      ‐                        ‐           4,942,250  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2019 to 
2020. Defer project open from 
2019 to 2020. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Lindsay Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2022 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 RARF          (345,916)                     ‐            345,916                        ‐    2022 RARF          345,916 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Lindsay Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2023 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 RARF          (696,938)                     ‐            696,938                        ‐    2023 RARF          696,938 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Lindsay Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2023 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 RARF      (1,444,281)                     ‐        1,444,281                        ‐    2023 RARF      1,444,281 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Lindsay Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2024 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 RARF          (176,427)                     ‐            176,427                        ‐    2024 RARF          176,427 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Higley Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2019 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 Local            426,547                      ‐                        ‐               426,547  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Higley Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 Local        1,314,680                      ‐                        ‐           1,314,680  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐D
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Higley Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 Local        6,240,185                      ‐                        ‐           6,240,185  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Higley Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2021 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 Local        1,188,199                      ‐                        ‐           1,188,199  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Higley Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2022 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 RARF          (298,583)                     ‐            298,583                        ‐    2022 RARF          298,583 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Higley Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2023 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 RARF          (920,276)                     ‐            920,276                        ‐    2023 RARF          920,276 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Higley Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2024 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 RARF      (2,000,000)                     ‐        2,000,000                        ‐    2024 RARF      2,000,000 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave at 
Higley Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐21 0.5 4 6 RARF      (3,068,130)                     ‐        3,068,130                        ‐    2025 RARF      3,068,130 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave: 
Sossaman Rd to 
Crismon

Design roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐23 3 4 6 Local            783,923                      ‐                        ‐               783,923  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave: 
Sossaman Rd to 
Crismon

Design roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐23 3 4 6 Local            783,923                      ‐                        ‐               783,923  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave: 
Sossaman Rd to 
Crismon

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐23 3 4 6 Local        4,701,488                      ‐                        ‐           4,701,488  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave: 
Sossaman Rd to 
Crismon

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2023 Jun‐23 3 4 6 Local        9,466,131                      ‐                        ‐           9,466,131  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave: 
Sossaman Rd to 
Crismon

Design roadway 
widening

2027 Jun‐23 3 4 6 RARF      (1,097,493)                     ‐        1,097,493                        ‐    Unfunded RARF      1,097,493 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave: 
Sossaman Rd to 
Crismon

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2027 Jun‐23 3 4 6 RARF      (3,291,041)                     ‐        3,291,041                        ‐    Unfunded RARF      3,291,041 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave: 
Sossaman Rd to 
Crismon

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2027 Jun‐23 3 4 6 RARF      (3,625,461)                     ‐        3,625,461                        ‐    Unfunded RARF      3,625,461 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave: 
Crismon Rd to 
Meridian Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2023 Jun‐25 2 4 6 Local        1,044,834                      ‐                        ‐           1,044,834  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave: 
Crismon Rd to 
Meridian Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2024 Jun‐25 2 4 6 Local        3,134,629                      ‐                        ‐           3,134,629  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave: 
Crismon Rd to 
Meridian Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2025 Jun‐25 2 4 6 Local        6,609,028                      ‐                        ‐           6,609,028  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave: 
Crismon Rd to 
Meridian Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2027 Jun‐25 2 4 6 RARF          (731,305)                     ‐            731,305                        ‐    Unfunded RARF          731,305 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐20‐03‐B
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave: 
Crismon Rd to 
Meridian Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2027 Jun‐25 2 4 6 RARF          (219,391)                     ‐            219,391                        ‐    Unfunded RARF          219,391 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Southern Ave: 
Crismon Rd to 
Meridian Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2027 Jun‐25 2 4 6 RARF          (237,103)                     ‐            237,103                        ‐    Unfunded RARF          237,103 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SOU‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
University Dr: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Design roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐22 2 4 6 Local            785,074                      ‐                        ‐               785,074  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2019/2020.Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐UNV‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
University Dr: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Design roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐22 2 4 6 Local            785,074                      ‐                        ‐               785,074  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2019/2020.Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐UNV‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
University Dr: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐22 2 4 6 Local        5,029,607                      ‐                        ‐           5,029,607  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐UNV‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
University Dr: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Design roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐22 2 4 6 RARF          (549,552)                     ‐            549,552                        ‐    2021 RARF          549,552 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐UNV‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
University Dr: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jun‐22 2 4 6 Local        9,740,459                      ‐                        ‐           9,740,459  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐UNV‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
University Dr: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Design roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐22 2 4 6 RARF          (549,552)                     ‐            549,552                        ‐    2022 RARF          549,552 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐UNV‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
University Dr: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2023 Jun‐22 2 4 6 RARF      (3,520,725)                     ‐        3,520,725                        ‐    2023 RARF      3,520,725 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐UNV‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
University Dr: Val 
Vista Dr to Higley

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2024 Jun‐22 2 4 6 RARF      (6,584,125)                     ‐        6,584,125                        ‐    2024 RARF      6,584,125 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐UNV‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
University Dr: Higley 
Rd to Hawes Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐24 4 4 6 Local        1,567,485                      ‐       (1,567,485)                       ‐    ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Advance design from 
2023. Create separate listings for 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐UNV‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
University Dr: Higley 
Rd to Hawes Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2023 Jun‐24 4 4 6 Local        5,029,608                      ‐       (5,029,608)                       ‐    ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐UNV‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
University Dr: Higley 
Rd to Hawes Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2023 Jun‐24 4 4 6 Local            331,001                      ‐          (331,001)                       ‐    ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐UNV‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
University Dr: Higley 
Rd to Hawes Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2024 Jun‐24 4 4 6 Local        9,199,175                      ‐       (9,199,175)                       ‐    ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐UNV‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
University Dr: Higley 
Rd to Hawes Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2025 Jun‐24 4 4 6 RARF      (1,097,460)                     ‐        1,097,460                        ‐    2025 RARF      1,097,460 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐UNV‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
University Dr: Higley 
Rd to Hawes Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2025 Jun‐24 4 4 6 RARF      (3,291,375)                     ‐        3,291,375                        ‐    2025 RARF      3,291,375 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐UNV‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
University Dr: Higley 
Rd to Hawes Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2025 Jun‐24 4 4 6 RARF      (6,439,910)                     ‐        6,439,910                        ‐    2025 RARF      6,439,910 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐UNV‐10‐03‐B
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Baseline 
Rd to Southern Ave

Design roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐23 1 4 6 Local            953,111                      ‐                        ‐               953,111  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2018 to 2021. Defer 
project open ear from 2020 to 
2023. Create separate listing for 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Baseline 
Rd to Southern Ave

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐23 1 4 6 Local        1,534,749                      ‐                        ‐           1,534,749  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2018/2019 to 
2021/22. Defer project open year 
from 2020 to 2023. Create 
separate listing for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Baseline 
Rd to Southern Ave

Design roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐23 1 4 6 RARF          (538,168)                     ‐            538,168                        ‐    2021 RARF          538,168 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Baseline 
Rd to Southern Ave

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐23 1 4 6 RARF      (1,074,324)                     ‐        1,074,324                        ‐    2021 RARF      1,074,324 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Baseline 
Rd to Southern Ave

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐23 1 4 6 Local        1,534,749                      ‐                        ‐           1,534,749  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2018/2019 to 
2021/22. Defer project open year 
from 2020 to 2023. Create 
separate listing for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Baseline 
Rd to Southern Ave

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jun‐23 1 4 6 Local        5,190,229                      ‐                        ‐           5,190,229  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 
2019/2020 to 2022/2023. Defer 
project open year from 2020 to 
2023. Create separate listings for 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Baseline 
Rd to Southern Ave

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐23 1 4 6 RARF      (1,074,324)                     ‐        1,074,324                        ‐    2022 RARF      1,074,324 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Baseline 
Rd to Southern Ave

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jun‐23 1 4 6 RARF      (3,633,161)                     ‐        3,633,161                        ‐    2022 RARF      3,633,161 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Baseline 
Rd to Southern Ave

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2023 Jun‐32 1 4 6 Local        3,033,857                      ‐                        ‐           3,033,857  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 
2019/2020 to 2022/2023. Defer 
project open year from 2020 to 
2023. Create separate listings for 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Baseline 
Rd to Southern Ave

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2023 Jun‐23 1 4 6 RARF      (2,000,000)                     ‐        2,000,000                        ‐    2023 RARF      2,000,000 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Southern 
Ave to University Dr

Design roadway 
widening

2024 Jun‐27 2 4 6 Local            768,912                      ‐                        ‐               768,912  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Southern 
Ave to University Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2025 Jun‐27 2 4 6 Local        2,638,829                      ‐                        ‐           2,638,829  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐B
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Southern 
Ave to University Dr

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2025 Jun‐27 2 4 6 Local            586,147                      ‐                        ‐               586,147  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Southern 
Ave to University Dr

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2026 Jun‐27 2 4 6 Local        8,516,512                      ‐                        ‐           8,516,512  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Southern 
Ave to University Dr

Design roadway 
widening

2027 Jun‐27 2 4 6 RARF          (538,239)                     ‐            538,239                        ‐    Unfunded RARF          538,239 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Southern 
Ave to University Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2027 Jun‐27 2 4 6 RARF      (1,646,694)                     ‐        1,646,694                        ‐    Unfunded RARF      1,646,694 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Val Vista Dr: Southern 
Ave to University Dr

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2027 Jun‐27 2 4 6 RARF      (2,537,449)                     ‐        2,537,449                        ‐    Unfunded RARF      2,537,449 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐VAL‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Mesa
Country Club Dr at 
University Dr

Predesign for 
intersection 
improvement

2019 Jun‐22 1 4 6 Local            131,367                      ‐                        ‐               131,367  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Decrease project pre‐
design phase costs.  Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐CCB‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Country Club Dr at 
University Dr

Predesign for 
intersection 
improvement

2019 Jun‐22 1 4 6 RARF            (67,397)                     ‐              67,397                        ‐    2019 RARF            67,397 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐CCB‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Country Club Dr at 
University Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐22 1 4 6 Local        1,022,693                      ‐                        ‐           1,022,693  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Increase project design 
phase costs. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐CCB‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Country Club Dr at 
University Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐22 1 4 6 Local        1,056,659                      ‐                        ‐           1,056,659  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Advance project right‐of‐
way phase from 2021/2022 to 
2020/2021.Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

AII‐CCB‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Country Club Dr at 
University Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐22 1 4 6 RARF            (70,415)                     ‐              70,415                        ‐    2020 RARF            70,415 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐CCB‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Country Club Dr at 
University Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2021 Jun‐22 1 4 6 Local        1,312,603                      ‐                        ‐           1,312,603  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Increase project design 
phase costs. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐CCB‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Country Club Dr at 
University Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2021 Jun‐22 1 4 6 Local        4,955,295                      ‐                        ‐           4,955,295  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Advance project right‐of‐
way phase from 2021/2022 to 
2020/2021. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

AII‐CCB‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Country Club Dr at 
University Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2021 Jun‐22 1 4 6 RARF            (70,415)                     ‐              70,415                        ‐    2021 RARF            70,415 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐CCB‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Country Club Dr at 
University Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2021 Jun‐22 1 4 6 RARF      (1,241,810)                     ‐        1,241,810                        ‐    2021 RARF      1,241,810 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐CCB‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Country Club Dr at 
University Dr

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2021 Jun‐22 1 4 6 RARF      (2,614,373)                     ‐        2,614,373                        ‐    2021 RARF      2,614,373 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐CCB‐10‐03
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ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Mesa
Country Club Dr at 
University Dr

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2022 Jun‐22 1 4 6 Local      12,803,292                      ‐                        ‐         12,803,292  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Advance project 
construction phase from 
2021/2022. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐CCB‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Country Club Dr at 
University Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2022 Jun‐22 1 4 6 RARF      (1,241,810)                     ‐        1,241,810                        ‐    2022 RARF      1,241,810 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐CCB‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Country Club Dr at 
University Dr

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2022 Jun‐22 1 4 6 RARF      (3,018,787)                     ‐        3,018,787                        ‐    2022 RARF      3,018,787 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐CCB‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Dobson Rd at 
University Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2026 Jun‐27 1 4 6 Local            763,468                      ‐                        ‐               763,468  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

AII‐DOB‐20‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Dobson Rd at 
University Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2027 Jun‐27 1 4 6 Local        2,406,526                      ‐                        ‐           2,406,526  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

AII‐DOB‐20‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Dobson Rd at 
University Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2027 Jun‐27 1 4 6 Local        5,053,705                      ‐                        ‐           5,053,705  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

AII‐DOB‐20‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Dobson Rd at 
University Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2027 Jun‐27 1 4 6 RARF      (1,439,976)                     ‐        1,439,976                        ‐    Unfunded RARF      1,439,976 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐DOB‐20‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Dobson Rd at 
University Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2027 Jun‐27 1 4 6 RARF      (3,023,950)                     ‐        3,023,950                        ‐    Unfunded RARF      3,023,950 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐DOB‐20‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Lindsay Rd at Brown 
Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2019 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 Local            501,118                      ‐                        ‐               501,118  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project open year 
from 2021 to 2022. Increase 
project design phase costs. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

AII‐LND‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Lindsay Rd at Brown 
Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2020 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 Local        1,616,990                      ‐                        ‐           1,616,990  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project open year 
from 2021 to 2022. Decrease  
project right‐of‐way phase costs. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

AII‐LND‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Lindsay Rd at Brown 
Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2021 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 Local        3,550,350                      ‐                        ‐           3,550,350  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project open year 
from 2021 to 2022. Defer project 
construction phase from 
2020/2021 to 2021. Increase 
project construction phase costs. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

AII‐LND‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Lindsay Rd at Brown 
Rd

Design intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 CMAQ          (343,566)         343,566                      ‐                          ‐    2025 CMAQ          343,566 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐LND‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Lindsay Rd at Brown 
Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2026 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 CMAQ          (438,610)         438,610                      ‐                          ‐    2026 CMAQ          438,610 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐LND‐10‐03
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Mesa
Lindsay Rd at Brown 
Rd

Construct intersection 
improvement

2026 Jun‐22 0.5 4 6 CMAQ      (3,136,569)     3,136,569                      ‐                          ‐    2026 CMAQ      3,136,569 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐LND‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2019 Dec‐22 0.5 4 6 Local            712,141                      ‐                        ‐               712,141  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2016/2017 to 
2019/2020. Defer project open 
from 2019 to 2022. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

AII‐STA‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2019 Dec‐22 0.5 4 6 Local        1,180,936                      ‐                        ‐           1,180,936  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2016‐2018 to 
2019‐2021. Defer project open 
from 2019 to 2022. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

AII‐STA‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2019 Dec‐22 0.5 4 6 RARF          (498,499)                     ‐            498,499                        ‐    2019 RARF          498,499 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐STA‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2019 Dec‐22 0.5 4 6 RARF      (1,653,311)                     ‐        1,653,311                        ‐    2019 RARF      1,653,311 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐STA‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2019 Dec‐22 0.5 4 6 RARF      (2,816,580)                     ‐        2,816,580                        ‐    2019 RARF      2,816,580 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐STA‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐22 0.5 4 6 Local            195,000                      ‐                        ‐               195,000  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2016/2017 to 
2019/2020. Defer project open 
from 2019 to 2022. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

AII‐STA‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐22 0.5 4 6 Local        1,180,936                      ‐                        ‐           1,180,936  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2016‐2018 to 
2019‐2021. Defer project open 
from 2019 to 2022. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

AII‐STA‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐22 0.5 4 6 Local        4,023,686                      ‐                        ‐           4,023,686  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2017‐
2019 to 2020‐2022. Defer project 
open year from 2019 to 2022. 
Create separate listings for 
project work and reimbursement.

AII‐STA‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2020 Dec‐22 0.5 4 6 RARF      (2,816,581)                     ‐        2,816,581                        ‐    2020 RARF      2,816,581 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

AII‐STA‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐22 0.5 4 6 Local        1,213,910                      ‐                        ‐           1,213,910  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2016‐2018 to 
2019‐2021. Defer project open 
from 2019 to 2022. Create 
separate listings for project work 
and reimbursement.

AII‐STA‐10‐03
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2021 Dec‐22 0.5 4 6 Local        4,023,686                      ‐           4,023,686  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2017‐
2019 to 2020‐2022. Defer project 
open year from 2019 to 2022. 
Create separate listings for 
project work and reimbursement.

AII‐STA‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Stapley Dr at 
University Dr

Construct intersection 
improvement

2022 Dec‐22 0.5 4 6 Local        9,001,794                      ‐           9,001,794  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2017‐
2019 to 2020‐2022. Defer project 
open year from 2019 to 2022. 
Create separate listings for 
project work and reimbursement.

AII‐STA‐10‐03

‐‐ Mesa
Dobson Rd at 
University Dr

Design intersection 
improvement

2027 Jun‐27 1 4 6 RARF          (456,831)                     ‐            456,831                        ‐    Unfunded RARF          456,831 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

‐‐ Peoria
Happy Valley Rd: Loop 
303 to Lake Pleasant 
Parkway 

Design Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jul‐25 2.2 4 6 Local        1,800,000                      ‐                        ‐           1,800,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Advance design phase 
from 2028 to 2022. Advance 
project open from 2030 to 2025.

ACI‐HPV‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Peoria
Happy Valley Rd: Loop 
303 to Lake Pleasant 
Parkway 

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2023 Jul‐25 2.2 4 6 Local        5,000,000                      ‐                        ‐           5,000,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Advance project 
construction phase from 2029 to 
2023/2024. Advance project 
open from 2030 to 2025.

ACI‐HPV‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Peoria
Happy Valley Rd: Loop 
303 to Lake Pleasant 
Parkway 

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2024 Jul‐25 2.2 4 6 Local      15,000,000                      ‐                        ‐         15,000,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Advance project 
construction phase from 2029 to 
2023/2024. Advance project 
open from 2030 to 2025.

ACI‐HPV‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Scottsdale
Carefree Hwy: Cave 
Creek Rd to Scottsdale 
Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐22 2 2 4 Local            948,412                      ‐                        ‐               948,412  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Advance project design phase 
from 2023 to 2020. Advance 
project open from 2026 to 2022.

ACI‐CFR‐10‐03

‐‐ Scottsdale
Carefree Hwy: Cave 
Creek Rd to Scottsdale 
Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐22 2 2 4 RARF      (2,376,084)                     ‐        2,376,084                        ‐    2024 RARF      2,376,084 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Advance project right‐of‐way 
phase from 2024 to 2020. 
Advance project open from 2026 
to 2022.

ACI‐CFR‐10‐03

‐‐ Scottsdale
Carefree Hwy: Cave 
Creek Rd to Scottsdale 
Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐22 2 2 4 Local        9,423,052                      ‐                        ‐           9,423,052  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement. 
Advance project construction 
from 2025/2026 to 2021. 
Advance project open from 2026 
to 2022.

ACI‐CFR‐10‐03

‐‐ Scottsdale
Carefree Hwy: Cave 
Creek Rd to Scottsdale 
Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2024 Jun‐22 2 2 4 RARF        3,972,792                      ‐                        ‐           3,972,792  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐CFR‐10‐03

‐‐ Scottsdale
Carefree Hwy: Cave 
Creek Rd to Scottsdale 
Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2025 Jun‐22 2 2 4 RARF      (2,817,912)                     ‐        2,817,912                        ‐    2025 RARF      2,817,912 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐CFR‐10‐03
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Scottsdale
Carefree Hwy: Cave 
Creek Rd to Scottsdale 
Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2026 Jun‐22 2 2 4 RARF      (2,817,912)                     ‐        2,817,912                        ‐    2026 RARF      2,817,912 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐CFR‐10‐03

‐‐ Scottsdale
Miller Rd at Loop 101 
Underpass

Design roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐22 1.3 0 6 Local        2,000,592                      ‐                        ‐           2,000,592  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2018 to 2021. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
open from 2020 to 2022.

ACI‐MLR‐10‐03

‐‐ Scottsdale
Miller Rd at Loop 101 
Underpass

Design roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐22 1.3 0 6 RARF      (1,400,352)                     ‐        1,400,352                        ‐    2021 RARF      1,400,352 

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2018 to 2021. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
open from 2020 to 2022.

ACI‐MLR‐10‐03

‐‐ Scottsdale
Miller Rd at Loop 101 
Underpass

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐22 1.3 0 6 Local        4,907,715                      ‐                        ‐           4,907,715  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2019to 2022. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement. Defer 
project open from 2020 to 2022.

ACI‐MLR‐10‐03

‐‐ Scottsdale
Miller Rd at Loop 101 
Underpass

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jun‐22 1.3 0 6 Local      13,098,623                      ‐                        ‐         13,098,623  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase  from 2020 to 
2022. Create separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. Defer 
project open from 2020 to 2022.

ACI‐MLR‐10‐03

‐‐ Scottsdale
Miller Rd at Loop 101 
Underpass

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐22 1.3 0 6 RARF      (3,435,359)                     ‐        3,435,359                        ‐    2022 RARF      3,435,359 

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2019to 2022. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement. Defer 
project open from 2020 to 2022.

ACI‐MLR‐10‐03

‐‐ Scottsdale
Miller Rd at Loop 101 
Underpass

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jun‐22 1.3 0 6 STP‐MAG      (9,169,036)                     ‐        9,169,036                        ‐    2022 STP‐MAG      9,169,036 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase  from 2020 to 
2022. Create separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. Defer 
project open from 2020 to 2022.

ACI‐MLR‐10‐03

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Dynamite 
Blvd to Stagecoach 
Pass

Design Roadway 
Widening

2020 Jun‐22 5 2 4 Local        7,700,433                      ‐                        ‐           7,700,433  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2016 to 2020. Defer 
project open from 2020 to 2022. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Dynamite 
Blvd to Stagecoach 
Pass

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for Roadway 
Widening

2020 Jun‐22 5 2 4 Local        9,638,530                      ‐                        ‐           9,638,530  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2016 to 2020. 
Defer project open from 2020 to 
2022. Create separate listings for 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐D
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Dynamite 
Blvd to Stagecoach 
Pass

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2020 Jun‐22 5 2 4 Local        6,321,912                      ‐                        ‐           6,321,912  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2018‐
2020 to 2020‐2022. Defer project 
open from 2020 to 2022. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Dynamite 
Blvd to Stagecoach 
Pass

Design Roadway 
Widening

2020 Jun‐22 5 2 4 RARF      (5,390,303)                     ‐        5,390,303                        ‐    2020 RARF      5,390,303 

Amend: New Listing. Defer 
project design phase from 2016 
to 2020. Defer project open from 
2020 to 2022. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Dynamite 
Blvd to Stagecoach 
Pass

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for Roadway 
Widening

2020 Jun‐22 5 2 4 RARF      (5,950,094)                     ‐        5,950,094                        ‐    2020 RARF      5,950,094 

Amend: New listing. Defer 
project right‐of‐way phase from 
2016 to 2020. Defer project open 
from 2020 to 2022. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Dynamite 
Blvd to Stagecoach 
Pass

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2020 Jun‐22 5 2 4 RARF    (10,276,015)                     ‐      10,276,015                        ‐    2020 RARF    10,276,015 

Amend: New Listing. Defer 
project construction phase from 
2018‐2020 to 2020‐2022. Defer 
project open from 2020 to 2022. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Dynamite 
Blvd to Stagecoach 
Pass

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2021 Jun‐22 5 2 4 Local      17,840,980                      ‐                        ‐         17,840,980  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2018‐
2020 to 2020‐2022. Defer project 
open from 2020 to 2022. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Dynamite 
Blvd to Stagecoach 
Pass

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2021 Jun‐22 5 2 4 RARF      (6,638,008)                     ‐        6,638,008                        ‐    2021 RARF      6,638,008 

Amend: New listing. Defer 
project construction phase from 
2018‐2020 to 2020‐2022. Defer 
project open from 2020 to 2022. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Dynamite 
Blvd to Stagecoach 
Pass

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jun‐22 5 2 4 Local      13,768,582                      ‐                        ‐         13,768,582  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2018‐
2020 to 2020‐2022. Defer project 
open from 2020 to 2022. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Dynamite 
Blvd to Stagecoach 
Pass

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jun‐22 5 2 4 Local      (9,638,008)                     ‐        9,638,008                        ‐    2022 RARF      9,638,008 

Amend: New listing. Defer 
project construction phase from 
2018‐2020 to 2020‐2022. Defer 
project open from 2020 to 2022. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐10‐03‐D
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Happy Valley 
Rd to Dynamite Blvd

Design roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐23 2 4 4 Local        3,063,597                      ‐                        ‐           3,063,597  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend:  Defer project design 
phase from 2016 to 2020. Defer 
project open from 2018 to 2023. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐20‐03

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Happy Valley 
Rd to Dynamite Blvd

Design roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐23 2 4 4 RARF      (2,144,518)                     ‐        2,144,518                        ‐    2021 RARF      2,144,518 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐PMA‐20‐03

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Happy Valley 
Rd to Dynamite Blvd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐23 2 4 4 Local        3,381,758                      ‐                        ‐           3,381,758  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2017 to 2021. 
Defer project open from 2018 to 
2023. Create separate listings for 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐20‐03

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Happy Valley 
Rd to Dynamite Blvd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐23 2 4 4 RARF      (2,367,230)                     ‐        2,367,230                        ‐    2021 RARF      2,367,230 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐PMA‐20‐03

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Happy Valley 
Rd to Dynamite Blvd

Construct roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐23 2 4 4 Local      27,479,185                      ‐                        ‐         27,479,185  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2018 to 
2022. Defer project open from 
2018 to 2023. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐20‐03

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Happy Valley 
Rd to Dynamite Blvd

Construct roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐23 2 4 4 RARF      (8,426,573)                     ‐        8,426,573                        ‐    2022 RARF      8,426,573 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐PMA‐20‐03

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd: Happy Valley 
Rd to Dynamite Blvd

Construct roadway 
widening

2023 Jun‐23 2 4 4 RARF    (10,808,858)                     ‐      10,808,858                        ‐    2023 RARF    10,808,858 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐PMA‐20‐03

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Krail to 
Chaparral Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2019 Jun‐19 1.8 2 4 Local      15,226,244                      ‐                        ‐         15,226,244  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2016 to 
2019. Defer project open from 
2016 to 2019. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐C

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Krail to 
Chaparral Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2019 Jun‐19 1.8 2 4 RARF      (8,706,551)                     ‐        8,706,551                        ‐    2019 RARF      8,706,551 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer 
construction reimbursement 
from 2017/2018. 

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐C

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Chaparral 
Rd to Thomas Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2019 Jun‐20 2 2 4 Local            882,918                      ‐                        ‐               882,918  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2017 to 2019. Defer 
project open from 2018 to 2020. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Chaparral 
Rd to Thomas Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2019 Jun‐20 2 2 4 Local      10,157,642                      ‐                        ‐         10,157,642  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2018 to 
2019. Defer project open from 
2018 to 2020. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Chaparral 
Rd to Thomas Rd

Design roadway 
widening

2019 Jun‐20 2 2 4 RARF          (500,729)                     ‐            500,729                        ‐    2019 RARF          500,729 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐D
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Scottsdale
Pima Rd:  Chaparral 
Rd to Thomas Rd

Construct roadway 
widening

2019 Jun‐20 2 2 4 RARF      (5,825,463)                     ‐        5,825,463                        ‐    2019 RARF      5,825,463 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐PMA‐30‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale
Frank Lloyd Wright‐
Loop 101 Traffic 
Interchange

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2019 Jun‐20 0.4 6 6 Local            500,000                      ‐                        ‐               500,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New listing. Add project 
right‐of‐way phase. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer project 
open from 2019 to 2020.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Scottsdale
Frank Lloyd Wright‐
Loop 101 Traffic 
Interchange

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2019 Jun‐20 0.4 6 6 RARF          (350,000)                     ‐            350,000                        ‐    2019 RARF          350,000 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.  

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Scottsdale
Frank Lloyd Wright‐
Loop 101 Traffic 
Interchange

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2020 Jun‐20 0.4 6 6 Local        6,035,529                      ‐                        ‐           6,035,529  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2019 to 
2020. Defer project open from 
2019 to 2020. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Scottsdale
Frank Lloyd Wright‐
Loop 101 Traffic 
Interchange

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2020 Jun‐20 0.4 6 6 RARF      (4,224,871)                     ‐        4,224,871                        ‐    2020 RARF      4,224,871 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.  

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐A

‐‐ Scottsdale
Raintree‐Loop 101 
Traffic Interchange

Construct roadway 
widening

2019 Jun‐20 0.4 4 4 Local        3,017,765                      ‐                        ‐           3,017,765  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New listing. Defer 
construction year from 2017 to 
2019. Defer open year from 2017 
to 2020. Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Scottsdale
Raintree‐Loop 101 
Traffic Interchange

Construct roadway 
widening

2019 Jun‐20 0.4 4 4 RARF      (2,112,435)                     ‐        2,112,435                        ‐    2019 RARF      2,112,435 

Amend: New TIP listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.  Defer 
reimbursement from 2018.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Scottsdale

Frank Lloyd Wright 
Frontage Rd: 
Northsight to 
Greenway‐Hayden 
Loop

Design roadway 
widening

2020 Dec‐22 0.75 0 2 Local        1,005,921                      ‐                        ‐           1,005,921  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend:  Defer design year from 
2013 to 2020. Defer project open 
from 2016 to 2022.  Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale

Frank Lloyd Wright 
Frontage Rd: 
Northsight to 
Greenway‐Hayden 
Loop

Design roadway 
widening

2020 Dec‐22 0.75 0 2 RARF          (704,145)                     ‐            704,145                        ‐    2020 RARF          704,145 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer design 
reimbursement from 2015 to 
2020. 

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale

Frank Lloyd Wright 
Frontage Rd: 
Northsight to 
Greenway‐Hayden 
Loop

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Dec‐22 0.75 0 2 Local        2,011,843                      ‐                        ‐           2,011,843  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer right‐of‐way year 
from 2014 to 2021. Defer project 
open from 2016 to 2022.  Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale

Frank Lloyd Wright 
Frontage Rd: 
Northsight to 
Greenway‐Hayden 
Loop

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Dec‐22 0.75 0 2 RARF      (1,408,290)                     ‐        1,408,290                        ‐    2021 RARF      1,408,290 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer 
reimbursement from 2015 to 
2021.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐D
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Scottsdale

Frank Lloyd Wright 
Frontage Rd: 
Northsight to 
Greenway‐Hayden 
Loop

Construct roadway 
widening

2022 Dec‐22 0.75 0 2 RARF        8,047,373                      ‐                        ‐           8,047,373  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer construction year 
from 2015 to 2022. Defer project 
open year from 2016 to 2022. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale

Frank Lloyd Wright 
Frontage Rd: 
Northsight to 
Greenway‐Hayden 
Loop

Construct roadway 
widening

2022 Dec‐22 0.75 0 2 RARF      (5,633,161)                     ‐        5,633,161                        ‐    2022 RARF      5,633,161 

Amend: New  listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer 
reimbursement from 2015 to 
2022.

ACI‐SAT‐10‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale

Scottsdale Rd: 
Thompson Peak Pkwy 
to Pinnacle Peak Pkwy 
Phase II

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2019 Dec‐20 2 4 4 Local        1,500,000                      ‐                        ‐           1,500,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New listing. Segment the 
Scottsdale Rd: Thompson Peak 
Pkwy to Pinnacle Peak Rd into 
two phases. Defer right‐of‐way  
for Phase II to 2019. Defer 
completion of Phase II to 2020. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. 

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Scottsdale

Scottsdale Rd: 
Thompson Peak Pkwy 
to Pinnacle Peak Pkwy 
Phase II

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2019 Dec‐20 2 4 4 RARF      (1,000,000)                     ‐        1,000,000                        ‐    2019 RARF      1,000,000 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Reimbursement 
deferred from Phase I 
programmed year of 2016/2017.

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Scottsdale

Scottsdale Rd: 
Thompson Peak Pkwy 
to Pinnacle Peak Pkwy 
Phase II

Construct roadway 
widening

2020 Dec‐20 2 4 4 Local      15,000,000                      ‐                        ‐         15,000,000  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: New listing. Segment the 
Scottsdale Rd: Thompson Peak 
Pkwy to Pinnacle Peak Rd into 
two phases. Defer construction 
of Phase II to 2019. Defer 
completion of Phase II to 2020. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. 

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Scottsdale

Scottsdale Rd: 
Thompson Peak Pkwy 
to Pinnacle Peak Pkwy 
Phase II

Construct roadway 
widening

2020 Dec‐20 2 4 4 RARF      (4,128,450)                     ‐        4,128,450                        ‐    2020 RARF      4,128,450 

Amend: New listing. Segment the 
Scottsdale Rd: Thompson Peak 
Pkwy to Pinnacle Peak Rd into 
two phases. Defer construction 
of Phase II to 2019. Defer 
completion of Phase II to 2020. 
Generate separate listings for 
work and reimbursement. 

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐B

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd: 
Pinnacle Peak to 
Jomax Rd

Design Roadway 
Widening

2020 Jun‐22 2 4 6 Local        3,400,054                      ‐                        ‐           3,400,054  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend:  Project design phase 
deferred from 2017 to 2020. 
Project open year deferred from 
2019 to 2022. Change RTP ID 
from ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐B to ACI‐SCT‐
10‐03‐C. Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd: 
Pinnacle Peak to 
Jomax Rd

Design Roadway 
Widening

2020 Jun‐22 2 4 6 RARF      (1,799,927)                     ‐        1,799,927                        ‐    2020 RARF      1,799,927 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐C
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd: 
Pinnacle Peak to 
Jomax Rd

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐22 2 4 6 Local        3,400,054                      ‐                        ‐           3,400,054  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Amend: Project right‐of‐way 
phase deferred from 2018 to  
2021. Project open year deferred 
from 2019 to 2022. Change RTP 
ID from ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐B to ACI‐
SCT‐10‐03‐C.

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd: 
Pinnacle Peak to 
Jomax Rd

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2022 Jun‐22 2 4 6 Local      30,136,917                      ‐                        ‐         30,136,917  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Project construction 
phase deferred from 2019 to 
2022. Defer project open from 
2019 to 2022.  Change RTP ID 
from ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐B to ACI‐SCT‐
10‐03‐C.

ACI‐SCT‐10‐03‐C

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  Jomax 
Rd to Dixileta Dr

Design roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐21 2 4 4 Local        3,522,655                      ‐                        ‐           3,522,655  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend:  defer project design 
from 2018 to 2020. Defer project 
open from 2019 to 2021. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  Jomax 
Rd to Dixileta Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐21 2 4 4 Local        5,378,371                      ‐                        ‐           5,378,371  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way from 2018 to 2020. Defer 
project open from 2019 to 2021. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  Jomax 
Rd to Dixileta Dr

Construct roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐21 2 4 4 Local        9,180,026                      ‐                        ‐           9,180,026  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2019 to 
2021. Defer project open from 
2019 to 2021. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  Jomax 
Rd to Dixileta Dr

Design roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐21 2 4 4 RARF      (1,094,536)                     ‐        1,094,536                        ‐    2020 RARF      1,094,536 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  Jomax 
Rd to Dixileta Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐21 2 4 4 RARF      (1,978,317)                     ‐        1,978,317                        ‐    2020 RARF      1,978,317 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  Jomax 
Rd to Dixileta Dr

Construct roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐21 2 4 4 Local      (6,426,018)                     ‐        6,426,018                        ‐    2021 RARF      6,426,018 

Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Defer a portion 
of reimbursement from 2020 to 
2021.

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐A

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  
Dixileta Dr to Ashler 
Hills Dr

Design roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐22 1.5 4 4 Local        2,915,625                      ‐                        ‐           2,915,625  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2019 to 2020. Defer 
project open from 2021 to 2022. 
Reduce number of lanes after 
from 5 to 4. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  
Dixileta Dr to Ashler 
Hills Dr

Design roadway 
widening

2020 Jun‐22 1.5 4 4 RARF      (1,094,536)                     ‐        1,094,536                        ‐    2020 RARF      1,094,536 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐B

47 / 53



5/23/2014

TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year

Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  
Dixileta Dr to Ashler 
Hills Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐22 1.5 4 4 Local        4,528,357                      ‐                        ‐           4,528,357  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2020 to 2021. 
Defer project open from 2021 to 
2022. Reduce number of lanes 
after from 5 to 4. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  
Dixileta Dr to Ashler 
Hills Dr

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2021 Jun‐22 1.5 4 4 RARF      (1,978,317)                     ‐        1,978,317                        ‐    2021 RARF      1,978,317 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  
Dixileta Dr to Ashler 
Hills Dr

Construct roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐22 1.5 4 4 Local        9,180,026                      ‐                        ‐           9,180,026  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2021 to 
2022. Defer project open from 
2021 to 2022. Reduce number of 
lanes after from 5 to 4. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  
Dixileta Dr to Ashler 
Hills Dr

Construct roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐22 1.5 4 4 RARF      (2,213,009)                     ‐        2,213,009                        ‐    2022 RARF      2,213,009 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  
Dixileta Dr to Ashler 
Hills Dr

Construct roadway 
widening

2023 Jun‐22 1.5 4 4 RARF      (4,213,009)                     ‐        4,213,009                        ‐    2023 RARF      4,213,009 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐B

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  Ashler 
Hills Dr to Carefree 
Highway

Design roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐24 1.5 4 4 Local        2,915,625                      ‐                        ‐           2,915,625  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2020 to 2022. Defer 
project open from 2022 to 
2024.Create separate listings for 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  Ashler 
Hills Dr to Carefree 
Highway

Design roadway 
widening

2022 Jun‐24 1.5 4 4 RARF      (1,094,536)                     ‐        1,094,536                        ‐    2022 RARF      1,094,536 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  Ashler 
Hills Dr to Carefree 
Highway

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2023 Jun‐24 1.5 4 4 Local        4,528,357                      ‐                        ‐           4,528,357  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2021 to 2023. 
Defer project open from 2022 to 
2024. Create separate listings for 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  Ashler 
Hills Dr to Carefree 
Highway

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for roadway 
widening

2023 Jun‐24 1.5 4 4 RARF      (1,978,317)                     ‐        1,978,317                        ‐    2023 RARF      1,978,317 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  Ashler 
Hills Dr to Carefree 
Highway

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2024 Jun‐24 1.5 4 4 Local        9,180,026                      ‐                        ‐           9,180,026  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2022 to 
2024. Defer project open from 
2022 to 2024. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐C

‐‐ Scottsdale
Scottsdale Rd:  Ashler 
Hills Dr to Carefree 
Highway

Construct Roadway 
Widening

2024 Jun‐24 1.5 4 4 RARF      (6,426,018)                     ‐        6,426,018                        ‐    2024 RARF      6,426,018 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2022 to 
2024. Defer project open from 
2022 to 2024. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SCT‐20‐03‐C
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
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Est. Date 
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Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at Via Linda 
(Phase 2): Intersection 
Improvements

Design intersection 
improvement

2024 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 Local            105,379                      ‐                        ‐               105,379  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2016 to 2024. Defer 
project open from 2017 to 2025. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at Via Linda 
(Phase 2): Intersection 
Improvements

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 Local            105,379                      ‐                        ‐               105,379  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer right right‐of‐way 
phase from 2017 to 2025. Defer 
project open from 2017 to 2025. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at Via Linda 
(Phase 2): Intersection 
Improvements

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 Local        2,769,236                      ‐                        ‐           2,769,236  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2017 to 
2025. Defer project open from 
2017 to 2025. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at Via Linda 
(Phase 2): Intersection 
Improvements

Design intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 RARF            (73,765)                     ‐              73,765                        ‐    2025 RARF            73,765 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at Via Linda 
(Phase 2): Intersection 
Improvements

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 RARF            (73,744)                     ‐              73,744                        ‐    2025 RARF            73,744 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at Via Linda 
(Phase 2): Intersection 
Improvements

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 RARF      (1,938,465)                     ‐        1,938,465                        ‐    2025 RARF      1,938,465 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐D

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd ‐ 96th St to 
144th St ITS 
Improvements

Design ITS 
improvement

2025 Jul‐25 6.25 6 6 Local            632,275                      ‐                        ‐               632,275  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Design phase deferred to 
2025. Project open deferred from 
2014 to 2025. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐H

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd ‐ 96th St to 
144th St ITS 
Improvements

Acquire right‐of‐way 
for ITS improvement

2025 Jul‐25 6.25 6 6 Local            632,275                      ‐                        ‐               632,275  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Right‐of‐way phase 
deferred from 2014 to 2025. 
Project open deferred from 2014 
to 2025. Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐H

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd ‐ 96th St to 
144th St ITS 
Improvements

Construct ITS 
improvement

2025 Jul‐25 6.25 6 6 Local        2,107,582                      ‐                        ‐           2,107,582  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Construction phase 
deferred from 2014 to 2025. 
Project open deferred from 2014 
to 2025. Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐H

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd ‐ 96th St to 
144th St ITS 
Improvements

Design ITS 
improvement

2025 Jul‐25 6.25 6 6 RARF          (442,592)                     ‐            442,592                        ‐    2025 RARF          442,592 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐H

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd ‐ 96th St to 
144th St ITS 
Improvements

Acquire right‐of‐way 
for ITS improvement

2025 Jul‐25 6.25 6 6 RARF          (442,592)                     ‐            442,592                        ‐    2025 RARF          442,592 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐H

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd ‐ 96th St to 
144th St ITS 
Improvements

Construct ITS 
improvement

2025 Jul‐25 6.25 6 6 RARF      (1,475,308)                     ‐        1,475,308                        ‐    2025 RARF      1,475,308 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐H
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Scottsdale Shea Blvd at Loop 101
Design intersection 
improvement

2025 Jul‐25 1 6 6 Local            579,585                      ‐                        ‐               579,585  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Project design phase 
deferred from 2016 to 2025. 
Project open deferred from 2018 
to 2025. Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐I

‐‐ Scottsdale Shea Blvd at Loop 101
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2025 Jul‐25 1 6 6 Local            474,206                      ‐                        ‐               474,206  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Project right‐of‐way 
phase deferred from 2017 to 
2025. Project open deferred from 
2018 to 2025. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐I

‐‐ Scottsdale Shea Blvd at Loop 101
Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2025 Jul‐25 1 6 6 Local        4,215,164                      ‐                        ‐           4,215,164  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend:  Project construction 
phase deferred from 2018 to 
2025. Project open deferred from 
2018 to 2025. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐I

‐‐ Scottsdale Shea Blvd at Loop 101
Design intersection 
improvement

2025 Jul‐25 1 6 6 RARF          (405,709)                     ‐            405,709                        ‐    2025 RARF          405,709 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐I

‐‐ Scottsdale Shea Blvd at Loop 101
Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2025 Jul‐25 1 6 6 RARF          (331,944)                     ‐            331,944                        ‐    2025 RARF          331,944 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐I

‐‐ Scottsdale Shea Blvd at Loop 101
Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2025 Jul‐25 1 6 6 RARF      (2,950,615)                     ‐        2,950,615                        ‐    2025 RARF      2,950,615 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐I

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 110th 
Street

Design intersection 
improvement

2025 Dec‐25 0.25 6 6 Local              63,227                      ‐                        ‐                 63,227  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Project 
design phase deferred from 2016 
to 2025. Project open deferred 
from 2018 to 2025. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐J

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 110th 
Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2025 Dec‐25 0.25 6 6 Local            126,454                      ‐                        ‐               126,454  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Project 
right‐of‐way phase deferred from 
2017 to 2025. Project open 
deferred from 2018 to 2025. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement. 

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐J

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 110th 
Street

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2025 Dec‐25 0.25 6 6 Local            189,683                      ‐                        ‐               189,683  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Project 
construction phase deferred from 
2018 to 2025. Project open 
deferred from 2017 to 2025. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement. 

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐J

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 110th 
Street

Design intersection 
improvement

2025 Dec‐25 0.25 6 6 RARF            (44,259)                     ‐              44,259                        ‐    2025 RARF            44,259 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐J
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 110th 
Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2025 Dec‐25 0.25 6 6 RARF            (88,518)                     ‐              88,518                        ‐    2025 RARF            88,518 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐J

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 110th 
Street

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2025 Dec‐18 0.25 6 6 RARF          (132,779)                     ‐            132,779                        ‐    2025 RARF          132,779 
Amend: New listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. 

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐J

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 114th 
Street

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2019 Jun‐19 0.25 6 6 Local            189,683                      ‐                        ‐               189,683  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Create separate listings 
for work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐K

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 114th 
Street

Design intersection 
improvement

2022 Jun‐19 0.25 6 6 RARF            (44,259)                     ‐              44,259                        ‐    2022 RARF            44,259 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐K

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 114th 
Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2022 Jun‐19 0.25 6 6 RARF            (88,519)                     ‐              88,519                        ‐    2022 RARF            88,519 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐K

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 114th 
Street

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2022 Jun‐19 0.25 6 6 RARF          (132,779)                     ‐            132,779                        ‐    2022 RARF          132,779 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐K

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 115th 
Street

Design intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 Local              22,657                      ‐                        ‐                 22,657  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2018 to 2025. Defer 
project open from 2019 to 2025. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐M

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 115th 
Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 Local              45,313                      ‐                        ‐                 45,313  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2019 to 2025. 
Defer project open from 2019 to 
2025. Create separate listings for 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐M

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 115th 
Street

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 Local              90,626                      ‐                        ‐                 90,626  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2019 to 
2025. Defer project open from 
2019 to 2025. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐M

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 115th 
Street

Design intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 RARF            (15,807)                     ‐              15,807                        ‐    2025 RARF            15,807 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐M

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 115th 
Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 RARF            (31,614)                     ‐              31,614                        ‐    2025 RARF            31,614 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐M

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 115th 
Street

Construct Intersection 
Improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 Local            (63,227)                     ‐              63,227                        ‐    2025 RARF            63,227 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐M

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 125th 
Street

Design intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 Local            125,740                      ‐                        ‐               125,740  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 
Amend: Project design phase 
deferred to 2025. Project open 
deferred from 2015 to 2025. 

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐N
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Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 125th 
Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 Local            125,740                      ‐                        ‐               125,740  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Project right‐of‐way 
phase deferred to 2025. Project 
open deferred from 2015 to 
2025. Project reimbursement 
deferred to 2025 (exchange with 
ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐B)

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐N

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 125th 
Street

Construct intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 Local        1,005,922                      ‐                        ‐           1,005,922  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend:  Project construction 
phase deferred to 2025. Project 
open deferred from 2015 to 
2025. Project reimbursement 
deferred to 2025 (exchange with 
ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐B)

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐N

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 125th 
Street

Design intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 RARF            (88,018)                     ‐              88,018                        ‐    2015 RARF            88,018 

Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Project 
reimbursement deferred to 2025 
(exchange with ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐B)

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐N

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 125th 
Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 RARF            (88,018)                     ‐              88,018                        ‐    2025 RARF            88,018 

Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Project 
reimbursement deferred to 2025 
(exchange with ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐B)

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐N

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 125th 
Street

Construct intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 RARF          (704,145)                     ‐            704,145                        ‐    2025 RARF          704,145 

Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement. Project 
reimbursement deferred to 2025 
(exchange with ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐B)

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐N

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 135th 
Street

Design intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 Local              22,657                      ‐                        ‐                 22,657  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project design 
phase from 2018 to 2025. Defer 
project open from 2019 to 2025. 
Create separate listings for work 
and reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐O

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 135th 
Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 Local              45,313                      ‐                        ‐                 45,313  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project right‐of‐
way phase from 2019 to 2025. 
Defer project open from 2019 to 
2025. Create separate listings for 
work and reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐O

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 135th 
Street

Construct intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 Local              90,626                      ‐                        ‐                 90,626  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer project 
construction phase from 2019 to 
2025. Defer project open from 
2019 to 2025. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐O

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 135th 
Street

Design intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 RARF            (15,807)                     ‐              15,807                        ‐    2025 RARF            15,807 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐O

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 135th 
Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 RARF            (31,614)                     ‐              31,614                        ‐    2025 RARF            31,614 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐O
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TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal 
Year

Est. Date 
Open

Length 
(miles)

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type

Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 
Cost

Total Cost Reimb. 
Fiscal 
Year

Fund 
Type

Regional 
Reimb.

Notes: RTP ID

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Draft FY 2015 ALCP (Non‐TIP Changes)
ALCP ‐ OUT OF TIP

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 135th 
Street

Construct intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 RARF            (63,227)                     ‐              63,227                        ‐    2025 RARF            63,227 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐O

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 136th 
Street

Design intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 Local            316,147                      ‐                        ‐               316,147  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend:  Defer design from 2013 
to 2025. Defer project open from 
2014 to 2025. Create separate 
listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐P

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 136th 
Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 Local              10,533                      ‐                        ‐                 10,533  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer right‐of‐way from 
2013 to 2025. Defer project open 
from 2014 to 2025. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐P

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 136th 
Street

Construct intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 Local            310,758                      ‐                        ‐               310,758  ‐‐ ‐‐  ‐‐ 

Amend: Defer construction from 
2014 to 2025. Defer project open 
from 2014 to 2025. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐P

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 136th 
Street

Design intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 RARF          (221,303)                     ‐            221,303                        ‐    2025 RARF          221,303 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐P

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 136th 
Street

Acquisition of right‐of‐
way for intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 Local               (7,373)                     ‐                 7,373                        ‐    2025 RARF              7,373 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐P

‐‐ Scottsdale
Shea Blvd at 136th 
Street

Construct intersection 
improvement

2025 Jun‐25 0.25 6 6 Local          (147,530)                     ‐            147,530                        ‐    2025 RARF          147,530 
Amend: New Listing. Create 
separate listings for work and 
reimbursement.

ACI‐SHA‐20‐03‐P

53 / 53


	ALCP Update Summary Transmittal
	Agenda Item 7 - Attachment 1 - Draft FY 2015 ALCP
	2011$

	Agenda Item 7 - Attachment 2 - Table A ALCP Changes (TIP)
	Agenda Item 7 - Attachment 3 - Table B ALCP Changes (Non-TIP)

